NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2303145
March 24 - April 05, 2023

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between March 24-April 5, 2023 among a sample of 1000 Teens. The inter-
views were conducted online. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus
3 percentage points.
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Table demEDCH7

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table demEDCH7: How frequently do you attend religious services?

Once or
Several About once A few times twice a A few times

Demographic Every day times a week aweek amonth month ayear Never Total N
Teens 2% (25) 10% (100) 19% (192) 7% (75) 5% (49) 17% (172) 39% (388) 1000
Age: 13 1% (2)  u% (19)  27% (47) 7% (12) 2% (4)  23% (40)  28% (48) 170
Age: 14 3% (4) 16% (26) 16% (27) 6% (11) 3% (5) 16% (26) 41% (70) 170
Age: 15 4% (7) 8% (13)  15% (25) 9% (14) 5% (8)  16% (26)  42% (67) 160
Age: 16 2% (3) 6% (10) 25% (41) 5% (8) 9% (14) 14% (22) 39% (62) 160
Age: 17 2% (3) 9% (14)  15% (24)  10% (16) 4% (7))  17% (27)  43% (70) 160
Age: 18 3% (5) 10% (18) 16% (29) 8% (14) 6% (12) 17%  (31) 40% (72) 180
Male 4% (19) 9% (44)  22% (110) 7% (35) 4% (22)  18% (94)  36% (185) 510
Female 1%  (6) 1% (56) 17%  (81) 8% (39) 6% (27) 16% (78) 41% (203) 490
Black 1% (3) 14% (24)  20% (35) 8% (15) 7% (12) 16% (28) 33% (58) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 15% (9) 18% (10) 9%  (5) 1% (1) 23% (13)  34% (19) 57
Non-Hispanic White 3% (16) 9% (45) 18% (94) 8% (39) 4% (23) 15% (78) 43% (224) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (4)  10% (23)  19% (45) 6% (15) 7% (17)  23% (55)  34% (81) 240
An Urban Area 3% (8) 13% (34) 20% (51) 7% (19) 7% (18) 14% (36) 36% (94) 259
a Suburban Area 3% (13)  10% (47)  19% (92) 7% (33) 5% (23)  18% (87)  39% (186) 481
a Rural Area 1% (4 8% (20) 18% (48) 9% (23) 3% (8) 19% (49) 42% (108) 260
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 6% (10) 17% (27) 5% (9) 4%  (6) 15% (24) 51% (82) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (5) 10% (22) 14% (30) 9% (19) 5% (11) 21% (44) 38% (79) 210
4-Region: South 3% (12) 13% (50)  20% (80) 7% (29) 5% (21)  14% (54)  37% (144) 390
4-Region: West 2% (5) 8% (19)  23% (55) 7% (17) 5% (1) 21% (50)  34% (83) 240
6-8th Graders 2% (4) 1% (26)  25% (59) 6% (14) 4% (9) 2% (50)  33% (78) 239
9-10th Graders 3% (12)  12% (4)  17% (62) 8% (30) 4% (14)  16% (56)  40% (144) 359
11-12th Graders 2% (9) 8% (33) 18% (71 8% (31) 7% (27) 16% (66) 41% (166) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 3% (2) 5%  (5) 15% (13) 5% (4) 1% (0)  24% (20)  48% (40) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 2% (1) 17% (13) 25% (19) 7% (6) 1% (1) 2% (9) 37% (28) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 6% (5) 19% (15) 37% (29) 7%  (6) 6% (5) 9% (7) 16% (12) 78
2022-23: District School Students 2% (14) 9% (66) 17% (128) 8% (57) 6% (41) 18% (133)  40% (294) 734

Continued on next page
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Table demEDCH?7
Table demEDCH?7: How frequently do you attend religious services?
Once or
Several About once A few times twice a A few times
Demographic Every day times a week aweek amonth month ayear Never Total N
Teens 2% (25)  10% (100)  19% (192) 7% (75) 5% (49)  17% (172)  39% (388) 1000
LGBTQ 3% (6) 5% (10) 8% (17) 6% (14) 4% (8) 16% (35)  58% (127) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (14)  1B% (85)  24% (157) 8% (55) 5% (32)  18% (114)  30% (193) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 2% (8) 10% (32)  20% (67) 9% (28) 5% (16) 17% (56) 37% (122) 328
Religious Services High Freq 20% (25) 80% (100) — (0) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 125
Religious Services Med Freq —  (0) —  (0) 61% (192)  24% (75) 16% (49) —  (0) —  (0) 315
Religious Services Low Freq —  (0) —  (0) — (0) — (0) —  (0) 31% (172)  69% (388) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3_1

Table EDCH3_1: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 58% (582)  27% (273) 9%  (94) 2% (16) 1% (7) 3% (28) 1000
Age: 13 50% (84)  26%  (44) 13%  (23) 5% (9) — (0 6%  (10) 170
Age: 14 62% (105)  24%  (40) 2%  (21) — (0 1% (2) 1% (2) 170
Age: 15 64% (102)  28%  (44) 4%  (6) — 1% (2) 3% (5) 160
Age: 16 63% (101)  25%  (39) 7% (1) 1% (2) — ) 3% (5) 160
Age: 17 62% (99)  29%  (46) 7% (12) — (0) — ) 1% (2) 160
Age: 18 50% (90)  33% (59) 2%  (21) 2% (4) 1% (2) 2% (3) 180
Male 55% (281)  30% (152) 9%  (47) 2% (10) 1% (4) 3%  (15) 510
Female 61% (300)  25% (121) 10%  (47) 1% (7) 1% (4) 2% (12) 490
Black 59% (102)  24% (42) 1% (18) 2% (3) 1% (2) % (7) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 56%  (32) 34%  (19) 5%  (3) — (0 3% (2) 2% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 58% (302) 29% (152) 8% (42) 1% (8) 1% (3) 3% (14) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 59% (142)  24% (57)  12% (29) 2% (5) 1% (1) 2% (5) 240
An Urban Area 56% (145) 29%  (75) 10%  (26) 1% (3) 2% (5) 2% (6) 259
a Suburban Area 62% (299) 27% (128) 7%  (35) 2% (8) — (0 3% (12) 481
a Rural Area 53% (138) 27%  (71) 13%  (33) 2% (6) 1% (2) 4%  (10) 260
4-Region: Northeast 60% (96)  26% (1) 7% (1) — (0 1% (1) 6%  (10) 160
4-Region: Midwest 58% (122) 31%  (66) 6% (13) 1% (3) — 2% (5) 210
4-Region: South 59% (228)  25%  (98) 12%  (46) 2% (8) 1% (3) 1% (6) 390
4-Region: West 56% (135) 28%  (68) 10%  (24) 2% (5) 1% (2) 3% (7) 240
6-8th Graders 51% (122)  29%  (69) 12%  (28) 4% (9 — (0 5% (12) 239
9-10th Graders 63% (227) 24%  (85) 9%  (31) 1% (2) 1% (4) 3%  (10) 359
11-12th Graders 58% (233)  30% (120) 9%  (35) 1% (5) 1% (3) 1% (6) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 52%  (44) 24%  (20) 10%  (9) 4%  (3) 2% (2) 8%  (7) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 62% (47) 26%  (19) %  (7) — (0 1% (1) 2% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 53%  (41) 32%  (25) 2%  (9) 1% (1) —  (0) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 59% (435) 27% (202) 9%  (69) 2% (1) — (4 2% (13) 734
LGBTQ 58% (125)  24%  (53) 1% (23) 2% (5) 1% (3) 4%  (9) 217
Not LGBTQ 59% (386)  28% (185) 9%  (60) 1% (7) 1% (4) 1% (9) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 57% (188) 24%  (79) 1% (37) 4%  (13) 1%  (4) 3% (9) 328

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_1

Table EDCH3_1: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 58% (582) 27%  (273) 9%  (94) 2% (16) 1% (7) 3% (28) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 54%  (68) 31%  (39) 13%  (16) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (1) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 58% (182) 27%  (85) 1% (35) 1% (3) 1% (4) 2% (6) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 59% (331) 27%  (149) 8% (43) 2% (13) 1%  (3) 4%  (20) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH3_2

Table EDCH3_2: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
To fix social problems (homelessness, hunger, etc.)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 38% (383) 31%  (306) 2% (212) 4%  (37) 1% (13) 5%  (49) 1000
Age: 13 36% (61)  24% (4)  26% (44) 2% (3) — 0 2% () 170
Age: 14 36% (61)  36% (61)  19% (32) 5% (8) 3% (5) 1% (2) 170
Age: 15 ©% (67 %% (52)  16% (26) 3% (5) 1% (1) 6%  (9) 160
Age: 16 39% (62)  27% (43)  26% (41 4%  (6) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 160
Age: 17 ©% (68) 2% (51)  18% (29) 4%  (7) 2% (3) 2% (4) 160
Age: 18 37% (66)  32% (58)  22%  (40) 4%  (8) 1% (2) %  (7) 180
Male 36% (183)  29% (147)  24% (123) 5% (25 2% (8) 5%  (23) 510
Female 4% (200) 2% (159)  18% (89) 2% (12) 1% (5) 5%  (25) 490
Black 38% (67)  30% (52)  19% (33) 5% (8) 2% (4) 6% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 34%  (19) 30% (17) 31%  (18) —  (0) —  (0) 5%  (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 40% (210) 31%  (161)  19% (101) 3% (17) 2% (9) 4%  (22) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 34%  (82)  29% (69)  26%  (61) 5% (1) 1% (1) 6%  (14) 240
An Urban Area 43% (11) 25%  (65) 21%  (55) 4%  (9) 2% (6) 5%  (12) 259
a Suburban Area 38% (181) 29% (140) 24% (114) 3%  (16) 1%  (7) 5%  (23) 481
a Rural Area 35%  (91) 39% (101) 16%  (43) 4% (1) — 5%  (14) 260
4-Region: Northeast 3% (52) 3% (53) 2% (34) 3% (5) 2% (3) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (77) 36%  (75) 14%  (30) 6% (12) 1% (3) 7%  (14) 210
4-Region: South 44% (173)  26% (103)  22% (85) 3% (12) 1% (4) 3% (12) 390
4-Region: West 34%  (81) 31%  (75) 26%  (63) 3% (8) 1% (3) 4%  (10) 240
6-8th Graders 35% (83)  29% (68)  25% (59) 1% (2) 1% (2)  10% (24) 239
9-10th Graders 38% (138) 3% (117)  18% (66) 5%  (18) 1% (5) 4% (15) 359
11-12th Graders 40% (162)  30% (1200  22% (87) 4%  (17) 1% (6) 2% (9) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 43%  (36) 24% (21 7% (1) —  (0) 2% (1) 5% (12) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 38%  (29) 35%  (27) 18%  (14) 3% (3) 3% (2) 2% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 26%  (21) 30%  (24) 31%  (24) 9%  (7) 1% (1) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 39% (287) 31% (225) 22% (158) 4%  (27) 1% (9) 4%  (28) 734
LGBTQ 0©% (92)  29% (63)  19% (40) 2% (5) 2% (4) 6%  (14) 217
Not LGBTQ 38% (247)  30% (192)  23% (151) 5% (30) 1% (10) 3% (22) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 41%  (133) 30%  (98) 20%  (65) 3% (9) 2% (5) 5%  (18) 328

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_2

Table EDCH3_2: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
To fix social problems (homelessness, hunger, etc.)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 38% (383) 31% (306) 21% (212) 4%  (37) 1% (13) 5%  (49) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 38%  (48) 25%  (31) 27%  (33) 5%  (6) 1% (2) 4%  (5) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 37% (117) 31%  (98) 24%  (77) 3% (9) 1% (4) 3%  (10) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 39% (219) 32% (177) 18%  (101) 4%  (21) 1% (8) 6% (34) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH3_3

Table EDCH3_3: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
Values or morals

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 43% (435)  27% (274)  19% (194) 3% (32) 1% (15) 5% (51) 1000
Age: 13 4% (700 2% (37) 2% (36) 3% (5) — (0  1B% (22 170
Age: 14 49% (83)  19% (32) 2% (38) 5% (8) % (7) 1% (2) 170
Age: 15 4% (65) 3% (56)  18% (29) 2% (2) 1% (2) 4% (6) 160
Age: 16 46% (74)  27%  (43) 17%  (28) 3% (4) 2% (3) 5% (7) 160
Age: 17 5% (72) 2% (51 15%  (24) 2% (4) 2% (2) 4% (7 160
Age: 18 39% (70)  30% (54)  22% (39) 5% (9) 1% (1) %  (7) 180
Male 2% (213)  28% (143)  22% (110) 3% (17) 1% (6) 4%  (22) 510
Female 5% (222) 2% (131 17%  (84) 3%  (15) 2% (9) 6% (29) 490
Black ©2% (72)  26% (46)  16% (28) 8%  (13) 2% (3) 7% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (24) 34%  (19) 18%  (10) 3% (2) —  (0) 3% (2 57
Non-Hispanic White 46% (240)  27% (141) 18%  (94) 2% (12) 2% (10) 4%  (22) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 40% (96)  27% (65)  24% (58 2% (6) 1% (2) 6%  (14) 240
An Urban Area 45%  (116) 25%  (64) 20%  (51) 3% (8) 2% (4) 6%  (15) 259
a Suburban Area 43% (209) 30% (142) 20%  (95) 2% (12) 1%  (6) 3%  (16) 481
a Rural Area 42% (109) 26% (67) 18%  (48) 5% (12) 2% (4) 7%  (19) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4% (7))  23% (37)  20% (33) 2% (3) — Q) 10% (16 160
4-Region: Midwest 45% (94)  25% (53)  20% (43) 3% (6) 2% (5) 4%  (9) 210
4-Region: South 4% (174)  27% (105)  19% (73) 5% (19) 2% (6) 3% (13) 390
4-Region: West 40%  (97) 32%  (78) 19%  (45) 2% (5) 1% (2) 5%  (13) 240
6-8th Graders 44% (104) 21%  (50) 21% (1) 2% (6) 1% (3)  10% (25) 239
9-10th Graders 43% (155)  28% (102)  19% (67) 4%  (13) 2% (8) 4%  (14) 359
11-12th Graders 44% (175)  30% (122)  19% (75) 3% (14) 1% (4) 3% (13) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 44%  (37) 18%  (15) 18%  (15) 5% (5) —  (0) 14% (12) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 47%  (35) 24%  (18) 24%  (19) 1% (1) 2% (2) 2% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 53%  (42) 27%  (21) 8%  (6) 2% (2) 3%  (2) 6% (5 78
2022-23: District School Students 42% (306) 29% (213) 21%  (150) 3%  (25) 1%  (10) 4%  (28) 734
LGBTQ 39% (85) 3% (66)  18% (39) 3% (6) 3% (7) 7%  (15) 217
Not LGBTQ 45% (295)  27% (177)  20% (128) 3% (22) 1% (6) 4% (23) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 43%  (141) 25%  (82) 20%  (65) 4% (12) 1%  (5) 7%  (23) 328

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_3

Table EDCH3_3: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
Values or morals

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (435) 27% (274) 19%  (194) 3% (32) 1% (15) 5%  (51) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 58%  (73) 18%  (22) 17%  (21) 3% (4) —  (0) 4%  (5) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 45% (142) 27%  (86) 17%  (55) 5%  (15) 1% (2) 5%  (16) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 39% (221 30% (166) 21%  (118) 2% (14) 2% (12) 5%  (30) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH3_4

Table EDCH3_4: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 47% (468)  30% (303) 15%  (154) 3% (27) 2% (16) 3% (32) 1000
Age: 13 53% (89)  22% (37) 15%  (25) 3% (5) 1% (1) 7% (12) 170
Age: 14 5% (76)  30% (52) 16%  (28) 6%  (10) 2% (3) 1% (1) 170
Age: 15 52% (83)  30%  (48) 3%  (21) — (0 2% (3) 3% (5) 160
Age: 16 8% (76) 2% (51 13%  (21) 2% (3) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 160
Age: 17 7% (750 3% (56) 1% (19) 3% (5) 2% (3) 2% (3) 160
Age: 18 38% (68)  33% (59)  22%  (40) 2% (4) 2% (4) 3% (5) 180
Male 45% (228) 31%  (157) 15%  (78) 4% (21) 1% (7) 4%  (19) 510
Female 49% (240)  30% (146)  15% (75) 1% (6) 2% (9) 3% (13) 490
Black 4% (77)  25% (44) 19%  (33) 5% (8) % (7) 3% (5) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 56%  (32) 24%  (14) 15%  (9) 3% (2) —  (0) 2% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 48% (252) 31%  (162) 14%  (72) 3%  (15) 1% (5) 3%  (15) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 46% (109)  29% (71)  18%  (43) — 2% (5) 5% (1) 240
An Urban Area 43% (112) 33%  (85) 17%  (44) 2% (5) 2% (4) 3% (9) 259
a Suburban Area 47% (227) 28% (137) 16%  (77) 4%  (19) 2% (8) 3%  (13) 481
a Rural Area 50% (129) 31%  (81) 13%  (33) 1% (4) 2% (4) 4%  (10) 260
4-Region: Northeast 7% (75)  33% (53) 1% (18) 2% (4) 2% (3) 5% (8) 160
4-Region: Midwest 48% (101)  33% (70) 13% (28 1% (2) 1% (2) 3% (6) 210
4-Region: South 47% (185)  28% (108) 7% (67) 4%  (15) 2% (10) 1% (5) 390
4-Region: West 45% (107) 30%  (73) 7%  (41) 2% (5) 1% (1) 5%  (13) 240
6-8th Graders 50% (18)  27%  (63) 14%  (33) 3% (7) 1% (3) 6%  (15) 239
9-10th Graders 49% (176)  29% (105) 15%  (54) 2% (8) 2% (7) 3% (9) 359
11-12th Graders 43% (174)  33% (135) 7% (67) 3% (12) 2% (7) 2% (8) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 54%  (46) 2%  (18) 6% (5 7%  (6) 3% (3) 8%  (6) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 47%  (35) 28%  (21) 16%  (12) 5%  (4) 3% (2) 2% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 40% (31 36%  (28) 19%  (15) 3% (3) —  (0) 2% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 47% (342) 31%  (228) 16% (119) 2% (14) 1% (1) 3% (19) 734
LGBTQ 4% (97) 1% (68) 15%  (32) 2% (5) 4%  (8) 3% (8) 217
Not LGBTQ 48% (309) 31%  (199) 16% (103) 3% (18) 1% (7) 2% (15) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 48% (158) 27%  (90) 16%  (51) 3% (1) 2% (7) 4%  (12) 328

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_4

Table EDCH3_4: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 47% (468) 30% (303) 15% (154) 3% (27) 2% (16) 3% (32) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 43%  (54) 31%  (39) 19%  (23) 3%  (4) 2% (2) 2% (3) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 51%  (161) 25%  (79) 17%  (55) 3%  (10) 1% (4) 2% (6) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 45% (253) 33% (185) 14%  (76) 2% (13) 2% (10) 4%  (23) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH3_5

Table EDCH3_5: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 51%  (508) 31%  (310) 2% (124) 2% (16) 1% (5) 4% (36) 1000
Age: 13 44% (75)  30%  (51) 15%  (25) 1% (2) — (0 10%  (18) 170
Age: 14 47%  (80) 31%  (53)  16%  (26) 3% (5) 2% (3) 1% (2) 170
Age: 15 57% (91)  29%  (46) 1% (17) 1% (1) — (0 3% (4) 160
Age: 16 59% (95)  26% (42) % (17) — — (0 4% (6) 160
Age: 17 53% (85)  33% (52) 1% (18) 2% (3) — (0 1% (2) 160
Age: 18 46% (83) 3% (67) 1% (20 2% (4) 1% (2) 2% (4) 180
Male 50% (254) 2% (162) 13%  (64) 2% (9) 1% (3) 3% (17) 510
Female 52% (254)  30% (148) 2%  (59) 2% (7) ) 4% (19) 490
Black 53% (92)  28% (48)  10% (17) 2% (4) 1% (1) 6% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 55%  (31) 27%  (15) 13%  (8) — (0 3% (2) 2% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 50% (261)  32% (166) 12%  (63) 2% (10) — (2 3% (18) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 48% (14)  34% (82)  14% (34) 1% (3) — ) 3% (6) 240
An Urban Area 54% (141) 29%  (76) 1% (28) 2% (6) — 3% (7) 259
a Suburban Area 49% (237) 34% (163) 2%  (59) 1% (5) — (1) 4%  (17) 481
a Rural Area 50% (130) 27%  (71) 14%  (36) 2% (6) 2% (4) 5%  (12) 260
4-Region: Northeast 49% (79)  28% (45)  14% (23) 2% (3) — (0 7% (1) 160
4-Region: Midwest 51%  (107)  30% (63) 2% (25 %  (7) 1% (2) 3% (6) 210
4-Region: South 54% (2100 30% (117) 12%  (46) 1% (3) 1% (4) 3% (10) 390
4-Region: West 47% (112) 36%  (85) 13%  (30) 1% (3) —  (0) 4%  (9) 240
6-8th Graders 43% (103)  30% (72) 18%  (42) 1% (1) — (0) 8%  (20) 239
9-10th Graders 55% (199)  29% (105)  10%  (35) 2% (7) 1% (3) 2% (9) 359
11-12th Graders 51% (206)  33% (133) 12%  (46) 2% (8) 1% (2) 2% (8) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 61% (51 16%  (14) 1% (9 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (10) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 53%  (40) 36%  (27) %  (7) 1% (1) — (0 2% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 44%  (35) 35%  (28) 1% (9 4%  (3) 2% (2) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 50% (364) 32% (235) 14%  (99) 2% (12) 1% (4) 3% (19) 734
LGBTQ 49% (106)  32% (69) 13%  (27) 2% (4) — (0 5%  (12) 217
Not LGBTQ 52% (342)  30% (198) 13%  (83) 2% (12) 1% (4) 2% (12) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 55% (180) 26%  (87) 12%  (38) 2% (6) 1% (3) 4%  (15) 328

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_5

Table EDCH3_5: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 51%  (508) 31% (310) 12% (124) 2% (16) 1% (5) 4%  (36) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 48%  (60) 30%  (38) 13%  (17) 4%  (5) 1% (1) 3% (3) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 53% (167) 29%  (91) 13% (42) 2% (6) — 2% (8) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 50% (280) 32% (182) 12%  (65) 1% (5) 1% (3) 4%  (25) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH3_6

Table EDCH3_6: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
How to interact with others

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 45% (445)  28% (277) 19% (188) 4%  (37) 2% (17) 4% (36) 1000
Age: 13 46%  (77) 18% (31)  20% (34) 8% (13) — (0) 9%  (15) 170
Age: 14 ©2% (72) 2% (42)  25% (43) 3% (5) % (7) 1% (1) 170
Age: 15 7% (74) 3% (56)  10% (17) 2% (4) 3% (4) 3% (4) 160
Age: 16 5% (72) 2% (43)  20% (32) 3% (4) 3% (4) 3% (5) 160
Age: 17 49%  (78) 31%  (50) 15% (24) 2% (4) — (0 3% (4) 160
Age: 18 0% (72) 31%  (55) 21%  (39) 4%  (7) 1% (1) 4% (6) 180
Male 44% (226)  27% (136) 19%  (98) 4%  (22) 1% (7) 4% (20 510
Female 45% (219)  29% (141) 18%  (90) 3%  (15) 2% (10) 3% (1) 490
Black 37% (65)  23% (40)  25%  (44) 8%  (13) 2% (3) 5% (8) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 43%  (24) 33%  (19) 20% (1) 1% (1) —  (0) 4%  (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 50% (259)  27% (143) 15%  (79) 2% (12) 2% (10) 3% (17) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 38% (91)  29% (70)  24% (57) 5% (1) 1% (3) 3% (7) 240
An Urban Area 43% (110) 28%  (72) 20%  (53) 5%  (12) 1% (4) 3% (8) 259
a Suburban Area 47% (224) 27%  (128) 18%  (87) 3%  (15) 3% (12) 3%  (15) 481
a Rural Area 43% ) 30%  (77) 18%  (48) 4% (10) — ) 5% (12) 260
4-Region: Northeast 46% (73)  28%  (45) 18%  (28) 2% (3) — ) 6%  (10) 160
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (95) 29%  (62) 14%  (28) 3% (7) 3% (6) 6% (12) 210
4-Region: South 43% (169)  26% (100)  23% (88) 5% (19) 2% (8) 2% (6) 390
4-Region: West 45% (108) 29%  (70) 18% (43) 3%  (8) 1% (3) 3% (7) 240
6-8th Graders 42% (101) 1% (51)  22% (54) 5% (12) 2% (4) 7% (17) 239
9-10th Graders 46% (166)  29% (105)  16%  (58) 4%  (14) 3% (9) 2% (8) 359
11-12th Graders 44% (178)  30% (121) 19%  (76) 3% (1) 1% (4) 3% (1) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 43%  (36) 19%  (16) 18%  (15) 10%  (9) 2% (1) 8%  (6) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 45%  (34) 29%  (22) 16%  (12) 5%  (4) 2% (2) 4%  (3) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 51%  (40) 28%  (22) 10%  (8) 3% (2) 4%  (3) 4%  (3) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 44% (325)  28% (208)  20% (149) 3% (23) 1% (10) 3% (19) 734
LGBTQ 43% (93)  26% (57) 2% (46) 3% (6) 2% (5) 5% (10) 217
Not LGBTQ 7% (303)  27% (177) 19% (122) 3% (22) 2% (1) 2% (15) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 47% (154) 25%  (83) 17%  (57) 4%  (14) 3% (9) 3% (1) 328
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Table EDCH3_6

Table EDCH3_6: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
How to interact with others

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 45% (445) 28% (277) 19% (188) 4%  (37) 2% (17) 4%  (36) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 46%  (57) 19%  (23) 28%  (35) 3% (3) 3% (4) 1% (2) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 49% (154) 30%  (94) 15%  (46) 4% (1) 1% (3) 2% (7) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (234) 29% (160) 19% (106) 4%  (22) 2% (10) 5% (27) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3_7

Table EDCH3_7: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school?
Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 38% (379) 31%  (312) 21%  (211) 4% (44) 2% (21) 3% (33) 1000
Age: 13 51%  (87)  28%  (47) 9%  (16) 3% (4) 4%  (6) 6%  (10) 170
Age: 14 ©2% (7)) 29%  (50) 1% (35) 6% (1) 1% (2) 1% (1) 170
Age: 15 B%  (52) 29% (47)  27% (44) 4%  (6) 3% (4) 4% (7) 160
Age: 16 39%  (62) 31%  (49) 2%  (35) 4% (6 2% (3) 3% (5) 160
Age: 17 34% (54) 3% (55 2% (35) 5% (8) 2% (4) 2% (4) 160
Age: 18 29% (53)  36% (64)  26% (47 5% (9) 1% (2) 3% (6) 180
Male 34% (172) 2% (162)  22% (1) 6% (32) 3% (17) 3% (17) 510
Female 2% (207) 31%  (150) 21%  (101) 2% (12) 1% (4) 3% (16) 490
Black ©2% (74) 2% (46) 2% (38) 3% (4) 2% (3) 5% (8) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 38%  (21) 1%  (23) 0%  (6) 6% (4 2% (1) 2% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 36% (186)  34% (175) 21%  (109) 4% (22) 3% (13) 3% (14) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic a% (99)  25% (60)  23% (55) 5%  (13) 1% (3) 4% (10) 240
An Urban Area 37%  (96) 30%  (78) 23%  (59) 5%  (14) 2% (6) 3% (8) 259
a Suburban Area 38% (185) 32% (154) 20%  (98) 4%  (20) 2% (9) 3%  (15) 481
a Rural Area 38%  (99) 31%  (80) 21%  (55) 4%  (9) 2% (6) 4% (1) 260
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (59) 3% (59)  19%  (30) 1% (2) 1% (2) 6%  (9) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (78) 24%  (50) 24%  (51) 8%  (16) 4%  (9) 3% (7) 210
4-Region: South 40% (156)  33% (127) 21% (82) 3% (12) 1% (5) 2% (8) 390
4-Region: West 36%  (86) 32%  (77) 20%  (49) 6% (14) 2% (5) 4%  (9) 240
6-8th Graders 46% (109)  28% (67) 15%  (36) 4% (9 2% (5) 5% (12) 239
9-10th Graders 38% (136) 31% (110) 2% (77) 5%  (17) 3% (9) 3%  (10) 359
11-12th Graders 3% (134)  34% (136)  24%  (98) 4% (18 2% (6) 3% (1) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 43%  (36) 31%  (26) 14%  (12) 3% (3) 1% (1) 8%  (6) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 39%  (29) 33%  (25) 19%  (15) 2% (2) 1% (1) 5% (4 76
2022-23: Private School Students 35%  (27) 45%  (35) 10%  (8) 4%  (3) 4%  (3) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 38% (278) 29% (215) 23% (172) 5%  (36) 2% (16) 2% (16) 734
LGBTQ 34% (75)  30% (66)  24% (52) 4% (9) 2% (5) 5% (1) 217
Not LGBTQ 38% (244)  32% (207) 2% (141) 5% (32) 2% (15) 2% (1) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 41%  (135) 29%  (95) 23%  (75) 2% (8) 1%  (4) 3% (1) 328
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Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_7

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teens 38% (379) 31%  (312) 21% (211) 4% (44) 2% (21) 3% (33) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 43%  (53) 33%  (42) 19%  (23) 1% (2) 3%  (4) 1% (1) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 40% (126) 34% (107) 18%  (55) 4%  (13) 2% (6) 3% (9) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 36% (200) 29% (164) 24% (133) 5% (29) 2% (1) 4%  (23) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_1

Table EDCH9a_1: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Stress
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 12% (119) 15% (153) 19% (190) 8%  (78) 25% (253) 21% (208) 1000
Age: 13 10% (17) 18%  (30) 17%  (30) 3% (5) 27%  (46) 25% (42) 170
Age: 14 13% (22 18%  (30) 19%  (33) 2% (21 16%  (28) 2% (36) 170
Age: 15 1% (17) 14%  (22) 2% (34) 4%  (7) 30%  (48) 20%  (33) 160
Age: 16 13%  (20) 13%  (21) 20%  (32) 9% (15 26%  (41) 19%  (30) 160
Age: 17 2%  (20) 2% (20) 19%  (31) 10%  (16) 27%  (42) 19%  (31) 160
Age: 18 2% (22) 17%  (30) 17%  (31) 8% (14) 26%  (47) 20%  (36) 180
Male 15%  (76) 16% (82) 2% (110) 9%  (47) 24% (125) 14%  (71) 510
Female 9%  (43) 15%  (71) 16%  (80) 6%  (31) 26% (128) 28% (136) 490
Black 15%  (26) 21%  (36) 19%  (33) 9%  (16) 17%  (29) 20%  (35) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 8% (4 19% (1) 13%  (8) 13%  (8) 37% (21 10%  (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 1% (56) 2%  (65) 19%  (100) 6% (32) 27%  (141) 24% (126) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (28) 16%  (38) 20%  (48) 9% (22) 27%  (66) 16%  (39) 240
An Urban Area 1% (29) 15%  (39) 21%  (55) 10%  (27) 22%  (58) 20%  (52) 259
a Suburban Area 12%  (57) 13%  (65) 19%  (92) 7%  (34) 28% (137) 20%  (96) 481
a Rural Area 13% (33) 19%  (49) 17%  (43) 6% (17) 22%  (58) 23%  (60) 260
4-Region: Northeast 1% (18) 15%  (25) 20%  (32) 10%  (15) 25%  (40) 19%  (31) 160
4-Region: Midwest 12% (24) 16%  (33) 18%  (37) 5%  (10) 30%  (63) 20%  (43) 210
4-Region: South 13%  (50) 15%  (60) 18%  (69) 9%  (33) 24%  (92) 2% (87) 390
4-Region: West 1% (27) 15%  (35) 2%  (53) 8% (19) 24%  (58) 20%  (47) 240
6-8th Graders 2% (28) 7%  (42) 7% (41) 7%  (17) 23%  (54) 24%  (57) 239
9-10th Graders 1% (41 15%  (54) 2% (74) 7%  (26) 27%  (95) 19%  (68) 359
11-12th Graders 12%  (50) 14%  (58) 19%  (75) 9%  (34) 26% (104) 20%  (82) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 13% (11 13% (1) 9%  (8) 9%  (8) 25%  (21) 30%  (25) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 18%  (13) 10%  (7) 19%  (14) 4%  (3) 37%  (28) 2%  (9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 14% (1) 14% (1) 27% (21 7%  (6) 29%  (22) 10%  (8) 78
2022-23: District School Students 1% (80) 16% (121 19% (139) 8%  (61) 24% (176) 21%  (156) 734
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Table EDCHYa_1

Table EDCH9a_1: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Stress
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 12% (119) 15% (153) 19% (190) 8%  (78) 25% (253) 21% (208) 1000
LGBTQ 9%  (20) 9%  (19) 2% (26) 8% (18) 24%  (52) 38%  (83) 217
Not LGBTQ 13% (84) 18%  (116) 23%  (150) 7% (49) 25% (162) 14%  (90) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 11%  (37) 16%  (53) 18%  (59) 7%  (23) 25%  (81) 23%  (76) 328
Religious Services High Freq 17% (21 20%  (26) 22%  (27) 1%  (14) 18%  (23) 1%  (14) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 14%  (43) 16%  (50) 26% (81 5%  (16) 23%  (74) 17%  (52) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 10%  (54) 14%  (78) 15%  (82) 9%  (48) 28% (156) 25% (142) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_2

Table EDCH9a_2: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Anxiety
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 2% (122) 15%  (153) 24% (245) 9%  (89) 20% (198) 19% (193) 1000
Age: 13 9%  (15) 14%  (24) 33%  (55) 8%  (14) 16% (27) 20%  (34) 170
Age: 14 18%  (30) 9%  (15) 27%  (45) 1% (19 19%  (32) 17%  (30) 170
Age: 15 10%  (16) 16%  (25) 24%  (38) 8%  (12) 16%  (26) 27%  (43) 160
Age: 16 2%  (19) 16%  (26) 19%  (31) 10%  (16) 23%  (36) 20%  (32) 160
Age: 17 13%  (20) 7% (27) 2% (34) 10%  (16) 2% (36) 7% (27) 160
Age: 18 1% (21 20%  (35) 23%  (42) 7%  (12) 23%  (42) 16%  (29) 180
Male 14%  (70) 7%  (87) 30% (153) 9%  (46) 18% (92) 2% (62) 510
Female 1% (52) 13%  (65) 19%  (92) 9%  (43) 22% (107) 27% (132) 490
Black 19%  (33) 16%  (29) 22%  (38) 10% (17) 20%  (34) 13%  (23) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (3) 2% (13) 23%  (13) 1%  (6) 15%  (9) 24%  (13) 57
Non-Hispanic White 9%  (49) 15%  (76) 25%  (131) 9%  (45) 20% (103) 22% (117) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (28) 16%  (38) 24%  (57) 9%  (23) 23%  (54) 17%  (40) 240
An Urban Area 1% (29) 18%  (47) 23%  (60) 12%  (30) 19%  (48) 17%  (45) 259
a Suburban Area 2% (59) 13%  (61) 28% (135) 9%  (43) 19%  (93) 19%  (90) 481
a Rural Area 13% (34) 17%  (45) 19%  (49) 6% (16) 22%  (58) 22%  (58) 260
4-Region: Northeast 1% (18) 7% (27) 23%  (37) 7%  (12) 24%  (38) 18%  (28) 160
4-Region: Midwest % (22) 14%  (29) 27%  (56) 10%  (22) 18%  (38) 21%  (44) 210
4-Region: South 13% (49) 16% (62) 24%  (94) 10% (38) 19%  (73) 19%  (74) 390
4-Region: West 13% (32) 15%  (35) 24%  (58) 7% (17) 21%  (50) 20%  (48) 240
6-8th Graders 10%  (23) 13%  (30) 31%  (74) 10%  (25) 18%  (42) 19%  (46) 239
9-10th Graders 14%  (51) 13%  (48) 23% (82) 8%  (30) 19%  (70) 2% (78) 359
11-12th Graders 12%  (48) 18%  (74) 22%  (90) 9%  (35) 22%  (87) 17%  (70) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 14%  (12) 13% (1) 19%  (16) 9%  (7) 19%  (16) 27%  (23) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 14% (1) 5%  (4) 37%  (28) 10%  (7) 20%  (15) 15%  (11) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (8) 16%  (13) 29% (22 2%  (9) 2% (17) 1%  (9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 12%  (86) 17% (122) 24% (174) 9%  (66) 20% (145) 19% (141) 734
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Table EDCH9a_2

Table EDCH9a_2: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Anxiety
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 12% (122) 15% (153)  24% (245) 9% (89)  20% (198) 19%  (193) 1000
LGBTQ 7%  (16) 2% (25) 15% (34) 8%  (16) 23%  (50) 35%  (76) 217
Not LGBTQ 13% (87) 7% (10)  29% (192) 9%  (56) 19%  (125) 13% (82) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 13%  (44) 12%  (40) 23%  (75) 9%  (30) 19%  (61) 24%  (79) 328
Religious Services High Freq 19%  (24) 20%  (24) 29%  (36) 7%  (9) 15%  (19) 10%  (13) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 14%  (45) 14%  (43) 30%  (95) 6% (20) 2%  (67) 14%  (45) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 10%  (53) 15%  (85) 20% (113) 11% (60) 20% (113) 24% (135) 560
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_3

Table EDCH9a_3: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Happiness
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 21% (207) 21%  (211) 21% (207) 9%  (89) 18% (178) 1% (108) 1000
Age: 13 17%  (30) 23%  (39) 27%  (46) 6%  (10) 13% (22) 14%  (24) 170
Age: 14 28%  (48) 15%  (25) 20%  (34) 10% (17) 17%  (29) 10%  (16) 170
Age: 15 19%  (30) 24%  (38) 20%  (32) 7% (12) 18%  (30) 2%  (19) 160
Age: 16 23%  (37) 21%  (33) 17%  (28) 7%  (12) 23%  (36) 8% (13) 160
Age: 17 18%  (29) 24%  (38) 18%  (29) 1% (18) 16%  (26) 2%  (19) 160
Age: 18 18%  (33) 21%  (38) 21%  (38) 1% (20) 20%  (35) 9% (17) 180
Male 21%  (107) 21% (108) 2% (112) 10%  (50) 18% (92) 8%  (42) 510
Female 20% (100) 21% (103) 19%  (95) 8%  (39) 18%  (86) 14%  (66) 490
Black 24%  (42) 2% (37) 20%  (35) 7% (1) 15%  (25) 13%  (22) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 17%  (10) 31%  (18) 13%  (8) 1%  (6) 2%  (12) 5% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 18%  (92) 21% (108) 20% (104) 10%  (50) 20% (103) 12%  (63) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2%  (53) 2%  (52) 23%  (55) 10% (23) 16%  (39) 8%  (18) 240
An Urban Area 22%  (58) 24%  (63) 18%  (47) 1% (28) 2%  (32) 2%  (31) 259
a Suburban Area 21%  (101) 19%  (91) 21% (100) 8%  (40) 20%  (96) 1% (53) 481
a Rural Area 19%  (48) 22%  (58) 23%  (59) 8% (21) 19%  (50) 9% (24) 260
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (28) 20%  (33) 25%  (40) 2% (19) 7% (27) 9%  (14) 160
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (52) 22%  (45) 13%  (28) 7%  (15) 24%  (50) 9% (19) 210
4-Region: South 20%  (78) 2%  (86) 21%  (81) 10%  (41) 14%  (54) 13%  (50) 390
4-Region: West 21%  (49) 20%  (48) 24%  (57) 6% (14) 19%  (46) 10%  (25) 240
6-8th Graders 22%  (52) 19%  (47) 22%  (53) 9% (21) 13% (31 14%  (34) 239
9-10th Graders 2%  (79) 19%  (69) 2%  (78) 7%  (27) 20% (72) 9%  (34) 359
11-12th Graders 19%  (76) 24%  (96) 19%  (75) 10%  (41) 19%  (75) 10%  (40) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 19%  (16) 10%  (8) 2% (18) 14%  (12) 23%  (19) 13% (1) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20%  (15) 23%  (17) 23%  (18) 7% (6) 14% (1) 2%  (9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 21%  (16) 24%  (19) 24%  (19) 13%  (10) 7% (13) 1% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students 20% (149) 23%  (165) 20% (147) 8%  (60) 18%  (131) 1% (81) 734
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Table EDCH9a_3

Table EDCH9a_3: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Happiness
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 21% (207) 21%  (211) 21% (207) 9%  (89) 18% (178) 1% (108) 1000
LGBTQ 13%  (28) 15%  (33) 18%  (38) 9%  (20) 23%  (50) 2% (48) 217
Not LGBTQ 23%  (150) 24% (156) 2% (143) 9%  (55) 16% (104) 7% (43) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 16%  (54) 20%  (66) 24%  (79) 10%  (32) 17%  (55) 3% (42) 328
Religious Services High Freq 26%  (33) 30%  (38) 16%  (20) 9% (11 0% (14) 7% (9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 23%  (72) 20%  (63) 26% (81 8%  (25) 17%  (54) 6% (20) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18% (102) 20% (111) 19% (106) 9%  (52) 20% (109) 14%  (80) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_4

Table EDCH9a_4: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select
one per row.
Personal mental health

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 18% (178) 18%  (179) 21% (208) 8%  (81) 19%  (193) 16%  (161) 1000
Age: 13 10% (17 20%  (35) 27%  (46) 5% (8) 19%  (33) 18%  (30) 170
Age: 14 24%  (40) 13% (22) 7% (29) 10%  (16) 20%  (34) 17%  (29) 170
Age: 15 2%  (34) 1% (18) 18%  (30) 10%  (16) 2%  (35) 17%  (28) 160
Age: 16 19% (31 7%  (27) 23%  (37) 7% (1) 20%  (33) 13% (21) 160
Age: 17 14%  (23) 24%  (38) 2% (33) 8%  (13) 14%  (23) 19%  (30) 160
Age: 18 18%  (32) 21%  (38) 19%  (34) 9%  (16) 20%  (37) 13% (23) 180
Male 18%  (94) 19%  (97) 23% (116) 10%  (50) 20% (102) 10%  (52) 510
Female 17%  (84) 17%  (82) 19%  (92) 6% (31) 19%  (91) 22% (109) 490
Black 26%  (45) 17%  (30) 16%  (28) 7%  (13) 18%  (32) 15%  (26) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 15%  (8) 1%  (6) 2% (12) 3%  (8) 29%  (17) 10%  (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 15%  (76) 18%  (94) 2% (115) 7%  (36) 19%  (99) 20%  (101) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 19% (47) 18%  (44) 20%  (49) 2% (28) 20%  (48) 10% (24) 240
An Urban Area 2%  (54) 18%  (47) 19%  (50) 10%  (25) 18%  (47) 14%  (36) 259
a Suburban Area 16%  (79) 18%  (85) 21%  (101) 8% (37) 21% (103) 16%  (77) 481
a Rural Area 17%  (45) 18%  (47) 2% (57) 7% (19) 16%  (43) 19%  (49) 260
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (31) 16%  (26) 22%  (35) 6% (9) 21%  (33) 16%  (25) 160
4-Region: Midwest 17%  (36) 20%  (43) 17%  (36) 7%  (15) 22%  (45) 17%  (36) 210
4-Region: South 17%  (66) 17%  (67) 2% (84) 10%  (41) 18% (72) 16%  (61) 390
4-Region: West 19%  (46) 18%  (43) 2% (54) 7%  (16) 18% (42) 16%  (39) 240
6-8th Graders 15% (36)  20% (48)  24% (56) 7% (17) 16%  (38) 18%  (44) 239
9-10th Graders 2% (78) 2% (43) 19%  (67) 8% (30) 23%  (84) 16%  (56) 359
11-12th Graders 16%  (64) 2%  (88) 21%  (85) 8% (33) 18%  (71) 15% (62) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 20%  (17) 7%  (14) 7%  (6) 2%  (10) 20%  (17) 24%  (20) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20%  (15) 1%  (8) 34%  (26) 6% (5 17%  (13) %  (8) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 13%  (10) 10%  (8) 34%  (26) %  (7) 29%  (23) 5%  (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 18% (129) 20% (144) 20% (146) 8% (59) 18% (135) 16% (120) 734
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Table EDCHY9a_4

Table EDCH9a_4: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Personal mental health
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 18% (178) 18%  (179) 21% (208) 8%  (81) 19%  (193) 16% (161) 1000
LGBTQ 13% (27) 13% (28) 2% (27) 8% (17) 21%  (46) 34%  (73) 217
Not LGBTQ 20% (127) 20% (129) 25% (159) 9%  (56) 19%  (121) 9%  (58) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 16%  (54) 17%  (56) 17%  (56) 9%  (30) 19% (62) 21%  (70) 328
Religious Services High Freq 21%  (26) 22%  (28) 30%  (37) 8%  (9) 13%  (16) 7%  (8) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 21%  (67) 19%  (60) 2%  (71) 9%  (28) 19%  (59) 10%  (32) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 15%  (85) 16%  (92) 18% (101) 8% (43) 21%  (118) 22%  (121) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_5

Table EDCH9a_5: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select
one per row.
Personal physical health

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 28% (276) 21%  (209) 2% (221) 7%  (67) 15%  (151) 8% (76) 1000
Age: 13 28%  (47) 15% (25) 26%  (45) 6%  (10) 14%  (23) 1% (19) 170
Age: 14 30%  (51) 21%  (35) 2% (38) 9%  (16) 13% (22) 6% (10 170
Age: 15 2%  (51) 23%  (37) 20%  (32) 5% (8) 15% (24) 5% (8) 160
Age: 16 29%  (47) 18%  (28) 2%  (35) 5% (7) 18%  (29) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 17 25%  (39) 23%  (38) 2% (34) 8%  (13) 14%  (23) 9%  (14) 160
Age: 18 23% (41 25%  (46) 20%  (37) 7% (13) 7%  (31) 7% (13) 180
Male 31%  (157) 21%  (107) 23% (118) 6% (29) 14%  (69) 6% (29) 510
Female 24% (19) 21%  (102) 21%  (103) 8% (38) 7%  (82) 10%  (47) 490
Black 30%  (52) 25%  (43) 20%  (34) 8% (13) 1% (20) 6% (11 174
Ethnicity: Asian 30%  (17) 24%  (14) 10% (6 8%  (4) 18%  (10) 10%  (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (131) 20% (104) 26% (136) 6% (29) 16%  (82) 7% (39) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 30%  (71) 20%  (49) 18%  (44) 8% (19) 14%  (33) 10% (24) 240
An Urban Area 29%  (74) 23%  (59) 20%  (52) 7%  (19) 15%  (38) 7%  (17) 259
a Suburban Area 27% (132) 21% (100) 23% (1) 7%  (32) 15%  (73) 7%  (33) 481
a Rural Area 27%  (70) 19%  (50) 2% (57) 6%  (16) 15%  (40) 0%  (27) 260
4-Region: Northeast 25%  (41) 22%  (36) 25%  (40) 5%  (9) 14%  (23) 7%  (12) 160
4-Region: Midwest 34% (71 18%  (38) 16%  (33) 6%  (13) 19%  (39) 7%  (15) 210
4-Region: South 28% (109) 20%  (79) 23%  (89) 8% (30) 14%  (56) 7% (27) 390
4-Region: West 23%  (56) 23%  (56) 24%  (59) 6%  (15) 14%  (33) 9%  (21) 240
6-8th Graders 31%  (73) 17%  (40) 23%  (56) 7%  (18) 12%  (29) 10%  (23) 239
9-10th Graders 30% (107) 2% (75) 2% (79) 6% (23) 15% (54) 6% (22) 359
11-12th Graders 24%  (96) 23%  (94) 21%  (86) 7% (27) 7%  (67) 8% (32) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 23%  (20) 19%  (16) 24%  (20) 4%  (3) 16% (14) 14%  (12) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 23%  (18) 21%  (16) 36%  (27) 6% (5 6% (5 7%  (5) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 28%  (22) 20%  (15) 29%  (23) 5%  (4) 17%  (13) 2% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students 29% (214) 22%  (159) 20% (143) 7%  (54) 16% (115) 7% (49) 734
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Table EDCH9a_5

Table EDCH9a_5: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Personal physical health
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 28% (276) 21%  (209) 2% (221) 7% (67) 15%  (151) 8%  (76) 1000
LGBTQ 18%  (39) 19%  (41) 18% (39) 10%  (21) 2% (49) 13% (29) 217
Not LGBTQ 32% (208) 2% (138) 25%  (160) 5% (33) 13% (82) 5%  (30) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 26%  (85) 18%  (59) 20%  (65) 7%  (23) 15%  (48) 15%  (48) 328
Religious Services High Freq 25%  (32) 32%  (40) 21%  (26) 7%  (8) 10%  (13) 5%  (6) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 32%  (101) 21%  (67) 23%  (71) 8% (25) 12%  (38) 4% (12) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 26% (143) 18% (102) 22% (123) 6% (34) 18% (100) 10%  (58) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_6

Table EDCH9a_6: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select
one per row.
Family’s financial situation

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 17%  (165) 2% (214) 2% (324) 9%  (89) 13% (135) 7% (73) 1000
Age: 13 17%  (28) 26%  (44) 30%  (52) 7% (12) 15% (25) 5% (9) 170
Age: 14 19%  (32) 2% (37) 30%  (50) 2%  (21) 2% (21) 5% (9) 170
Age: 15 15% (24) 20%  (32) 33% (52) 8% (12) 15% (23) 10%  (16) 160
Age: 16 7%  (27) 25%  (39) 35%  (56) 6%  (10) 1% (18) 6% (10 160
Age: 17 14%  (23) 17%  (26) 36%  (57) 10%  (16) 15% (25) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 18 17%  (31) 20%  (35) 31%  (56) 10%  (18) 2% (22) 10% (17) 180
Male 17%  (88) 2% (13) 35% (178) 7%  (37) 12%  (60) 7%  (35) 510
Female 16%  (77) 21%  (102) 30% (146) 1% (52) 15%  (75) 8% (38) 490
Black 23%  (39) 24% (41 29%  (51) 7% (13) 10% (18) 6% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 9%  (5) 26%  (15) 2% (18) 14%  (8) 16%  (9) 4%  (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 15% (77) 19%  (99) 34% (176) 10%  (50) 15% (79) 8%  (40) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 16%  (39) 23%  (56) 33% (78) 8% (20) 1% (28) 8%  (19) 240
An Urban Area 18%  (48) 21%  (55) 2% (82) 9% (23) 2% (32) 8% (20) 259
a Suburban Area 16%  (75) 21%  (102) 35% (167) 10% (47) 2%  (60) 6%  (30) 481
a Rural Area 17%  (43) 2% (57) 29%  (75) 7% (19) 7%  (43) 9% (22) 260
4-Region: Northeast 10%  (16) 24%  (38) 37%  (60) 9% (15 15%  (24) 5%  (7) 160
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (30) 2%  (46) 31%  (66) 10%  (20) 16%  (33) 7%  (15) 210
4-Region: South 21%  (80) 20%  (77) 31%  (119) 9%  (36) 1% (42) 9%  (35) 390
4-Region: West 16%  (39) 2%  (53) 33% (79) 8% (18) 15% (36) 6% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 18% (44)  24%  (58) 31%  (73) 9% (21) 2% (29) 6%  (14) 239
9-10th Graders 16%  (56) 21%  (76) 2% (117) 9% (32) 14%  (50) 8% (29) 359
11-12th Graders 16%  (66) 20% (81 33% (134) 9%  (35) 14%  (56) 8%  (31) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 21%  (17) 20%  (17) 24%  (20) 6%  (5) 19%  (16) 10%  (9) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 22%  (16) 17%  (13) 39%  (30) 6% (5 %  (7) 7%  (5) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 16%  (13) 15% (12) 36%  (28) 10%  (8) 7%  (13) 7%  (5) 78
2022-23: District School Students 16% (116) 23%  (172) 32% (234) 9%  (66) 13%  (98) 7%  (48) 734
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Table EDCH9a_6

Table EDCH9a_6: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Family’s financial situation

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N

Teens 17%  (165) 2% (214) 32% (324) 9%  (89) 13% (135) 7%  (73) 1000
LGBTQ 14%  (30) 16%  (34) 28%  (60) 13% (28) 7%  (38) 13% (28) 217
Not LGBTQ 17% (113) 23% (148) 36% (236) 7%  (46) 1% (72) 5% (35) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 16%  (52) 23%  (76) 28%  (90) 10%  (33) 3% (41) 1%  (35) 328
Religious Services High Freq 18%  (22) 25%  (32) 27%  (33) 0% (14) 15%  (18) 5%  (6) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 22%  (68) 23%  (74) 34% (108) 6% (20) 10%  (32) 4%  (12) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 13%  (75) 19% (109) 33% (182) 10%  (54) 15% (84) 10%  (55) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_7

Table EDCH9a_7: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Motivation
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 22% (223) 23% (226) 20% (196) 7%  (71) 16% (161) 2% (123) 1000
Age: 13 13%  (22) 27%  (47) 33%  (56) 5% (9) 8% (14) 13%  (23) 170
Age: 14 30%  (51) 18%  (31) 21%  (35) 8% (14) 17%  (29) 6% (11 170
Age: 15 25%  (40) 19%  (31) 15% (24) 4%  (7) 23%  (36) 13% (22) 160
Age: 16 26% (41 23%  (36) 18%  (29) 7%  (12) 12%  (20) 14%  (22) 160
Age: 17 20%  (32) 24%  (38) 15% (24) 7% (1) 19%  (31) 15% (24) 160
Age: 18 2%  (37) 24%  (43) 15%  (28) 10%  (19) 18%  (32) 2% (22) 180
Male 26% (134) 21%  (109) 2% (113) 7%  (35) 14%  (71) 9%  (48) 510
Female 18%  (89) 24%  (116) 17%  (84) 7%  (36) 18%  (90) 15%  (75) 490
Black 31%  (54) 24% (41 15%  (26) 5% (8) 14%  (25) 1% (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (12) 26%  (15) 19% (1) 9%  (5) 15%  (9) 1%  (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 20% (104) 21% (109) 20% (106) 7%  (34) 19% (100) 13%  (66) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2%  (53) 25%  (60) 19%  (47) 8%  (20) 2% (29) 13%  (31) 240
An Urban Area 26%  (68) 21%  (55) 19%  (50) 7% (19) 14%  (35) 2%  (32) 259
a Suburban Area 21%  (101) 23% (111) 19%  (92) 7%  (35) 7%  (82) 13%  (61) 481
a Rural Area 21%  (54) 23%  (60) 21%  (55) 7% (17) 17%  (44) 1%  (30) 260
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (32) 27%  (44) 17%  (26) 5%  (8) 22%  (35) 9% (14) 160
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (48) 26%  (54) 18%  (37) 9%  (20) 1% (22) 14%  (29) 210
4-Region: South 23%  (89) 2% (81) 20%  (77) 8% (32) 17%  (67) 2%  (45) 390
4-Region: West 2% (54) 19%  (47) 24%  (56) 5% (1) 16%  (38) 14%  (35) 240
6-8th Graders 19%  (45) 25%  (59) 26%  (63) 8%  (18) 0% (27) % (27) 239
9-10th Graders 26%  (92) 20%  (72) 2% (74) 5% (19) 7%  (62) 1% (41 359
11-12th Graders 21%  (86) 24%  (95) 15%  (60) 8% (34) 18%  (73) 14%  (55) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 23%  (20) 2% (19) 16% (13) 4% (4) 18%  (15) 7%  (14) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 23%  (17) 18%  (14) 30%  (23) 7%  (5) 10%  (8) 13%  (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 16% (12) 20%  (16) 34%  (27) 8%  (6) 17%  (13) 6% (4 78
2022-23: District School Students 23% (169) 23%  (171) 18% (132) 7%  (54) 17% (122) 12%  (86) 734
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Table EDCH9a_7

Table EDCH9a_7: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Motivation
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 2% (223) 23% (226) 20% (196) 7%  (71) 16% (161) 12% (123) 1000
LGBTQ 13% (29) 17%  (38) 2% (27) 9%  (19) 24%  (52) 24%  (52) 217
Not LGBTQ 26% (169) 24%  (159) 23% (149) 7%  (45) 13% (83) 7%  (46) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 23%  (76) 2% (72) 21%  (70) 6% (20) 1% (35) 17%  (55) 328
Religious Services High Freq 28%  (35) 28%  (34) 24%  (30) 8%  (10) 4%  (5) 9% (11 125
Religious Services Med Freq 24%  (74) 22%  (70) 25%  (77) 8% (26) 14%  (45) 7%  (23) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 20% (114) 22%  (121) 16%  (89) 6% (35) 20% (112) 16% (89) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_8

Table EDCH9a_8: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select
one per row.
Relationships with immediate family

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 2% (223) 23% (229) 28% (275) 9%  (95) 13% (125) 5% (53) 1000
Age: 13 24%  (41) 2% (37) 30%  (51) 4%  (7) 1% (19) 9% (15 170
Age: 14 23%  (39) 2% (37) 29%  (49) 1% (19) % (19) 4%  (6) 170
Age: 15 2%  (35) 28%  (46) 20%  (31) 14%  (22) 13% (21) 3% (4) 160
Age: 16 26%  (42) 2%  (36) 26%  (41) 8% (13) 2%  (19) 6% (10 160
Age: 17 20%  (31) 24%  (39) 33%  (53) 7% (1) 13%  (20) 4% (6 160
Age: 18 19%  (35) 19%  (35) 27%  (49) 2% (22) 15% (27) 7% (13) 180
Male 22% (112) 23%  (118) 31%  (157) 10%  (50) 10%  (50) 4%  (22) 510
Female 23% (1) 23% (111 24% (118) 9%  (44) 15% (75) 6% (31) 490
Black 28%  (49) 26%  (46) 26%  (45) 6%  (10) 8% (14) 6% (10) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 13%  (8) 27%  (16) 20%  (12) 1%  (6) 2% (12) 7%  (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 20% (106) 18%  (94) 30% (158) 1% (58) 14%  (75) 5% (28) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (54) 30%  (73) 24%  (58) 8% (18) 1% (26) 5% (1) 240
An Urban Area 2% (55) 2% (57 28%  (71) n% (27) 14%  (37) 5%  (12) 259
a Suburban Area 23% (112) 21%  (101) 28% (136) 9% (44) 13% (63) 5% (24) 481
a Rural Area 21%  (55) 27%  (71) 26%  (67) 9% (23) 10%  (25) 7%  (18) 260
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (30) 23%  (37) 32%  (51) 9% (14) 3% (21) 4%  (7) 160
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (52) 20%  (42) 28%  (60) 6% (12 14%  (29) 8%  (16) 210
4-Region: South 23%  (89) 24%  (95) 26% (101) 1% (44) 10%  (41) 5% (20) 390
4-Region: West 21%  (52) 23%  (55) 26%  (63) 1% (25) 14%  (35) 4% (10 240
6-8th Graders 27% (65)  24% (56)  26%  (61) 7% (17) 10%  (25) 6%  (15) 239
9-10th Graders 2% (77) 23% (82) 26%  (93) 1% (39) 14% (1) 5% (16) 359
11-12th Graders 20%  (81) 2% (90) 30% (121) 10%  (39) 2% (49) 5% (22) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 23%  (19) 23%  (20) 26% (22 10%  (9) 2%  (10) 6%  (5) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 25%  (19) 15% (1) 34%  (26) 9%  (7) 13%  (10) 3%  (3) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 22%  (17) 20%  (16) 32%  (25) 1%  (8) 7%  (6) 8%  (6) 78
2022-23: District School Students 21%  (158) 24% (179) 27% (196) 9%  (69) 13%  (98) 5%  (34) 734
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Table EDCH9a_8: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Relationships with immediate family
Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 2% (223) 23% (229) 28% (275) 9% (95 13% (125) 5% (53) 1000
LGBTQ 16%  (35) 20%  (42) 25%  (53) 10%  (22) 18%  (38) 2% (26) 217
Not LGBTQ 25%  (160) 23% (153) 29% (187) 9%  (60) 1% (71) 3% (19) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 22%  (72) 2% (72) 23%  (74) 2%  (40) 14%  (45) 8%  (25) 328
Religious Services High Freq 33%  (41) 18%  (23) 23%  (29) 0% (14) 13% (17) 2% (2) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 26%  (82) 25%  (79) 29%  (93) 9%  (30) 6% (20) 4% (12) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18% (100) 23%  (127) 27% (154) 9%  (51) 16%  (89) 7%  (39) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9a_9: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select
one per row.
Relationships with closest friends

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N
Teens 28% (282) 21%  (206) 19% (189) 9% (87) 14%  (141) 9%  (95) 1000
Age: 13 34%  (58) 18% (31 19%  (32) 6% (1) 7% (29) 5% (9) 170
Age: 14 31%  (52) 16%  (27) 20%  (33) 2%  (21) 1% (19) 0% (17) 170
Age: 15 33% (52) 2%  (36) 14%  (23) 8%  (13) 14%  (23) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 16 26%  (42) 2% (33) 19%  (30) 9% (15 13% (21) 1% (18) 160
Age: 17 25%  (40) 2%  (34) 2% (33) 8% (12) 14%  (22) 1% (18) 160
Age: 18 21%  (38) 25%  (45) 20%  (36) 9% (15 15% (26) 10%  (19) 180
Male 27%  (136) 2% (1) 2% (1) 8%  (41) 14%  (70) 8%  (41) 510
Female 30% (146) 19%  (95) 16% (78) 10%  (47) 14%  (71) 1% (54) 490
Black 33% (58) 21%  (36) 18% (32) 6%  (10) 2% (21) 10%  (17) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 26%  (15) 24%  (14) 18%  (10) 10%  (6) 7%  (4) 15%  (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 28% (145) 18%  (96) 19%  (100) 10%  (51) 15% (79) 9%  (49) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 27%  (64) 26%  (62) 16%  (38) 8% (18) 14%  (34) 10%  (24) 240
An Urban Area 28%  (73) 2%  (54) 19%  (49) 10%  (25) 1% (29 1% (29) 259
a Suburban Area 30% (143) 19%  (94) 17%  (83) 8% (39) 17%  (84) 8%  (38) 481
a Rural Area 25%  (66) 23%  (58) 2% (57) 9%  (23) 1% (28) 1% (27) 260
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (44) 22%  (35) 21%  (33) 7%  (10) 13%  (20) 1% (17) 160
4-Region: Midwest 33% (69) 18%  (37) 16%  (34) 9%  (18) 7% (35) 8% (17 210
4-Region: South 27% (104) 23%  (89) 2% (85) 8% (30) 12%  (46) 10%  (37) 390
4-Region: West 27%  (65) 19%  (45) 15% (37) 12% (29) 17%  (40) 10%  (23) 240
6-8th Graders 32% (76) 19% (44)  20% (47) 8% (20) 15% (37 6%  (14) 239
9-10th Graders 2% (114) 20%  (73) 16% (57 9%  (33) 2%  (45) 10%  (37) 359
11-12th Graders 23%  (92) 2% (89) 21%  (84) 9% (34) 15%  (60) 1% (44) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 25%  (21) 18%  (15) 2% (19) 5% (4) 7%  (15) 2%  (10) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 31%  (23) 17%  (13) 21%  (16) —  (0) 16% (12) 15%  (11) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 2% (18) 18%  (14) 29%  (22) 8%  (6) 13%  (10) 10%  (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 29% (211) 22%  (161) 17% (126) 1% (77) 14% (101) 8% (58) 734

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH9a_9

Table EDCH9a_9: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select

one per row.
Relationships with closest friends

Back to
Stayed about about the
the same same as
Somewhat during the before the Somewhat
Demographic Much better better pandemic pandemic worse Much worse Total N

Teens 28% (282) 21%  (206) 19% (189) 9% (87) 14%  (141) 9%  (95) 1000
LGBTQ 23%  (50) 21%  (46) 19%  (41) 1% (24) 13% (28) 13% (28) 217
Not LGBTQ 30% (196) 2% (143) 18% (117) 8% (52) 14%  (92) 8%  (51) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 26%  (85) 20%  (66) 16%  (53) 9%  (29) 17%  (55) 12%  (40) 328
Religious Services High Freq 33%  (42) 23%  (29) 19%  (23) 10%  (13) 9% (12) 6%  (7) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 32%  (99) 22%  (69) 19%  (59) 9% (27) 13%  (40) 7% (21 315
Religious Services Low Freq 25% (141) 19% (109) 19% (106) 8% (47) 16%  (89) 2%  (67) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_1

Table EDCH16_1: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school treats all students equally regardless of their race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 48%  (482) 25%  (254) 14%  (141) 6%  (65) 6%  (58) 1000
Age: 13 53%  (90) 23%  (39) 0% (17) 5%  (8) 9%  (16) 170
Age: 14 63%  (106) 15%  (26) 3% (22) 6%  (10) 3% () 170
Age: 15 53%  (85) A% (34) 4%  (22) 8%  (13) 4% (6 160
Age: 16 50%  (80) 25%  (39) 14%  (23) %  (7) 7% (12) 160
Age: 17 39%  (62) 2% (51 14%  (23) 8%  (13) 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 2%  (58) 36%  (65) 19%  (34) 8%  (14) 5% (8) 180
Male 50%  (257) 26%  (131) 13%  (65) 5% (27) 6% (30 510
Female 46%  (225) 25%  (124) 15%  (76) 8%  (38) 6%  (28) 490
Black 38%  (66) 29%  (51) 16%  (28) u%  (19) 6% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 43%  (25) 34% (19) 1% (6) 8% (5) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 52%  (271) 25%  (131) n%  (59) 6%  (29) 6%  (30) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 44%  (105) 24%  (57) 20%  (48) 7% (16) 5%  (13) 240
An Urban Area 53%  (136) 21%  (55) 16%  (42) 6% (17) 3% 9) 259
a Suburban Area 48% (231 28%  (135) 2%  (57) 6%  (28) 6% (31) 481
a Rural Area 44%  (115) 25%  (64) 16%  (42) 8% (21) 7% (18) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (65) 3% (53) 2%  (19) 9%  (14) 5%  (8) 160
4-Region: Midwest 54%  (114) 25%  (53) 1%  (23) 5% (1) 5% (10) 210
4-Region: South 46%  (180) 24%  (94) 16%  (64) 7% (28) 6%  (24) 390
4-Region: West 51%  (123) 23%  (54) 15%  (35) 5% (1) 7% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 55%  (131) 2%  (54) 10%  (23) 5% (13) 8% (18 239
9-10th Graders 55%  (198) 19%  (70) 14%  (50) 7%  (24) 5% (17) 359
11-12th Graders 38%  (153) 3%  (131) 7% (67) 7% (29) 6%  (23) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 48%  (40) 21% (17) 16% (13) 6% (5) 10% (8) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 67% (51) 14% (10) 3% (2) 9% (6) 8% (6) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 59%  (46) 19% (15) 1% 9) 7% (6) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 45%  (329) 28%  (208) 5%  (112) 6%  (47) 5%  (37) 734
LGBTQ 38%  (82) 26%  (57) 2% (45) 6%  (13) 9%  (20) 217
Not LGBTQ 50%  (328) 27%  (173) 13%  (84) 6% (39 4%  (27) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 51%  (169) 22% (71) 13%  (43) 7%  (23) 7%  (22) 328
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Table EDCH16_1: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school treats all students equally regardless of their race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 48%  (482) 25%  (254) 14%  (141) 6%  (65) 6%  (58) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 58%  (72) 28%  (34) 9% (1) 3% (4) 3% (4) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 54%  (171) 24%  (75) 14%  (44) 5% (16) 3% (10) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 43%  (239) 26%  (145) 15%  (86) 8%  (45) 8%  (45) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_2

Table EDCH16_2: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school encourages all students to take challenging classes regardless of race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 47%  (475) 30%  (300) 9%  (91) 5%  (51) 8%  (83) 1000
Age: 13 44%  (75) 32%  (54) 8% (14) 3% (5) 1B%  (22) 170
Age: 14 57%  (97) 25%  (43) %  (7) 6% (9 8%  (14) 170
Age: 15 54%  (87) 26%  (41) 9%  (15) 9% (7) 7% (10) 160
Age: 16 49%  (78) 32%  (51) 5% (8) 7% (1) 7% (12) 160
Age: 17 4% (71 29%  (46) 3% (21 5%  (8) 8%  (14) 160
Age: 18 37%  (67) 36%  (64) 14%  (26) 6% (10 7%  (12) 180
Male 47%  (238) 29%  (147) % (55 5% (26) 9%  (43) 510
Female 48%  (236) 31%  (153) 7% (36) 5% (25) 8%  (40) 490
Black 40%  (70) 27%  (46) 3%  (23) 7% (12) 3% (23) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 53%  (30) 34% (19) 10% (6) 2% (1) 1% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 50%  (260) 30%  (159) 7%  (38) 4% (22 8% (41) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 43%  (104) 31%  (75) u%  (27) 6%  (15) 8%  (20) 240
An Urban Area 49%  (128) 28%  (72) 10%  (27) 6% (16) 6% (16) 259
a Suburban Area 49%  (238) 31%  (148) 8%  (38) 3% (16) 9% (41) 481
a Rural Area 42%  (108) 31%  (80) 10%  (27) 7% (19) 10%  (26) 260
4-Region: Northeast 0%  (67) 34%  (54) 8%  (13) 6% (9 0%  (17) 160
4-Region: Midwest 53%  (110) 32%  (66) 5% (10) 3% (6) 8% (17) 210
4-Region: South 48%  (185) 27%  (105) 1% (43 5% (21) 9%  (35) 390
4-Region: West 7%  (112) 31%  (74) 1%  (25) 6% (14) 6% (15) 240
6-8th Graders 45%  (109) 30%  (73) 8%  (18) 4% (1) 2% (29) 239
9-10th Graders 54%  (195) 26%  (94) 8%  (28) 5%  (18) 7% (25) 359
11-12th Graders ©2%  (171) 33%  (133) 1% (45 6%  (23) 8% (30 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 57%  (48) 24%  (20) 6% (5) 1% (1) 12% (10) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 53%  (40) 20% (15) 5% (4) 9% (7) 13% (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 56%  (43) 31%  (24) 4% (3) 3% (3) 5% (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 44%  (326) 32%  (236) %  (77) 5%  (40) 7%  (54) 734
LGBTQ 44%  (95) 28%  (60) 1%  (25) 7% (14) 1% (23) 217
Not LGBTQ 47%  (309) 31%  (203) 10%  (63) 5% (33) 7% (43) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 50%  (164) 24%  (79) 10%  (32) 6% (21) 10%  (32) 328
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Table EDCH16_2

Table EDCH16_2: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school encourages all students to take challenging classes regardless of race or background

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 47%  (475) 30%  (300) 9%  (91) 5% (51) 8%  (83) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 54%  (68) 30%  (38) 8% 9) 6% (7) 2% (3) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 46%  (145) 36%  (112) 10%  (30) 4% (12) 5% (15) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 47%  (261) 27%  (150) 9%  (52) 6% (31) 2%  (66) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_3

Table EDCH16_3: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (434) 2%  (320) 2%  (18) 6%  (65) 6%  (64) 1000
Age: 13 0%  (72) 37%  (64) 5% (9) 5% (9) 0%  (17) 170
Age: 14 52%  (88) 29%  (49) 10%  (17) % (7) 6%  (10) 170
Age: 15 53%  (85) 3% (36) 2% (20 7% (1) 5%  (8) 160
Age: 16 ©%  (67) 32%  (51) 2% (20) 7% (12) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 17 37%  (59) 3% (53) 15% (25 7% (1) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 18 35%  (63) 37%  (66) 15%  (28) 9%  (16) %  (7) 180
Male 44%  (222) 33%  (168) 2%  (62) 5% (26) 6%  (32) 510
Female 3% (212) 3% (152) 1% (56) 8%  (39) 7% (32) 490
Black 34%  (58) 34%  (58) 14%  (24) 9%  (15) u%  (18) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 38% (21) 4%  (23) 14% (8) 5% (3) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 47%  (246) 31%  (161) 0%  (57) 6%  (29) 5%  (27) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 4%  (98) 3% (75) 3% (31 8%  (18) 7% (17) 240
An Urban Area 44%  (114) 34%  (87) 1%  (29) 6% (16) 5% (13) 259
a Suburban Area 45%  (216) 32%  (153) 0%  (52) 6%  (28) 7%  (33) 481
a Rural Area 40%  (104) 31%  (80) 15%  (38) 8%  (20) 7% (18) 260
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (61) 36%  (58) 2% (20 8%  (12) 5% (9) 160
4-Region: Midwest 50%  (105) 31%  (66) 10% (21) 3% (6) 6% (12) 210
4-Region: South 40%  (157) 3% (119) 14%  (55) 8%  (32) 7% (27) 390
4-Region: West 46%  (110) 32%  (77) 9%  (22) 6% (15) 7% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 43%  (103) 2%  (77) 10%  (24) 5% (13) 9%  (21) 239
9-10th Graders 51%  (182) 28%  (102) 10%  (35) 5%  (19) 6%  (21) 359
11-12th Graders 37%  (149) 35%  (141) 15%  (59) 8%  (33) 5% (22) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 45%  (38) 27%  (23) 12% (10) 6% (5) 9% (8) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 51%  (38) 28% (21) 4% (3) 6% (5) 11% (8) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 51%  (40) 29%  (23) 13% (10) 4% (3) 3% (2) 78
2022-23: District School Students 41%  (304) 34%  (246) 13%  (93) 7%  (50) 6% (41) 734
LGBTQ 37%  (80) 30% (65 16%  (34) 0%  (21) 8%  (17) 217
Not LGBTQ 45%  (292) 3% (212) 2% (77) 6% (38 5% (31) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 44%  (146) 33%  (109) n%  (35) 5% (16) 7%  (23) 328
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Table EDCH16_3

Table EDCH16_3: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school emphasizes showing respect for all students’ cultural beliefs and practices

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (434) 32% (320 12%  (118) 6%  (65) 6%  (64) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 53%  (67) 28%  (35) 7% (9) 8% (10) 3% (4) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 46%  (144) 31%  (98) 15%  (46) 5% (16) 4% (12) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 40%  (224) 33%  (187) 0%  (62) 7%  (39) 9%  (48) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_4

Table EDCH16_4: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school provides good support for students who need accommodations for learning (e.g. special education programs)

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (427) 29%  (291) 15%  (147) 6%  (63) 7% (73) 1000
Age: 13 46%  (78) 24%  (41) 7% (30 9% (7) 8%  (14) 170
Age: 14 48%  (81) 2% (39) 14%  (24) 7% (1) 9%  (15) 170
Age: 15 49%  (79) 2% (43) % (18 6%  (10) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 16 46%  (73) 29%  (47) u% (17 8%  (12) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 17 3% (53) 36%  (58) 19%  (30) 6%  (9) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 18 34%  (62) 35%  (63) 16%  (28) 8%  (14) 7% (13) 180
Male 40%  (205) 3% (159) 15%  (75) 6%  (30) 8%  (40) 510
Female 45%  (221) 27%  (132) 15%  (72) 7% (33) 7% (32) 490
Black 38%  (67) 32%  (56) 3% (22) 6% (1) u%  (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 30% (17) 43%  (24) 16% 9) 4% (2) 7% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 46%  (237) 27%  (142) 4%  (72) 7% (36) 6%  (32) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 40%  (95) 30%  (73) 7%  (41) 5% (13) 7% (18) 240
An Urban Area 46%  (120) 28%  (72) 14%  (37) 5% (14) 6% (16) 259
a Suburban Area 43%  (207) 31%  (150) 13%  (62) 5%  (26) 8%  (37) 481
a Rural Area 38%  (100) 26%  (69) 19%  (48) 9%  (23) 8%  (20) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (66) 28%  (45) 3%  (21) 7% (1) u%  (17) 160
4-Region: Midwest 50%  (104) 28%  (58) 2%  (25) 6% (12) 5% (1) 210
4-Region: South 40%  (157) 30%  (116) 16%  (62) 7% (27) 7% (28) 390
4-Region: West 42%  (100) 30% (71) 16%  (39) 6% (14) 7% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 7%  (12) 24%  (57) 18%  (44) 3% (7) 8%  (19) 239
9-10th Graders 7%  (169) 2% (96) % (39 8%  (28) 8%  (27) 359
11-12th Graders 36%  (146) 34%  (138) 16%  (64) 7% (28) 7% (26) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 49%  (42) 17% (14) 20% (17) 4% (3) 10% (8) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 50%  (38) 22% (17) 7% (5) 7% (5) 13% (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 30%  (23) 28%  (22) 23% (18) 12% (10) 7% (6) 78
2022-23: District School Students 42%  (31) 32%  (234) 14%  (105) 6%  (42) 6%  (42) 734
LGBTQ 3% (72) 3% (66) 18%  (40) 9%  (20) 9%  (19) 217
Not LGBTQ 45%  (290) 29%  (188) 14%  (93) 6%  (37) 6% (42 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 43%  (142) 27%  (90) 14%  (45) 7%  (23) 9%  (28) 328
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Table EDCH16_4

Table EDCH16_4: How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements as it relates to the school you attend?
My school provides good support for students who need accommodations for learning (e.g. special education programs)

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know/no
Demographic Strongly agree agree disagree disagree opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (427) 29%  (291) 15%  (147) 6%  (63) 7% (73) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 52%  (66) 23%  (29) 13% (16) 7% 9) 5% (6) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 43%  (137) 28%  (90) 17%  (52) 5% (15) 7% (21) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 40%  (224) 31%  (172) 14%  (79) 7%  (39) 8%  (46) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_INET

Table EDCH18_1NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Tutor

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 10%  (100) 90%  (900) 1000
Age: 13 6% (10) 94%  (160) 170
Age: 14 2%  (20) 88%  (150) 170
Age: 15 10% (16) 90%  (144) 160
Age: 16 9% (14) 1%  (146) 160
Age: 17 10% (17) 90%  (143) 160
Age: 18 3%  (23) 87%  (157) 180
Male 9%  (45) 9%  (465) 510
Female 11% (55) 89% (435) 490
Black 1% (19) 89%  (155) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 18% (10) 82% (47) 57
Non-Hispanic White 8% (42) 92% (478) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 10% (24) 90% (216) 240
An Urban Area 0%  (26) 90%  (233) 259
a Suburban Area 8% (39) 2%  (443) 481
a Rural Area 4% (36) 86%  (224) 260
4-Region: Northeast 5% 9) 95% (151) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (15) 93% (195) 210
4-Region: South 12% (48) 88% (342) 390
4-Region: West 12% (29) 88% (211) 240
6-8th Graders 9% (21) 91% (218) 239
9-10th Graders 10% (38) 90% (321) 359
11-12th Graders 0%  (42) 90%  (361) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 6% (5) 94% (79) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 15% (1) 85% (64) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% 9) 89% (70) 78
2022-23: District School Students 10% (74) 90% (660) 734
LGBTQ u%  (25) 89%  (193) 217
Not LGBTQ 0%  (63) 90%  (588) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 10% (32) 90% (296) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH18_INET

Table EDCH18_1NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Tutor

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 10%  (100) 90%  (900) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 12% (15) 88% (110) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 1% (35) 89% (280) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 9% (50) 91%  (509) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_2NET

Table EDCH18_2NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Study groups

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 16% (157) 84% (843) 1000
Age: 13 6% (1) 94%  (159) 170
Age: 14 19%  (33) 81%  (137) 170
Age: 15 4%  (22) 86%  (138) 160
Age: 16 18% (28 82%  (132) 160
Age: 17 7%  (27) 83% (133 160
Age: 18 20%  (36) 80%  (144) 180
Male 14%  (69) 86%  (441) 510
Female 18% (88) 82% (402) 490
Black 1%  (37) 79%  (137) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 19% (11) 81% (46) 57
Non-Hispanic White 4% (72) 86% (448 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 17% (41) 83% (199) 240
An Urban Area 18%  (46) 82%  (214) 259
a Suburban Area 14% (69) 86% (412) 481
a Rural Area 16%  (43) 84%  (217) 260
4-Region: Northeast 16% (26) 84% (134) 160
4-Region: Midwest 21% (43) 79% (167) 210
4-Region: South 15% (58) 85% (332) 390
4-Region: West 13% (31) 87% (209) 240
6-8th Graders 13% (31) 87%  (208) 239
9-10th Graders 16% (57) 84% (302) 359
11-12th Graders 7%  (69) 8%  (333) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 20% (17) 80% (67) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 8% (6) 92% (69) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 20% (16) 80% (62) 78
2022-23: District School Students 16% (114) 84% (619) 734
LGBTQ 18%  (39) 82%  (178) 217
Not LGBTQ 16%  (105) 84%  (546) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 16% (53) 84%  (276) 328
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Table EDCH18_2NET

Table EDCH18_2NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Study groups
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 16% (157) 84% (843) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 16% (20) 84% (105) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 19% (58) 81% (257) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 14% (79) 86% (481) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_3NET

Table EDCH18_3NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Online education websites

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 38%  (382) 62%  (618) 1000
Age: 13 34%  (57) 66%  (113) 170
Age: 14 3% (56) 67%  (114) 170
Age: 15 40%  (64) 60%  (96) 160
Age: 16 36%  (57) 64%  (103) 160
Age: 17 02%  (67) 58%  (93) 160
Age: 18 45% (81) 55%  (99) 180
Male 36%  (185) 64%  (325) 510
Female 40% (197) 60% (293) 490
Black 40% (69) 60% (104) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 40% (23) 60% (34) 57
Non-Hispanic White 39%  (203) 61%  (317) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 38% (91) 62% (149) 240
An Urban Area 38%  (98) 62%  (162) 259
a Suburban Area 40% (190) 60% (291) 481
a Rural Area 36% (95 64% (165 260
4-Region: Northeast 32% (50) 68% (110) 160
4-Region: Midwest 36% (75) 64% (135) 210
4-Region: South 39% (151) 61% (239) 390
4-Region: West 44% (106) 56% (134) 240
6-8th Graders 29% (70) 71% (169) 239
9-10th Graders 39% (140) 61% (219) 359
11-12th Graders 43% (173) 57% (230) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 37% (31) 63% (53) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 59% (44) 41% (31) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 28% (22) 72% (57) 78
2022-23: District School Students 37% (272) 63% (462) 734
LGBTQ 4%  (95) 56%  (123) 217
Not LGBTQ 38%  (247) 62%  (404) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 41% (136) 59% (192) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHI8_3NET

Table EDCH18_3NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Online education websites

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 38%  (382) 62%  (618) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 34% (42) 66% (83) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 35% (112) 65% (204) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 41% (229) 59% (331) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_4NET

Table EDCH18_4NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Library/learning center

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (166) 83% (834) 1000
Age: 13 6%  (27) 84%  (143) 170
Age: 14 15%  (25) 85%  (145) 170
Age: 15 15%  (25) 8% (135 160
Age: 16 15%  (24) 8%  (136) 160
Age: 17 18%  (29) 8%  (131) 160
Age: 18 20%  (36) 80%  (144) 180
Male 16%  (84) 84%  (426) 510
Female 17% (82) 83%  (408) 490
Black 19%  (34) 81%  (140) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 28% (16) 72% (41) 57
Non-Hispanic White 4%  (74) 86%  (446) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 18% (44) 82% (196) 240
An Urban Area 19% (50) 81% (209) 259
a Suburban Area 16% (78) 84%  (403) 481
a Rural Area 15%  (38) 85%  (222) 260
4-Region: Northeast 16% (25) 84% (135) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19% (40) 81% (170) 210
4-Region: South 15% (58) 85% (332) 390
4-Region: West 18% (43) 82% (197) 240
6-8th Graders 15% (37) 85%  (202) 239
9-10th Graders 15% (54) 85% (305) 359
11-12th Graders 19% (75) 81% (328) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 21% (18) 79% (67) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20% (15) 80% (61) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 16% (12) 84% (66) 78
2022-23: District School Students 16% (118) 84% (616) 734
LGBTQ 2%  (48) 78% (169 217
Not LGBTQ 15%  (100) 85%  (551) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 18% (58) 82% (271) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH18_4NET

Table EDCH18_4NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Library/learning center

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (166) 83% (834) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 17% (21) 83% (104) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 14% (43) 86% (272) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18% (101) 82%  (458) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_5NET

Table EDCH18_5NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Teacher office hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 25% (246) 75% (754) 1000
Age: 13 2% (37) 78%  (133) 170
Age: 14 23%  (39) 77%  (131) 170
Age: 15 34%  (55) 66%  (105) 160
Age: 16 A%  (33) 79%  (127) 160
Age: 17 25% (40 75%  (120) 160
Age: 18 3% (42) 77%  (138) 180
Male 24%  (124) 76%  (386) 510
Female 25% (123) 75% (367) 490
Black 25% (43) 75% (130) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 27% (16) 73% (41) 57
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (133) 74%  (387) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 21% (51) 79% (189) 240
An Urban Area 25% (65) 75% (194) 259
a Suburban Area 25% (121) 75%  (360) 481
a Rural Area 23%  (60) 77%  (200) 260
4-Region: Northeast 22% (36) 78% (124) 160
4-Region: Midwest 26% (55) 74% (155) 210
4-Region: South 22% (84) 78%  (306) 390
4-Region: West 30% (71) 70% (169) 240
6-8th Graders 24% (57) 76% (182) 239
9-10th Graders 25% (88) 75% (271) 359
11-12th Graders 25% (101) 75% (301) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 26% (22) 74% (62) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 14% (10) 86% (65) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 27% (21) 73% (57) 78
2022-23: District School Students 25% (186) 75% (548) 734
LGBTQ 1% (46) 79%  (172) 217
Not LGBTQ 26%  (172) 74%  (479) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 22% (73) 78% (255) 328
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Table EDCHI8_5NET

Table EDCH18_5NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Teacher office hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 25% (246) 75% (754) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 16% (20) 84% (105) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 23% (71) 77% (244) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 28% (155) 72%  (405) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_6NET

Table EDCH18_6NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Family members (parents, siblings, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 43% (435) 57% (565) 1000
Age: 13 47%  (80) 53%  (90) 170
Age: 14 49%  (83) 51%  (87) 170
Age: 15 46%  (74) 54%  (86) 160
Age: 16 45% (71) 55%  (89) 160
Age: 17 39%  (63) 601%  (97) 160
Age: 18 35%  (63) 6%  (117) 180
Male 39% (200 601%  (310) 510
Female 48% (235) 52% (255) 490
Black 34% (59) 66% (115) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 51% (29) 49% (28) 57
Non-Hispanic White 48%  (250) 52%  (270) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 37% (89) 63% (151) 240
An Urban Area 40% (104) 60% (155) 259
a Suburban Area 46% (219) 54%  (262) 481
a Rural Area 3% (112) 57%  (148) 260
4-Region: Northeast 35% (55) 65% (105) 160
4-Region: Midwest 48% (101) 52% (109) 210
4-Region: South 43% (167) 57% (223) 390
4-Region: West 47% (112) 53% (128) 240
6-8th Graders 45% (107) 55% (132) 239
9-10th Graders 50%  (179) 50%  (180) 359
11-12th Graders 37% (149) 63% (254) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 34% (29) 66% (55) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 77% (58) 23% (17) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 40% (31) 60% (47) 78
2022-23: District School Students 42% (308) 58% (426) 734
LGBTQ 02%  (92) 58%  (125) 217
Not LGBTQ 44%  (284) 56%  (367) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 42% (138) 58% (191) 328
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Table EDCHI8_6NET

Table EDCH18_6NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Family members (parents, siblings, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 43% (435) 57% (565) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 42% (53) 58% (72) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 47% (150) 53% (166) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 42% (232) 58% (327) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_7NET

Table EDCH18_7NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Internet search engine

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 55% (552) 45%  (448) 1000
Age: 13 50%  (85) 50%  (85) 170
Age: 14 51%  (86) 9% (84 170
Age: 15 52%  (84) 48%  (76) 160
Age: 16 55%  (89) 45% (71) 160
Age: 17 68%  (109) 32% (51) 160
Age: 18 56%  (101) 4%  (79) 180
Male 59%  (302) 4%  (208) 510
Female 51% (251) 49% (239) 490
Black 41% (72) 59% (102) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 67% (38) 33% (18) 57
Non-Hispanic White 60% (313) 40% (207) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 54% (129) 46% (111) 240
An Urban Area 54% (139) 46% (120) 259
a Suburban Area 60% (287) 40% (195) 481
a Rural Area 49%  (126) 51%  (133) 260
4-Region: Northeast 49% (79) 51% (81) 160
4-Region: Midwest 53% (111) 47% (99) 210
4-Region: South 57% (221) 43% (169) 390
4-Region: West 59% (141) 41% (99) 240
6-8th Graders 49% (118) 51% (121) 239
9-10th Graders 52%  (186) 48%  (173) 359
11-12th Graders 62%  (249) 38%  (154) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 48% (40) 52% (44) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 61% (46) 39% (29) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 50% (39) 50% (39) 78
2022-23: District School Students 56% (413) 44% (320) 734
LGBTQ 55%  (119) 45%  (99) 217
Not LGBTQ 57%  (371) 43%  (280) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 51% (168) 49% (160) 328
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Table EDCHI18_7NET

Table EDCH18_7NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Internet search engine

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 55% (552) 45%  (448) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 51% (64) 49% (61) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 53% (167) 47% (149) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 57% (322) 43% (238) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_8NET

Table EDCH18_8NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Other, please specify

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (19) 98% (981) 1000
Age: 13 2% (4) 98%  (166) 170
Age: 14 — (0) 100%  (170) 170
Age: 15 4% (6) 96%  (154) 160
Age: 16 3% (5) 97%  (155) 160
Age: 17 3% (4) 97%  (156) 160
Age: 18 — (0) 100%  (180) 180
Male 2% (12) 98%  (498) 510
Female 2% (8) 98% (482) 490
Black 3% (5) 97% (169) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (1) 99% (56) 57
Non-Hispanic White 2% (8) 98% (512) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 1% (3) 99% (237) 240
An Urban Area 3% (7) 97% (252) 259
a Suburban Area 1% (3) 9%  (478) 481
a Rural Area 4% (10) 96% (250) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4% (6) 96% (154) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (5) 98% (205) 210
4-Region: South 2% 9) 98% (381) 390
4-Region: West — (0) 100% (240) 240
6-8th Graders 2% (5) 98% (234) 239
9-10th Graders 3% (10) 97% (348) 359
11-12th Graders 1% (4) 99% (399) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 1% (1) 99% (83) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 1% (1) 99% (75) 76
2022-23: Private School Students — (0) 100% (78) 78
2022-23: District School Students 2% (18) 98% (716) 734
LGBTQ 3% (6) 97%  (21) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (10) 98%  (641) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 1% (3) 99% (325) 328
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Table EDCHI18_8NET

Table EDCH18_8NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (19) 98% (981) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 3% (4) 97% (121) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 1% (4) 99% (311) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (11) 98%  (549) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_9NET

Table EDCH18_9NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
None of the above

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 14% (137) 86% (863) 1000
Age: 13 20%  (35) 80%  (135) 170
Age: 14 7% (29) 83%  (141) 170
Age: 15 13% (21) 87%  (139) 160
Age: 16 14%  (23) 86%  (137) 160
Age: 17 9% (15) 91%  (145) 160
Age: 18 8% (14) 92%  (166) 180
Male 3%  (64) 87%  (446) 510
Female 15% (73) 85% (417) 490
Black 6%  (27) 84%  (147) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (2) 96% (55) 57
Non-Hispanic White 13% (68) 87% (452) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 15% (37) 85% (203) 240
An Urban Area 3% (35) 87%  (224) 259
a Suburban Area 13% (64) 87% (417) 481
a Rural Area 15%  (38) 85%  (222) 260
4-Region: Northeast 18% (30) 82% (130) 160
4-Region: Midwest 13% (28) 87% (182) 210
4-Region: South 13% (51) 87% (339) 390
4-Region: West 12% (28) 88% (212) 240
6-8th Graders 19% (46) 81% (193) 239
9-10th Graders 14% (52) 86% (307) 359
11-12th Graders 0% (39) 90%  (363) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 18% (15) 82% (69) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 3% (2) 97% (74) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 13% (11) 87% (68) 78
2022-23: District School Students 13% (98) 87% (636) 734
LGBTQ 6%  (35) 84%  (183) 217
Not LGBTQ 10%  (68) 90%  (583) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 17% (55) 83% (273) 328
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Table EDCHI8_9NET

Table EDCH18_9NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
None of the above

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 14% (137) 86% (863) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 15% (19) 85% (106) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 12% (37) 88% (278) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 14% (81) 86%  (479) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_INET

Table EDCH19_1NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
In class at school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (731) 27% (269) 1000
Age: 13 75% (127 25%  (43) 170
Age: 14 77%  (131) 3% (39) 170
Age: 15 77%  (123) 3% (37) 160
Age: 16 67%  (108) 3% (52) 160
Age: 17 72%  (115) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 18 71%  (128) 29%  (52) 180
Male 7% (361) 29% (149 510
Female 76% (371) 24% (119) 490
Black 68% (119) 32% (55) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 87% (49) 13% (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 72% (376) 28% (144) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 73% (176) 27% (64) 240
An Urban Area 71% (184) 29% (75) 259
a Suburban Area 76% (363) 24% (118) 481
a Rural Area 1% (184) 29% (76) 260
4-Region: Northeast 77% (123) 23% (37) 160
4-Region: Midwest 71% (150) 29% (60) 210
4-Region: South 72% (282) 28% (108) 390
4-Region: West 74% (177) 26% (63) 240
6-8th Graders 78% (187) 22% (52) 239
9-10th Graders 1%  (255) 29%  (104) 359
11-12th Graders 72% (290) 28% (112) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 64% (54) 36% (30) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 26% (19) 74% (56) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 89% (69) 11% 9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 79% (579) 21% (154) 734
LGBTQ 72%  (156) 28%  (61) 217
Not LGBTQ 75%  (486) 25%  (165) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 67% (221) 33% (107) 328
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Table EDCHI19_INET

Table EDCH19_1NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.

In class at school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (731) 27% (269) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 67% (83) 33% (41) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 77% (243) 23% (73) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 72%  (405) 28% (154) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_2NET

Table EDCH19_2NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Clubs, sports, or other activities run by the school or district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 30% (303) 70% (697) 1000
Age: 13 3%  (53) 69%  (117) 170
Age: 14 2% (46) 73%  (124) 170
Age: 15 3% (53) 67%  (107) 160
Age: 16 30%  (49) 70% (1) 160
Age: 17 28%  (45) 72%  (115) 160
Age: 18 2% (57) 68%  (123) 180
Male 3% (167) 67%  (343) 510
Female 28% (135) 72% (355) 490
Black 32% (56) 68% (118) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 40% (23) 60% (34) 57
Non-Hispanic White 31% (161) 69% (359) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 26% (62) 74% (178) 240
An Urban Area 28% (72) 72% (187) 259
a Suburban Area 34% (166) 66% (315) 481
a Rural Area 25% (64) 75% (195) 260
4-Region: Northeast 36% (58) 64% (102) 160
4-Region: Midwest 36% (75) 64% (135) 210
4-Region: South 28% (110) 72% (280) 390
4-Region: West 25% (60) 75% (180) 240
6-8th Graders 31% (74) 69% (164) 239
9-10th Graders 30%  (108) 70%  (251) 359
11-12th Graders 30% (121) 70% (282) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 27% (22) 73% (62) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 10% (8) 90% (68) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 38% (30) 62% (48) 78
2022-23: District School Students 33% (241) 67% (493) 734
LGBTQ 3% (68) 69%  (149) 217
Not LGBTQ 32%  (207) 68%  (444) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 24% (80) 76%  (248) 328
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Table EDCH19_2NET

Table EDCH19_2NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.

Clubs, sports, or other activities run by the school or district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 30% (303) 70% (697) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 25% (32) 75% (93) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 40% (126) 60% (190) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 26% (145) 74% (414) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_3NET

Table EDCH19_3NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Clubs, sports teams, or other activities outside of school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 27% (272) 73% (728) 1000
Age: 13 3%  (73) 57%  (97) 170
Age: 14 26%  (44) 74%  (126) 170
Age: 15 25% (41) 75%  (119) 160
Age: 16 20%  (32) 80%  (128) 160
Age: 17 24%  (39) 76%  (121) 160
Age: 18 24%  (44) 76%  (136) 180
Male 30%  (155) 70%  (355) 510
Female 24% (117) 76% (373) 490
Black 23% (40) 77% (134) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 41% (23) 59% (34) 57
Non-Hispanic White 29% (153) 71% (367) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 23% (56) 77% (184) 240
An Urban Area 23% (60) 77% (199) 259
a Suburban Area 33% (158) 67% (323) 481
a Rural Area 21% (54) 79% (205) 260
4-Region: Northeast 26% (41) 74% (119) 160
4-Region: Midwest 28% (58) 72% (152) 210
4-Region: South 27% (104) 73%  (286) 390
4-Region: West 29% (69) 71% (171) 240
6-8th Graders 37% (88) 63% (151) 239
9-10th Graders 24% (87) 76% (271) 359
11-12th Graders 24% (97) 76% (305) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 27% (22) 73% (62) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 30% (23) 70% (53) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 34% (27) 66% (51) 78
2022-23: District School Students 27% (196) 73% (538) 734
LGBTQ 20%  (44) 80%  (173) 217
Not LGBTQ 3%  (203) 69%  (448) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 22% (73) 78% (255) 328
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Table EDCHI9_3NET

Table EDCH19_3NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Clubs, sports teams, or other activities outside of school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 27% (272) 73% (728) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 34% (42) 66% (83) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 31% (98) 69% (217) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 24% (132) 76%  (427) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_4NET

Table EDCH19_4NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Online/social media (Snapchat, Instagram, TikTok, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 63% (631) 37% (369) 1000
Age: 13 47%  (80) 53%  (90) 170
Age: 14 62%  (106) 38%  (64) 170
Age: 15 61%  (98) 39%  (62) 160
Age: 16 66%  (106) 34%  (54) 160
Age: 17 73%  (116) 2% (44) 160
Age: 18 69%  (124) 31%  (56) 180
Male 59% (300) 1% (210) 510
Female 67% (330) 33% (160) 490
Black 65% (112) 35% (61) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 76% (43) 24% (13) 57
Non-Hispanic White 61%  (317) 39%  (203) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 65% (156) 35% (84) 240
An Urban Area 61% (159) 39% (100) 259
a Suburban Area 62% (298) 38% (183) 481
a Rural Area 67% (174) 33% (86) 260
4-Region: Northeast 73% (117) 27% (43) 160
4-Region: Midwest 59% (124) 1% (86) 210
4-Region: South 62% (242) 38% (148) 390
4-Region: West 62% (148) 38% (92) 240
6-8th Graders 49% (117) 51% (122) 239
9-10th Graders 66%  (236) 34%  (123) 359
11-12th Graders 69%  (278) 3% (124) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 57% (48) 43% (36) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 41% (31) 59% (45) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 59% (46) 41% (32) 78
2022-23: District School Students 67% (491) 33% (242) 734
LGBTQ 74%  (161) 26%  (56) 217
Not LGBTQ 62%  (405) 38%  (246) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 61%  (200) 39% (129) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH19_4NET

Table EDCH19_4NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Online/social media (Snapchat, Instagram, TikTok, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 63% (631) 37% (369) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 55% (68) 45% (57) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 61% (192) 39% (123) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 66% (370) 34% (189) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_5NET

Table EDCH19_5NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Cell phone (texting, calling, video calls, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 77% (773) 23% (227) 1000
Age: 13 80%  (135) 20%  (35) 170
Age: 14 76%  (130) 24% (40 170
Age: 15 81%  (129) 19% (31) 160
Age: 16 76%  (122) 24%  (38) 160
Age: 17 80%  (127) 20%  (33) 160
Age: 18 72%  (130) 28%  (50) 180
Male 76%  (387) 24%  (123) 510
Female 79% (387) 21% (103) 490
Black 69% (120) 31% (53) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 92% (52) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 80% (417) 20% (103) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 74% (178) 26% (62) 240
An Urban Area 77% (198) 23% (61) 259
a Suburban Area 80% (383) 20% (99) 481
a Rural Area 74%  (192) 26%  (68) 260
4-Region: Northeast 82% (132) 18% (28) 160
4-Region: Midwest 79% (167) 21% (43) 210
4-Region: South 77% (299) 23% (91) 390
4-Region: West 73% (176) 27% (64) 240
6-8th Graders 78% (187) 22% (52) 239
9-10th Graders 77% (277) 23% (81) 359
11-12th Graders 77% (309) 23% (93) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 67% (57) 33% (27) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 66% (50) 34% (25) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 86% (67) 14% (11) 78
2022-23: District School Students 79% (582) 21% (151) 734
LGBTQ 8%  (184) 15%  (33) 217
Not LGBTQ 76%  (497) 24%  (154) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 75% (245) 25% (83) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHI9_5NET

Table EDCH19_5NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Cell phone (texting, calling, video calls, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 77% (773) 23% (227) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 77% (96) 23% (29) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 77% (242) 23% (74) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 78% (435) 22% (125) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_6NET

Table EDCH19_6NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Your house/a friend’s house

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 50% (495) 50% (505) 1000
Age: 13 56%  (95) 4%  (75) 170
Age: 14 48% (81) 52%  (89) 170
Age: 15 49%  (78) 51%  (82) 160
Age: 16 7%  (75) 53%  (85) 160
Age: 17 53%  (85) 7%  (75) 160
Age: 18 45% (81) 55%  (99) 180
Male 49%  (248) 51%  (262) 510
Female 51% (248) 49% (242) 490
Black 37% (64) 63% (110) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 59% (33) 41% (24) 57
Non-Hispanic White 56%  (293) 4%  (227) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 40% (95) 60% (145) 240
An Urban Area 43% (112) 57% (147) 259
a Suburban Area 55% (263) 45% (218) 481
a Rural Area 46% (120) 54% (139) 260
4-Region: Northeast 54% (86) 46% (74) 160
4-Region: Midwest 57% (121) 43% (89) 210
4-Region: South 46% (180) 54% (210) 390
4-Region: West 45% (109) 55% (131) 240
6-8th Graders 54% (130) 46% (109) 239
9-10th Graders 47% (167) 53% (192) 359
11-12th Graders 49%  (198) 51%  (204) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 45% (38) 55% (47) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 46% (35) 54% (41) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 60% (47) 40% (31) 78
2022-23: District School Students 51% (371) 49% (362) 734
LGBTQ 50%  (108) 50%  (109) 217
Not LGBTQ 51%  (331) 49%  (320) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 45% (149) 55% (180) 328
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Table EDCHI9_6NET

Table EDCH19_6NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.

Your house/a friend’s house

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 50% (495) 50% (505) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 47% (59) 53% (66) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 48% (151) 52% (164) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 51% (285) 49%  (274) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_7NET

Table EDCH19_7NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Indoor public places (movies, mall, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 34%  (338) 66%  (662) 1000
Age: 13 48%  (82) 52%  (88) 170
Age: 14 23%  (38) 77%  (132) 170
Age: 15 32% (51) 68%  (109) 160
Age: 16 29%  (46) % (14) 160
Age: 17 35%  (57) 6%  (103) 160
Age: 18 36% (65 64%  (115) 180
Male 31%  (156) 69%  (354) 510
Female 37% (183) 63% (307) 490
Black 32% (55) 68% (118) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 50% (28) 50% (28) 57
Non-Hispanic White 34% (175) 66% (345) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 31% (75) 69% (165) 240
An Urban Area 35% (90) 65% (169) 259
a Suburban Area 39% (186) 61% (295) 481
a Rural Area 24% (62 76%  (198) 260
4-Region: Northeast 33% (53) 67% (107) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39% (82) 61% (128) 210
4-Region: South 30% (117) 70% (273) 390
4-Region: West 36% (86) 64% (154) 240
6-8th Graders 40% (95) 60% (144) 239
9-10th Graders 29% (103) 71% (256) 359
11-12th Graders 35% (141) 65% (262) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 21% (18) 79% (67) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 28% (22) 72% (54) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 41% (32) 59% (46) 78
2022-23: District School Students 35% (260) 65% (474) 734
LGBTQ a%  (89) 59%  (128) 217
Not LGBTQ 3% (214) 67%  (437) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 30% (99) 70% (229) 328
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Table EDCHI9_7NET

Table EDCH19_7NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Indoor public places (movies, mall, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 34% (338 66%  (662) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 33% (41) 67% (84) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 36% (114) 64% (201) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 33% (184) 67% (376) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_8SNET

Table EDCH19_8NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Outdoors (parks, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (291) 71% (709) 1000
Age: 13 35%  (60) 6%  (110) 170
Age: 14 28%  (47) 2%  (123) 170
Age: 15 31%  (50) 69%  (110) 160
Age: 16 2% (43) 73%  (117) 160
Age: 17 25%  (39) 75%  (121) 160
Age: 18 29%  (52) 7% (128) 180
Male 3% (159) 69%  (351) 510
Female 27% (132) 73% (358) 490
Black 28% (48) 72% (125) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 39% (22) 61% (34) 57
Non-Hispanic White 29% (149) 71% (371) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 25% (60) 75% (180) 240
An Urban Area 30% (78) 70% (181) 259
a Suburban Area 31% (151) 69% (330) 481
a Rural Area 24% (62 76%  (198) 260
4-Region: Northeast 36% (57) 64% (103) 160
4-Region: Midwest 31% (66) 69% (144) 210
4-Region: South 25% (98) 75%  (292) 390
4-Region: West 30% (71) 70% (169) 240
6-8th Graders 31% (74) 69% (165) 239
9-10th Graders 30%  (107) 70%  (252) 359
11-12th Graders 27% (110) 73%  (292) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 24% (20) 76% (64) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 29% (22) 71% (54) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 30% (24) 70% (54) 78
2022-23: District School Students 30% (219) 70% (514) 734
LGBTQ 3% (67) 69% (150 217
Not LGBTQ 30%  (196) 70%  (455) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 27% (90) 73% (239) 328
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Table EDCHI9_SNET

Table EDCH19_8NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Outdoors (parks, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (291) 71% (709) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 27% (34) 73% (91) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 27% (86) 73% (229) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 31% (171) 69% (389) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI9_9NET

Table EDCH19_9NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Interactive video games

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 40%  (402) 60%  (598) 1000
Age: 13 55%  (94) 45%  (76) 170
Age: 14 39%  (66) 61%  (104) 170
Age: 15 35% (57 6%  (103) 160
Age: 16 37% (60 63%  (100) 160
Age: 17 4%  (66) 59%  (94) 160
Age: 18 3%  (60) 67%  (120) 180
Male 57%  (290) 43% (220 510
Female 23% (112) 77% (378) 490
Black 34% (60) 66% (114) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 57% (32) 43% (24) 57
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (218) 58%  (302) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 39% (93) 61% (147) 240
An Urban Area 38%  (99) 62%  (160) 259
a Suburban Area 42% (202) 58%  (279) 481
a Rural Area 39%  (100) 61%  (159) 260
4-Region: Northeast 47% (75) 53% (85) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37% (78) 63% (132) 210
4-Region: South 38% (148) 62% (242) 390
4-Region: West 42% (101) 58% (139) 240
6-8th Graders 50% (120) 50% (119) 239
9-10th Graders 36%  (129) 64%  (230) 359
11-12th Graders 38%  (153) 62%  (249) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 43% (37) 57% (48) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 43% (33) 57% (43) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 46% (36) 54% (42) 78
2022-23: District School Students 39% (287) 61% (447) 734
LGBTQ 39%  (86) 0%  (132) 217
Not LGBTQ 4%  (264) 59%  (386) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 43% (142) 57% (186) 328
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Table EDCHI9_9NET

Table EDCH19_9NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Interactive video games

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 40%  (402) 60%  (598) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 30% (38) 70% (87) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 37% (116) 63% (200) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 44%  (249) 56% (311) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH19_IONET

Table EDCH19_10NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Other, please specify

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (24) 98% (976) 1000
Age: 13 5% (9) 95%  (161) 170
Age: 14 3% (5) 97%  (165) 170
Age: 15 — (1) 100%  (159) 160
Age: 16 3% (5) 97%  (155) 160
Age: 17 1% (1) 99%  (159) 160
Age: 18 2% (4) 98%  (176) 180
Male 2% (1) 98%  (499) 510
Female 3% (13) 97% (477) 490
Black 3% (5) 97% (168) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (57) 57
Non-Hispanic White 2% (12) 98% (508) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (5) 98% (235) 240
An Urban Area 1% (3) 99% (256) 259
a Suburban Area 3% (16) 97%  (465) 481
a Rural Area 2% (5) 98% (255) 260
4-Region: Northeast 3% (5) 97% (155) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (3) 98% (207) 210
4-Region: South 2% (7) 98% (383) 390
4-Region: West 4% 9) 96% (231) 240
6-8th Graders 5% (1) 95% (228) 239
9-10th Graders 2% (6) 98% (353) 359
11-12th Graders 2% (7) 98% (396) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 1% (1) 99% (84) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 9% (7) 91% (69) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (0) 99% (78) 78
2022-23: District School Students 2% (15) 98% (719) 734
LGBTQ 2% (4) 98%  (213) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (16) 98%  (635) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 3% 9) 97% (320) 328
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Table EDCH19_I0ONET

Table EDCH19_10NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (24) 98% (976) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 5% (6) 95% (118) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 3% (8) 97% (307) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (10) 98% (550) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH20b

Table EDCH20b: If given the option, how many days per week would you like to attend classes in-person in school?

0 days a week
(all vir-
tual/remote
Demographic 5daysaweek 4daysaweek 3 daysaweek 2 daysaweek 1 day a week learning) Total N
Teens 42% (425) 22% (223) 16% (164) 6% (64) 3%  (26) 10%  (98) 1000
Age: 13 54%  (92) 19%  (32) 2% (21) 7% (12) 2% (4) 6%  (10) 170
Age: 14 50%  (85) 2% (20)  20%  (35) 6%  (10) 1% (1) % (19) 170
Age: 15 4% (66)  29%  (46) 14%  (22) 7% (1) 4%  (6) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 16 39% (62)  27%  (43) 15% (24) 5% (8) 2% (3) 2%  (20) 160
Age: 17 38% (61)  25%  (40) 14%  (23) 7% (12) 5% (8) 10%  (17) 160
Age: 18 3% (59) 23% (42) 2% (40) 7% (12) 2% (4) 13% (23) 180
Male 4% (209)  25% (127) 15%  (79) 7% (34) 3% (15) 9%  (46) 510
Female 44% (216)  20%  (96) 7%  (86) 6%  (30) 2% (10) 1% (52) 490
Black 4%  (72) 19%  (34) 15%  (26) 8%  (13) 3% (5) 14%  (24) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 45%  (25) 21%  (12) 16%  (9) 7% (4 3% (2) 8% (5 57
Non-Hispanic White 43% (223)  23% (122) 15%  (80) 6% (32) 2% (9) 10%  (54) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 39%  (93) 24%  (58) 21%  (50) 5%  (13) 4%  (9) 8% (18) 240
An Urban Area 35%  (91) 29%  (75) 16%  (42) 7%  (18) 2% (6) 10%  (27) 259
a Suburban Area 47% (225)  20%  (96) 16%  (79) 4% (21) 3% (12) 10%  (48) 481
a Rural Area 2% (109)  20% (52) 7% (43)  10% (25) 3% (8) 9% (23 260
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (70) 21%  (34) 17%  (28) 6%  (9) — (0 2% (19) 160
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (95) 22%  (47) 2%  (25) 7%  (14) 3% (7) 10% (22) 210
4-Region: South 39% (153)  23%  (89) 17%  (66) 6% (23) 4% (14) 1% (44) 390
4-Region: West 4% (106) 2% (52) 19%  (46) 7% (18) 2% (4) 5% (13) 240
6-8th Graders 52% (125) 19%  (45) 13%  (31) 7% (16) 3% (6) 7% (16) 239
9-10th Graders 45% (160)  22%  (79) 16%  (58) 6% (21) 2% (8) 9%  (33) 359
11-12th Graders 35% (139)  25%  (99) 19%  (75) 7% (28) 3% (12) 12%  (49) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 42%  (35) 14%  (12) 24%  (20) 10%  (8) 4%  (4) 6% (5 84
2022-23: Home School Students 24%  (19) 17%  (13) %  (7) 8%  (6) 4%  (3) 37%  (28) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 46%  (36) 27%  (21) 15%  (11) 6% (5 2% (2) 5%  (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 44% (325) 24% (175) 17%  (125) 6% (44) 2% (16) 7%  (49) 734
LGBTQ 43% (94)  23% (49) 16%  (36) 7% (14) 2% (5) 9%  (19) 217
Not LGBTQ ©2% (271) 2% (151) 7% (12) 6%  (38) 3% (19) 9%  (59) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 38%  (125) 19%  (64) 19%  (64) 9%  (30) 3% (9) 12%  (38) 328
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Table EDCH20b
Table EDCH20b: If given the option, how many days per week would you like to attend classes in-person in school?
0 days a week
(all vir-
tual/remote
Demographic 5daysaweek 4daysaweek 3 daysaweek 2 daysaweek 1 day a week learning) Total N

Teens 42% (425) 22% (223) 16% (164) 6% (64) 3%  (26) 10%  (98) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 43%  (53) 21%  (26) 19%  (23) 8%  (10) 1% (1) 10%  (12) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 43% (137) 25%  (78) 16%  (49) 6% (17) 3% (9) 8% (26) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 42% (235) 21%  (119) 16%  (92) 7%  (37) 3%  (16) 1% (60) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_INET

Table EDCH23_1NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Friends/peers

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 52% (522) 48% (478) 1000
Age: 13 54% (91) 46%  (79) 170
Age: 14 54%  (92) 6%  (78) 170
Age: 15 54%  (87) 46%  (73) 160
Age: 16 52%  (83) 8%  (77) 160
Age: 17 55%  (88) 5%  (72) 160
Age: 18 5%  (82) 5%  (98) 180
Male 51%  (260) 49%  (250) 510
Female 53% (262) 47% (228) 490
Black 50% (87) 50% (87) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 49% (28) 51% (29) 57
Non-Hispanic White 56%  (290) 44%  (230) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 48% (114) 52% (126) 240
An Urban Area 48% (125) 52% (135) 259
a Suburban Area 56% (271) 44% (210) 481
a Rural Area 49% (127 51%  (133) 260
4-Region: Northeast 52% (83) 48% (77) 160
4-Region: Midwest 53% (112) 47% (98) 210
4-Region: South 52% (201) 48% (189) 390
4-Region: West 52% (126) 48% (114) 240
6-8th Graders 52% (125) 48% (114) 239
9-10th Graders 54%  (193) 46%  (166) 359
11-12th Graders 51% (205) 49% (198) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 38% (32) 62% (52) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 43% (33) 57% (43) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 54% (42) 46% (36) 78
2022-23: District School Students 54% (398) 46% (335) 734
LGBTQ 57%  (123) 3%  (94) 217
Not LGBTQ 51%  (329) 9%  (322) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 53% (174) 47% (154) 328
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Table EDCH23_INET

Table EDCH23_1NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.

Friends/peers
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 52% (522) 48% (478) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 55% (69) 45% (56) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 50% (159) 50% (157) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 53% (295) 47% (265) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_2NET

Table EDCH23_2NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Family members

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 51% (508) 49% (492) 1000
Age: 13 65%  (110) 35%  (60) 170
Age: 14 51%  (86) 9%  (84) 170
Age: 15 51%  (82) 49%  (78) 160
Age: 16 8%  (77) 2%  (83) 160
Age: 17 50%  (80) 50%  (80) 160
Age: 18 0%  (73) 60%  (107) 180
Male 48%  (247) 52%  (263) 510
Female 53% (261) 47% (229) 490
Black 46% (79) 54% (94) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 51% (29) 49% (28) 57
Non-Hispanic White 52% (270) 48% (250) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 49% (118) 51% (122) 240
An Urban Area 43% (111) 57% (148) 259
a Suburban Area 56%  (268) 44% (213) 481
a Rural Area 49%  (128) 51%  (132) 260
4-Region: Northeast 49% (79) 51% (81) 160
4-Region: Midwest 47% (100) 53% (110) 210
4-Region: South 50% (195) 50% (195) 390
4-Region: West 56% (134) 44% (106) 240
6-8th Graders 62% (148) 38% (90) 239
9-10th Graders 50%  (179) 50%  (180) 359
11-12th Graders 45% (181) 55% (222) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 46% (39) 54% (45) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 60% (45) 40% (30) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 48% (38) 52% (40) 78
2022-23: District School Students 51% (372) 49% (362) 734
LGBTQ 48%  (104) 52%  (113) 217
Not LGBTQ 53%  (346) 47%  (304) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 53% (173) 47% (155) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH23_2NET

Table EDCH23_2NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.

Family members

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 51% (508) 49% (492) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 54% (67) 46% (58) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 54% (171) 46% (144) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 48% (270) 52%  (290) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_3NET

Table EDCH23_3NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
TV news /newspapers/news sites/radio

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (286) 71% (714) 1000
Age: 13 1% (36) 79%  (134) 170
Age: 14 34%  (57) 66%  (113) 170
Age: 15 30%  (48) 70%  (112) 160
Age: 16 24%  (39) 76%  (121) 160
Age: 17 3% (49) 69% (1) 160
Age: 18 31%  (57) 69%  (123) 180
Male 30%  (154) 70%  (356) 510
Female 27% (133) 73% (357) 490
Black 24% (42) 76% (131) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 34% (19) 66% (37) 57
Non-Hispanic White 30% (157) 70% (363) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 26% (63) 74% (177) 240
An Urban Area 31% (79) 69% (180) 259
a Suburban Area 28% (134) 72% (347) 481
a Rural Area 28% (74) 72% (186) 260
4-Region: Northeast 33% (53) 67% (107) 160
4-Region: Midwest 30% (62) 70% (148) 210
4-Region: South 28% (109) 72% (281) 390
4-Region: West 26% (63) 74% (177) 240
6-8th Graders 28% (67) 72% (172) 239
9-10th Graders 25% (90) 75% (268) 359
11-12th Graders 2%  (129) 68%  (273) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 27% (23) 73% (61) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 45% (34) 55% (42) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 24% (19) 76% (59) 78
2022-23: District School Students 27% (200) 73% (533) 734
LGBTQ 26%  (57) 74%  (161) 217
Not LGBTQ 30%  (197) 70%  (454) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 23% (75) 77% (253) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH23_3NET

Table EDCH23_3NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
TV news /newspapers/news sites/radio

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (286) 71% (714) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 30% (38) 70% (87) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 29% (91) 71% (225) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 28% (158) 72%  (402) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_4NET

Table EDCH23_4NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Podcasts

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 6% (56) 94%  (944) 1000
Age: 13 1% (2) 9%  (168) 170
Age: 14 6% (1) 94%  (159) 170
Age: 15 4% (6) 96%  (154) 160
Age: 16 6% (10) 94%  (150) 160
Age: 17 9% (14) 9%  (146) 160
Age: 18 7% (13) 93%  (167) 180
Male 6% (31) 94% (479 510
Female 5% (25) 95% (465) 490
Black 4% (7) 96% (167) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (1) 98% (55) 57
Non-Hispanic White 6%  (33) 94%  (487) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 6% (14) 94% (226) 240
An Urban Area 4% (1) 96% (248) 259
a Suburban Area 6% (30) 94% (452) 481
a Rural Area 6%  (16) 94%  (244) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4% (6) 96% (154) 160
4-Region: Midwest 8% (18) 92% (192) 210
4-Region: South 4% (17) 96% (373) 390
4-Region: West 6% (15) 94% (225) 240
6-8th Graders 3% (7) 97% (231) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (19) 95% (340) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (30) 93% (373) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 3% (3) 97% (82) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 5% (4) 95% (72) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 9% (7) 91% (71) 78
2022-23: District School Students 6% (42) 94% (692) 734
LGBTQ 7% (16) 93%  (202) 217
Not LGBTQ 6% (37 94%  (614) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 5% (17) 95% (311) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH23_4NET

Table EDCH23_4NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.

Podcasts
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 6% (56) 94%  (944) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 8% (10) 92% (115) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 6% (17) 94% (298) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 5% (29) 95% (530) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_5NET

Table EDCH23_5NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Social media platforms (TikTok, Instagram, Snapchat, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 72% (716) 28% (284) 1000
Age: 13 6%  (111) 35%  (59) 170
Age: 14 7%  (121) 29%  (49) 170
Age: 15 72%  (115) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 16 7%  (114) 29%  (46) 160
Age: 17 74%  (119) 26% (41) 160
Age: 18 76%  (137) 24%  (43) 180
Male 72%  (366) 28%  (144) 510
Female 72% (351) 28% (139) 490
Black 1% (124) 29% (50) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 81% (46) 19% (11) 57
Non-Hispanic White 72%  (372) 28%  (148) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 72% (174) 28% (66) 240
An Urban Area 69% (178) 31% (81) 259
a Suburban Area 73% (350) 27% (131) 481
a Rural Area 72% (188) 28% (72) 260
4-Region: Northeast 75% (120) 25% (40) 160
4-Region: Midwest 73% (153) 27% (57) 210
4-Region: South 71% (278) 29% (112) 390
4-Region: West 69% (165) 31% (75) 240
6-8th Graders 65% (155) 35% (84) 239
9-10th Graders 72% (260) 28% (99) 359
11-12th Graders 75% (301) 25% (101) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 72% (61) 28% (23) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 61% (46) 39% (30) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 67% (52) 33% (26) 78
2022-23: District School Students 74% (541) 26% (193) 734
LGBTQ 76%  (166) 24% (51) 217
Not LGBTQ 1%  (459) 29%  (191) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 68% (225) 32% (104) 328
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Table EDCH23_5NET

Table EDCH23_5NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Social media platforms (TikTok, Instagram, Snapchat, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 72% (716) 28% (284) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 62% (77) 38% (48) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 64% (202) 36% (113) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 78% (437) 22% (123) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_6NET

Table EDCH23_6NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Teachers

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 26% (262) 74% (738) 1000
Age: 13 30% (51) 70%  (119) 170
Age: 14 25%  (42) 75%  (128) 170
Age: 15 26% (41) 74%  (119) 160
Age: 16 25%  (40) 75%  (120) 160
Age: 17 25% (40 75%  (120) 160
Age: 18 2% (48) 73%  (132) 180
Male 23%  (119) 77%  (391) 510
Female 29% (144) 71% (346) 490
Black 28%  (48) 72%  (126) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 40% (22) 60% (34) 57
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (127) 76%  (393) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 26% (61) 74% (179) 240
An Urban Area 29% (75) 71% (184) 259
a Suburban Area 25% (121) 75%  (360) 481
a Rural Area 25%  (66) 75%  (194) 260
4-Region: Northeast 31% (49) 69% (111) 160
4-Region: Midwest 24% (51) 76% (159) 210
4-Region: South 23% (91) 77%  (299) 390
4-Region: West 30% (71) 70% (169) 240
6-8th Graders 28% (66) 72% (172) 239
9-10th Graders 25% (91) 75% (268) 359
11-12th Graders 26% (105) 74% (297) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 16% (13) 84% (71) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 8% (6) 92% (69) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 24% (19) 76% (59) 78
2022-23: District School Students 30% (219) 70% (514) 734
LGBTQ 2% (58) 73%  (159) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (174) 73%  (477) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 23% (77) 77% (252) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH23_6NET

Table EDCH23_6NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.

Teachers
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 26% (262) 74% (738) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 26% (32) 74% (93) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 30% (94) 70% (222) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 24% (136) 76%  (424) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH23_7NET

Table EDCH23_7NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.
Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens — (5) 100% (995) 1000
Age: 13 2% (3) 98% (167 170
Age: 14 — (0) 100%  (170) 170
Age: 15 — (0) 100%  (160) 160
Age: 16 1% (1) 99% (159 160
Age: 17 — (0) 100%  (160) 160
Age: 18 1% (1) 9%  (179) 180
Male 1% (5) 99%  (505) 510
Female — (0) 100%  (490) 490
Black — (0) 100% (174) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (57) 57
Non-Hispanic White 1% (5) 99% (515) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic — (0) 100% (240) 240
An Urban Area 1% (3) 99% (256) 259
a Suburban Area — (2) 100%  (479) 481
a Rural Area — (0) 100%  (260) 260
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 100% (160) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (0) 100% (210) 210
4-Region: South 1% (5) 99% (385) 390
4-Region: West — (0) 100% (240) 240
6-8th Graders 1% (3) 99% (236) 239
9-10th Graders — (0) 100% (359) 359
11-12th Graders 1% (2) 99% (401) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students — (0) 100% (84) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 1% (1) 99% (75) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 4% (3) 96% (75) 78
2022-23: District School Students — (1) 100% (733) 734
LGBTQ — (0) 100%  (217) 217
Not LGBTQ 1% (4) 9%  (647) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 1% (4) 99% (325) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH23_7NET

Table EDCH23_7NET: From what sources do you primarily get your information about current events? Select up to three.

Other
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens — (5) 100% (995) 1000
Religious Services High Freq — (0) 100% (125) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 1% (4) 99% (311) 315
Religious Services Low Freq — (1) 100% (559) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH28

Table EDCH28: Thinking about your plans following high school, please select what your plans are now for the next school year.

Starting Taking a

work right ’gap year’

Out-of- away - no before any

Out-of- In-state state Out-of- plans for col-
In-state state commu- commu- In-state state Joining continu- lege/university =~ No
4-year col- 4-year col- nity nity trade/technicaltrade/technical  the ing or other specific Don’t

Demographic lege/university lege/university college college school school military education schooling plans know Total N
Teens 35% (346)  19% (185) 6% (63) 1% (7) 3% (31) 1% (6) 3% (27) 4% (38) 6% (59) 1% (112) 13% (125) 1000
Age: 13 0% (1) 14% (24) 1% (2) — (0 2% (3) — (0 3% (5) — (0 % (7)  18% (31) 16% (28) 170
Age: 14 33% (57)  26% (44) 2% (3) 1% (1) — (0) — (0 2% (4) 3% (5) 5% (8) 13% (22)  16% (26) 170
Age: 15 35% (56)  21% (33) 6% (9) 1% (2) 2% (3) 1% (1) 3% (5) 4% (6) 6% (10) 1% (18) 10% (16) 160
Age: 16 32% (51) 18% (29) 6% (10) — (0) 5% (8) 1% (2) 3% (5) 5% (8) 4% (7) 10% (16) 15% (24) 160
Age: 17 33% (52)  13% (20) 13% (21) — (0) 5% (8) — 4% (6) 6% (9) 10% (15) 9% (14)  10% (16) 160
Age: 18 3% (59) 20% (35) 9% (17) 2% (3) 6% (10) 1% (2) 2% (4) 5%  (10) 7%  (12) 7% (13) 8% (15) 180
Male 36% (182)  16% (84) 5% (24) 1% (4) 4% (23) 1%  (5) 4% (20) 5% (25) 6% (28)  13% (64)  10% (53) 510
Female 34% (164) 2% (101) 8% (39) 1% (4) 2% (9) — ) 1% (6) 3% (13) 6% (31) 10% (48) 15% (72) 490
Black 38% (67) 21% (36) 7% (12) 2% (3) 3% (5) 1% (2) 2% (3) 3% (6) % (7) 6% (1) 13% (22) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (27)  24% (14) 4%  (2) 1% (1) 3% (1) — (0) — (0) 1% (1) 2% (1) 2% (7) 5% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 34% (174) 19% (100) 5% (27) — (2 4% (21) — (2 3% (14) 4% (21) 7% (38) 2% (62) 1% (58) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 30% (72)  16% (40) 8% (18) 1% (1) 2% (4) 1% (2) 4% (10) 5% (12) 6% (15) 12% (28) 16% (38) 240
An Urban Area 35% (89) 15% (40) 6% (15) — 1 4% (10) 1% (2) 1% (2) 3% (8) 8% (20) 1% (27) 17% (43) 259
a Suburban Area 37% (177)  22% (105) 7% (35) 1% (5) 3% (12) - 2% (12) 3% (14) 5% (23) 1% (52)  10% (46) 481
a Rural Area 30% (79)  16% (41) 5% (13) 1% (2) 3% (9) 1% (3) 5% (13) 6% (16) 6% (16) 13% (33)  14% (36) 260
4-Region: Northeast 3% (49) 2% (34) 7% (12) — (0 1% (2) 1% (1) 2% (3) 3% (4) 4% (6) 14% (23) 17% (26) 160
4-Region: Midwest 33% (69) 22% (47) 5% (1) 2% (4) 3% (5) 1% (2) 3% (6) 4%  (9) 6% (14) 9% (20) 2% (25) 210
4-Region: South 36% (139)  18% (68) 6% (23) 1% (3) 5% (19) - 3% (1) 4% (15) 5% (21)  13% (50)  10% (40) 390
4-Region: West 37% (88) 15% (36) 7% (18) — 2% (6) 1% (2) 3% (7) 4% (10) 8% (19) 8% (19) 14% (34) 240
6-8th Graders 36% (86) 18% (44) 1% (2) - 1% (4) — (0) 4% (9) 1% (3) 4% (9) 16% (39) 18% (42) 239
9-10th Graders 35% (126)  21% (74) 5% (19) 1% (3) 2% (6) 1% (2) 2% (7) 4% (15) 5% (19) 1% (41) 13% (47) 359
11-12th Graders 33% (134) 17% (67) 10% (42) 1% (3) 6% (22) 1% (4) 3% (1) 5% (20) 8% (31) 8% (32) 9% (36) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 28% (24)  16% (13) 7%  (6) 2% (2) 7%  (6) — (0 2% (2) — (0 7% (6) 15% (13)  16% (14) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 18% (14) 18% (14) 10% (7) — (0) 1% (1) 2% (1) 3% (2) 5% (4) 1% (9) 19% (15) 1% (9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 38% (29)  29% (23) 2% (1) — (0) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0) 7% (5) 1% () 8% (6) 2% (9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 37% (272)  18% (130) 7% (48) 1% (5) 3% (23) — (3 3% (22) 4% (27) 6% (44)  10% (72) 12% (87) 734
LGBTQ 27% (59) 26% (56) 4% (10) 1% (2) 2% (4) — (0) 3% (7) 5% (12) 8% (17) 9% (20) 14% (30) 217
Not LGBTQ 39% (255)  16% (103) 7% (43) 1% (4) 4% (25) 1% (3) 3% (16) 4% (24) 5% (33) 1% (74) 1% (70) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 33% (109) 15% (49) 5% (17) 1% (2) 4% (12) 1% (2) 5% (17) 4% (13) 6% (19) 14% (46) 13% (42) 328
Religious Services High Freq 32% (40)  24% (30) 8% (10) 1% (1) 2% (2) — (0) 1% (2) 3% (4) 2% (3) 1% (14) 16% (20) 125
Religious Services Med Freq a% (130)  16% (52) 6% (19) 1% (2) 3% (10) 1% (3) 3% (10) 3% (10) 4% (13)  10% (32) 12% (36) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 31% (175) 18% (103) 6% (34) 1% (5) 4% (20) 1% (3) 3% (15) 4% (24) 8% (43) 2% (67) 2% (69) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30
Table EDCH30: To what extent do you feel prepared for $q://QID4165/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 13%  (97) 19% (148)  45% (341) 14% (107) 5%  (40) 4% (31) 762
Age: 13 9%  (10) 18%  (21) 42%  (46) 14%  (15) 9%  (10) 8%  (9) 112
Age: 14 13%  (16) 19% (23)  43% (52) 1% (14) 3% (3) 1% (14) 122
Age: 15 9% (1) 17%  (21) 51%  (64) 2%  (26) 3% (4) — (0 126
Age: 16 14%  (16) 2%  (26)  45%  (54) 10%  (12) 7% (9) 2% (2) 120
Age: 17 1% (14)  20% (26)  49% (63) 16% (21) 3% (4) 2% (2) 131
Age: 18 19%  (28) 21%  (32) 39%  (60) 2% (19) 7% (10) 2% (4) 153
Male 14%  (55) 22%  (85) 2% (167) 14%  (55) 4% (16 4% (15 393
Female 1% (42) 7% (63)  47% (174) 14% (51 7% (24) 4%  (16) 369
Black 17%  (24) 1%  (29) 4% (57 14%  (20) 2% (3) 5% (7) 140
Non-Hispanic White 2% (47) 18% (74)  44% (177) 15%  (59) 7% (29) 4% (15 400
Ethnicty: Hispanic 0% (18)  20% (35)  49%  (85) 13% (23) 5% (8) 3% (5) 173
An Urban Area 13% (24) 1% (39)  47%  (89) 13% (25) 5% (10) 1% (2) 188
a Suburban Area 1% (44) 18% (70)  47% (178) 13%  (48) 5%  (20) 6% (24) 384
a Rural Area 15%  (29) 21%  (39) 38% (73) 18%  (33) 6% (10) 3% (5) 190
4-Region: Northeast 1% (12) 15%  (17) 48%  (53) 17%  (19) 5%  (6) 4%  (4) 11
4-Region: Midwest 12%  (20) 7% (28)  43% (72) 15%  (25) 7% (1) 6%  (10) 166
4-Region: South 14%  (43) 1% (64)  42% (127) 12%  (36) 5% (16) 5% (14) 300
4-Region: West 2% (22) 1% (39)  47%  (88) 15%  (28) 4% (8) 1% (2) 186
6-8th Graders 2% (19  20% (31)  43% (68) 1% (17) 7% (1) 7% (12) 157
9-10th Graders 1% (30) 18% (50)  45% (123) 17%  (47) 3% (9) 4% (12) 271
11-12th Graders 14% (48)  20% (67)  45% (150) 13% (42) 6% (21 2% (7) 334
2022-23: Charter School Students 2% (13) % (5 46%  (27) 10%  (6) 2%  (7) — (0 58
2022-23: Home School Students 1B3%  (7) 2%  (6) 31%  (16) 28%  (15) 4%  (2) 2%  (6) 52
2022-23: Private School Students 0% (6)  24%  (15) 52%  (32) 2%  (7) 1% (0) 2% (1) 63
2022-23: District School Students 2%  (70) 20% (117) 45% (261) 14%  (78) 5% (29) 4%  (20) 574
LGBTQ 15%  (25) 19%  (31) 39%  (65) 19%  (32) 8%  (13) — 167
Not LGBTQ 2% (63)  20% (99)  47% (241) 12% (62) 4% (22) 4% (20) 507
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 13%  (32) 23%  (55) 39%  (93) 17%  (41) 6% (13) 2% (4) 240

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH30: To what extent do you feel prepared for $q://QID4165/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 13% (97) 19% (148) 45% (341) 14% (107) 5% (40) 4% (31) 762
Religious Services High Freq 17%  (16) 19%  (17) 34%  (32) 19% (17) 2% (2) 8%  (8) 91
Religious Services Med Freq 0% (27) 19%  (48) 49% (121) 15%  (38) 4% (1) 1% (2) 247
Religious Services Low Freq 13%  (54) 19%  (83) 44% (188) 2%  (51) 6% (27) 5%  (20) 424

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

107


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table EDCH30pt2d6
Table EDCH30pt2d6: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state 4-year college/university?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No

Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 10%  (19) 7%  (31) 38%  (71) 19%  (35) 8%  (16) 7% (13) 185
Male 1%  (9) 2%  (19) 2% (27) 19%  (16) 8%  (7) 7% (6) 84
Female 10%  (10) 2%  (13) 43%  (44) 19%  (19) 9%  (9) 7% (7) 101
Non-Hispanic White 9%  (9) 15% (1) 4% (41) 17%  (17) 2% (12) 5% (5) 100
a Suburban Area 10%  (10) 14%  (14) 45%  (47) 15%  (16) 8%  (8) 8%  (9) 105
4-Region: South 3% (9) 2% (14)  34%  (23)  20% (13) 4%  (3) 9%  (6) 68
9-10th Graders 3% (9  20% (15) 31%  (23) 30%  (22) 1% (1) 5%  (4) 74
11-12th Graders 8%  (6) 19%  (13) 51%  (35) 9%  (6) 10%  (7) 2% (2) 67
2022-23: District School Students ~ 10%  (13) 5% (19)  40% (52) 20%  (26) 9%  (12) 6%  (8) 130
LGBTQ 2% (7) 1B% (7)) 39% (22)  29% (16) 7% (4) — (0 56
Not LGBTQ 1% (1) 14%  (14) 43%  (44) 14%  (14) 8%  (8) 1% (1) 103
Religious Services Med Freq 9% (5 17%  (9) 48%  (25) 14%  (7) 10%  (5) 2% (1) 52
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (12 16%  (16) 38%  (39) 18%  (18) 8%  (8) %  (9) 103

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt4c6

Table EDCH30pt4c6: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state community college?
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic prepared Very prepared prepared prepared prepared Total N
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt8b9
Table EDCH30pt8b9: To what extent do you feel prepared for Starting work right away — no plans for continuing education?
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic prepared Very prepared prepared prepared prepared Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt15¢

Table EDCH30pt15c: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state 4-year college/university?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 1% (38)  20% (68) 51% (176) 2% (41) 3% (9) 4% (13) 346
Age: 13 2% (1) 20%  (14) 54%  (38) 19%  (14) —  (0) 5%  (4) 71
Age: 14 16%  (9) 7% (10)  48% (27 2% (1) 6% (3) 1%  (6) 57
Age: 15 10%  (6) B3% (7)) 59% (33)  16%  (9) 2% (1) — (0 56
Age: 16 4% (7))  24% (12)  49% (25) 5% (3) 6%  (3) 1% (1) 51
Age: 17 1B3%  (7) 21% (1) 48%  (25) 16%  (8) — (0 2% (1) 52
Age: 18 3% (8)  25% (150  46% (27) 10%  (6) 4%  (2) 2% (1) 59
Male 1% (21) 19%  (35) 51%  (92)  14%  (25) 1% (1) 4%  (7) 182
Female 0% (17)  20% (33) 51%  (84) 9%  (15) 5% (8) 4% (6) 164
Black 7% (1) 7% (12) 4% (28) 15%  (10) 3% (2) 6%  (4) 67
Non-Hispanic White 2% (22) 18%  (32) 49%  (85) 13% (22) 3% (6) 4%  (8) 174
Ethnicty: Hispanic 1% 1) 24% (17) 6% (47) 4%  (3) 2% (2) 3% (2) 72
An Urban Area 2% (1)  24% (21)  50% (45) 2% (1) 1% (1) 1% (1) 89
a Suburban Area 10%  (17) 18%  (32) 52%  (93) 2% (22) 2% (3) 6% (11) 177
a Rural Area 13%  (10) 19%  (15) 49%  (39) 10%  (8) 7% (5) 2% (1) 79
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (10) 14% (10)  56% (39) 6% (5 1% (1) 8%  (5) 69
4-Region: South 1% (15) 21%  (29) 49%  (69) 1% (15) 4%  (5) 5%  (7) 139
4-Region: West 9% (8)  24% (21)  52%  (46) 14%  (13) — (0 — (0 88
6-8th Graders %  (7) 2%  (19) 55%  (47) 10%  (9) — (0 5%  (4) 86
9-10th Graders 1% (14) 15%  (19) 51%  (64) 14%  (18) 3% (4) 5% (7) 126
11-12th Graders 2% (17) 23% (30)  49%  (65) 1% (14) 4%  (5) 2% (2) 134
2022-23: District School Students 10%  (27) 2%  (59) 50% (137) 1% (31 3% (8) 4%  (10) 272
LGBTQ 18% (1)  26% (15 38% (22)  10%  (6) 8%  (5) — (0 59
Not LGBTQ 10% (26)  20% (50)  53% (136) 2% (32) 1% (4) 3% (7) 255
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 0% (12) 22%  (24) 45%  (49) 18%  (20) 2% (2) 2% (3) 109
Religious Services Med Freq 7% (9) 19%  (25) 56%  (73) 16%  (21) 2% (2) —  (0) 130
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (21) 22%  (39) 49%  (85) 9%  (15) 4%  (7) 5% (9) 175

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

111


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table EDCH30pt59f
Table EDCH30pt59f: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state trade/technical school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt390

Table EDCH30pt390: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state community college?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 2% (14) 17%  (10) 36%  (23) 18% (1) 5%  (3) 3% (2) 63
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt641
Table EDCH30pt641: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state trade/technical school?
Extremely Somewhat Don’t know/No
Demographic prepared prepared Not that prepared opinion Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt755

Table EDCH30pt755: To what extent do you feel prepared for Joining the military?

Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic prepared Very prepared prepared prepared prepared Total N
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt975

Table EDCH30pt975: To what extent do you feel prepared for Taking a gap year’ before any college/university or other schooling?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teens 18%  (10) 20%  (12) 46%  (27) 9% (5) 6% (4) 1% (1) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31a_l

Table EDCH31a_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

NA
Demographic Optimistic Neutral Pessimistic Total N
Teens 46%  (460) 45%  (449) 9% (90 1000
Age: 13 39%  (66) 53%  (90) 8%  (14) 170
Age: 14 5% (77) 49%  (84) 6%  (10) 170
Age: 15 51%  (82) 40%  (64) 9%  (14) 160
Age: 16 48%  (77) 0% (67) 10%  (16) 160
Age: 17 47%  (76) 40% (64 3%  (20) 160
Age: 18 46%  (83) 44%  (80) 9%  (17) 180
Male 51%  (259) 1% (208) 8%  (43) 510
Female 4%  (201) 49%  (241) 10%  (47) 490
Black 39%  (68) 52%  (90) 9%  (15) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 59% (34) 35% (20) 6% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 48%  (251) 2% (216) 10% (53 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 41% (97) 50%  (120) 9% (22) 240
An Urban Area 7% (121) 3% (112) 10%  (26) 259
a Suburban Area 45%  (219) 45%  (217) 9% (45) 481
a Rural Area 46%  (120) 46%  (120) 7% (19) 260
4-Region: Northeast 45% (73) 44% (71) 10% (16) 160
4-Region: Midwest 49%  (103) 4%  (86) 0% (21) 210
4-Region: South 45%  (174) 46%  (179) 9% (37) 390
4-Region: West 46%  (110) 48%  (114) 7% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 2%  (100) 51%  (121) 7% (17) 239
9-10th Graders 47%  (169) 46%  (163) 7% (26) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (191 41%  (165) 12% (47) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 42% (35) 43% (36) 16% (13) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 52% (39) 36% (27) 12% 9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 51%  (40) 40% (31) 9% (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 45% (331 47%  (345) 8% (57) 734
LGBTQ 4%  (88) 47%  (101) 3%  (28) 217
Not LGBTQ 50%  (329) 43%  (281) 6%  (41) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 41%  (135) 49%  (161) 10% (33) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH31a_1

Table EDCH31a_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

NA
Demographic Optimistic Neutral Pessimistic Total N
Teens 46%  (460) 45%  (449) 9%  (90) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 57% (72) 38% (48) 4% (6) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 47%  (149) 48%  (151) 5% (15) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 43%  (239) 45%  (250) 2%  (70) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31b_1

Table EDCH31b_1:

NA
Demographic Happy Neutral Unhappy Total N
Teens 55%  (547) 37%  (366) 9%  (87) 1000
Age: 13 53%  (91) 36%  (60) %  (19) 170
Age: 14 60%  (101) 3% (52) 0%  (17) 170
Age: 15 56%  (90) 37%  (60) 7% (10) 160
Age: 16 57%  (91) 36%  (58) 7% (1) 160
Age: 17 51%  (82) 37%  (60) 1% (18) 160
Age: 18 51%  (92) 0% (76) 7% (12) 180
Male 59%  (299) 34%  (174) 7% (37) 510
Female 51%  (248) 39%  (192) 10%  (50) 490
Black 57%  (99) 37%  (64) 6%  (10) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 56% (32) 36% (21) 7% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 55%  (284) 37%  (190) 9% (46 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 53%  (127) 37% (89) 10% (25) 240
An Urban Area 52%  (134) 38%  (99) 0% (27) 259
a Suburban Area 54%  (257) 37%  (177) 10%  (46) 481
a Rural Area 60%  (155) 35%  (90) 5%  (14) 260
4-Region: Northeast 56%  (89) 36% (58) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 58%  (121) 34% (71) 9% (18) 210
4-Region: South 52%  (203) 38%  (149) 10% (38) 390
4-Region: West 56%  (133) 37% (89) 8% (18) 240
6-8th Graders 54%  (128) 34% (82) 12% (28) 239
9-10th Graders 57%  (206) 36%  (129) 7% (24) 359
11-12th Graders 53%  (213) 39%  (155) 9% (35) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 54% (46) 28% (23) 18% (15) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 65% (49) 29% (22) 7% (5) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 67% (52) 31% (24) 2% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students 53%  (385) 39%  (285) 9% (63) 734
LGBTQ 45% (97 40% (87 15%  (33) 217
Not LGBTQ 61%  (395) 34%  (221) 5% (35 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 52%  (171) 38%  (125) 10% (33) 328
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Table EDCH31b_1

NA
Demographic Happy Neutral Unhappy
Teens 55%  (547) 37%  (366) 9%  (87) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 67% (83) 29% (36) 4% (5) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 61%  (191) 34%  (109) 5% (15) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 49%  (272) 40%  (222) 2%  (66) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31c_1

Table EDCH31c_1:

NA
Demographic Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Total N
Teens 50%  (502) 39%  (395) 10%  (104) 1000
Age: 13 53%  (90) 40%  (67) 7%  (12) 170
Age: 14 50%  (85) 39%  (67) 1%  (18) 170
Age: 15 52%  (83) 40%  (63) 9%  (14) 160
Age: 16 7%  (75) 4%  (66) 2%  (20) 160
Age: 17 47%  (75) 40%  (63) 3% (22) 160
Age: 18 52%  (93) 38%  (68) 10%  (18) 180
Male 53%  (272) 36%  (181) %  (57) 510
Female 47%  (230) 44%  (213) 10%  (47) 490
Black 54% (93) 36% (63) 10% (18) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 51% (29) 37% (21) 12% (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 50%  (259) 40%  (208) 10% (53 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 48%  (114) 41% (97) 12% (28) 240
An Urban Area 43% (1) 45%  (118) 12% (30) 259
a Suburban Area 53%  (254) 36%  (175) 11% (52) 481
a Rural Area 52%  (136) 39%  (102) 8%  (21) 260
4-Region: Northeast 48% (77) 40% (65) 12% (19) 160
4-Region: Midwest 52%  (110) 36% (75) 12% (25) 210
4-Region: South 49%  (191) 1%  (160) 10%  (39) 390
4-Region: West 52%  (124) 40% (95) 9% (21) 240
6-8th Graders 49%  (18) 41% (97) 10% (24) 239
9-10th Graders 52%  (188) 39%  (141) 8%  (30) 359
11-12th Graders 49%  (196) 39%  (157) 12% (50) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 53% (45) 37% (31) 10% 9) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 49% (37) 39% (30) 1% 9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 57%  (44) 38% (30) 6% (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 50%  (364) 40%  (292) 1% (78) 734
LGBTQ 2%  (90) 45%  (97) 14%  (30) 217
Not LGBTQ 54%  (353) 36%  (237) 9%  (61) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 49%  (160) 4%  (134) 1% (35) 328
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Table EDCH31c_1

NA
Demographic Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
Teens 50%  (502) 39%  (395) 10%  (104) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 61% (76) 31% (38) 8% (11) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 53%  (168) 40%  (125) 7% (22) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 46%  (257) 41%  (231) 13% (71) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31d_1

Table EDCH31d_1:

NA
Demographic Enjoyment Neutral Frustration Total N
Teens 47%  (466) 39%  (390) 14%  (144) 1000
Age: 13 47%  (80) 37%  (63) 16%  (27) 170
Age: 14 47%  (80) 38% (65 14% (25 170
Age: 15 51%  (82) 38%  (61) u%  (17) 160
Age: 16 46%  (73) 39%  (62) 6%  (25) 160
Age: 17 4%  (70) 39%  (62) 7% (27) 160
Age: 18 44%  (80) 3%  (77) 3%  (23) 180
Male 48%  (244) 39%  (197) 13%  (68) 510
Female 45%  (221) 39%  (193) 16%  (76) 490
Black 45% (78) 39%  (68) 16% (28) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 39% (22) 46% (26) 15% (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 49%  (256) 38%  (197) 3% (67) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 42%  (102) 41% (97) 17% (41) 240
An Urban Area 45%  (116) 41%  (106) 14% (37) 259
a Suburban Area 47%  (226) 38%  (181) 16% (75) 481
a Rural Area 48%  (124) 40%  (103) 3%  (33) 260
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (66) 42% (67) 17% (27) 160
4-Region: Midwest 47% (99) 39% (81) 14% (29) 210
4-Region: South 49%  (192) 37%  (146) 13% (52) 390
4-Region: West 45%  (108) 40% (96) 15% (36) 240
6-8th Graders 45%  (107) 40% (95) 15% (37) 239
9-10th Graders 51%  (183) 38%  (137) % (39) 359
11-12th Graders 44%  (176) 39%  (159) 17% (68) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 42% (35) 41% (35) 17% (15) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 53% (40) 32% (24) 15% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 50% (39) 36% (28) 13% (10) 78
2022-23: District School Students 47%  (343) 39%  (288) 14%  (103) 734
LGBTQ 32%  (70) 47%  (102) 1% (45) 217
Not LGBTQ 53%  (348) 35%  (230) % (72) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 46%  (150) 38%  (123) 17% (55) 328
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Table EDCH31d_1

NA
Demographic Enjoyment Neutral Frustration
Teens 47%  (466) 39%  (390) 14%  (144) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 63% (79) 30% (37) 7% 9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 51%  (162) 38%  (120) 1% (34) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 40%  (225) 2%  (233) 18%  (102) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31e_l1

Table EDCH31e_1:

NA
Demographic Sense of Purpose Neutral Without Purpose Total N
Teens 52% (519 34%  (339) 4% (142) 1000
Age: 13 52%  (89) 35%  (59) 3% (22) 170
Age: 14 57%  (96) 31%  (53) 3% (21 170
Age: 15 54%  (87) 3% (53) 2% (19) 160
Age: 16 57%  (92) 28%  (45) 15%  (24) 160
Age: 17 43%  (69) 40%  (64) 7%  (28) 160
Age: 18 48% (86 37%  (66) 16%  (28) 180
Male 56%  (285) 32%  (161) 3% (64) 510
Female 48%  (234) 36%  (178) 16%  (78) 490
Black 54%  (94) 32%  (56) 14%  (24) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 46% (26) 45% (25) 10% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 56%  (289) 31%  (160) 4% (71 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 42%  (101) 40% (97) 17% (41) 240
An Urban Area 49%  (126) 36% (93 15%  (40) 259
a Suburban Area 53%  (255) 33%  (157) 15%  (70) 481
a Rural Area 53%  (138) 34%  (89) 2%  (32) 260
4-Region: Northeast 47% (75) 36% (57) 17% (28) 160
4-Region: Midwest 55%  (115) 30% (63) 15% (32) 210
4-Region: South 53%  (207) 31%  (122) 16% (61) 390
4-Region: West 51%  (121) 41% (98) 9% (21) 240
6-8th Graders 50% (121 36% (85) 14% (33) 239
9-10th Graders 58%  (207) 31%  (110) 2% (42) 359
11-12th Graders 48%  (192) 36%  (144) 17% (67) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 46% (39) 28% (23) 26% (22) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 51% (39) 33% (25) 16% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 58% (45) 33% (26) 9% (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 52%  (382) 35%  (256) 13% (96) 734
LGBTQ 46%  (101) 35%  (75) 19%  (42) 217
Not LGBTQ 55%  (358) 3%  (216) 2%  (76) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 50%  (165) 36%  (117) 14% (46) 328
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NA
Demographic Sense of Purpose Neutral Without Purpose Total N
Teens 52%  (519) 34%  (339) 14%  (142) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 61% (77) 30% (38) 8% (10) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 57%  (179) 32%  (102) 1% (34) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 47%  (264) 36%  (199) 17% (97) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31f 1:

NA
Demographic Enthusiasm Neutral Dread Total N
Teens 47%  (466) 40%  (403) 13%  (131) 1000
Age: 13 45%  (76) 4%  (70) 14%  (23) 170
Age: 14 49%  (83) 38%  (64) 3%  (23) 170
Age: 15 56%  (90) 36%  (57) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 16 50%  (81) 37%  (59) 2%  (20) 160
Age: 17 39%  (62) 46%  (73) 15%  (25) 160
Age: 18 0%  (73) 44%  (79) 16%  (28) 180
Male 49%  (249) 4%  (211) 0% (51 510
Female 44% (217 39%  (192) 16%  (81) 490
Black 45% (78) 42%  (72) 13% (23) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 42% (24) 46% (26) 12% (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 49%  (256) 38%  (196) 13%  (68) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 41% (97) 45%  (109) 14% (34) 240
An Urban Area 2%  (109) 2%  (109) 16%  (41) 259
a Suburban Area 50%  (239) 38%  (181) 13% (61) 481
a Rural Area 45%  (117) 43%  (113) 1% (29) 260
4-Region: Northeast 45% (72) 40%  (64) 15%  (24) 160
4-Region: Midwest 48%  (102) 39%  (82) 2%  (26) 210
4-Region: South 46%  (178) 40%  (155) 15% (57) 390
4-Region: West 47%  (114) 42% (101 10% (25) 240
6-8th Graders 7%  (112) 41%  (99) 12% (28) 239
9-10th Graders 51%  (183) 38%  (135) % (41) 359
11-12th Graders 3%  (172) 0% (169) 15%  (62) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 44% (37) 41% (34) 16% (13) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 63% (48) 24% (18) 13% (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 43% (33) 46% (36) 11% (8) 78
2022-23: District School Students 46%  (335) 42%  (306) 13% (93) 734
LGBTQ 4%  (95) 40%  (86) 7% (36) 217
Not LGBTQ 50%  (325) 39%  (253) % (72) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 43%  (142) 2%  (139) 14% (47) 328
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NA
Demographic Enthusiasm Neutral Dread
Teens 47%  (466) 40%  (403) 13%  (131) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 58% (72) 32% (40) 10% (13) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 51%  (161) 38%  (119) 1% (35) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 2%  (232) 43%  (243) 15%  (84) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31g 1

Table EDCH31g_1:
NA
Demographic Hopeful Neutral Fearful Total N
Teens 59%  (595) 26%  (264) 4%  (142) 1000
Age: 13 57%  (97) 26%  (44) 7% (29) 170
Age: 14 61%  (103) 26%  (44) 3% (23) 170
Age: 15 70% (111 18%  (28) 3%  (20) 160
Age: 16 63%  (101) 25%  (40) 2%  (19) 160
Age: 17 55%  (88) 30%  (48) 15%  (24) 160
Age: 18 53%  (95) 3% (59) 5%  (27) 180
Male 64%  (324) 25%  (128) %  (57) 510
Female 55%  (270) 28%  (135) 7% (84) 490
Black 63%  (110) 26%  (45) %  (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 64% (36) 31% (18) 5% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 60% (311 24%  (124) 16% (85) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 55%  (132) 32% (76) 14% (33) 240
An Urban Area 58%  (150) 30%  (78) 2%  (31) 259
a Suburban Area 62%  (298) 23% (1) 15% (73) 481
a Rural Area 57%  (147) 29% (74) 15% (38) 260
4-Region: Northeast 60%  (96) 27% (43) 13% (21) 160
4-Region: Midwest 64%  (134) 19%  (40) 7%  (36) 210
4-Region: South 59%  (232) 26%  (100) 15% (59) 390
4-Region: West 56%  (133) 33% (80) 1% (27) 240
6-8th Graders 57%  (137) 26% (63) 16% (38) 239
9-10th Graders 65%  (235) 2%  (81) 2% (44) 359
11-12th Graders 55%  (223) 30%  (120) 15%  (60) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 62% (52) 18% (15) 20% (17) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 63% (47) 29% (22) 9% (7) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 64% (50) 25% (20) 11% 9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 59%  (431) 28%  (202) 14%  (100) 734
LGBTQ 46%  (100) 28%  (62) 25%  (55) 217
Not LGBTQ 64%  (418) 26%  (167) 0%  (66) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 59%  (195) 27% (89) 14% (44) 328
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Table EDCH31g 1:
NA
Demographic Hopeful Neutral Fearful
Teens 59%  (595) 26%  (264) 4%  (142) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 73% (92) 19% (24) 7% 9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 65%  (204) 24% (76) 1% (36) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 53%  (299) 29%  (164) 17% (97) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31h_1

Table EDCH31h_1:

NA
Demographic I feel in control Neutral I feel overwhelmed Total N
Teens 4%  (408) 32%  (325) 27%  (267) 1000
Age: 13 50%  (86) 28%  (48) 1% (36) 170
Age: 14 34% (57 37%  (63) 20%  (49) 170
Age: 15 ©%  (67) 3% (52) 25%  (40) 160
Age: 16 46%  (74) 28%  (45) 26%  (41) 160
Age: 17 3% (52) 36%  (58) 31%  (50) 160
Age: 18 0%  (72) 2% (58) 28%  (50) 180
Male 48%  (244) 31%  (159) 1%  (107) 510
Female 34%  (164) 34%  (165) 33%  (160) 490
Black 3% (75) 34%  (59) 23%  (40) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 51%  (29) 24%  (14) 24%  (14) 57
Non-Hispanic White 37%  (195) 33%  (170) 30%  (155) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 45%  (108) 31% (75) 24% (57) 240
An Urban Area 40%  (105) 35%  (91) 24%  (63) 259
a Suburban Area 41%  (196) 31%  (149) 28%  (136) 481
a Rural Area 4%  (108) 2%  (84) 26%  (68) 260
4-Region: Northeast 44% (70) 31%  (49) 26% (41) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37% (79) 35% (74) 27% (57) 210
4-Region: South 41%  (158) 30%  (119) 29%  (113) 390
4-Region: West 42%  (102) 34% (82) 23% (56) 240
6-8th Graders 44%  (104) 32%  (76) 24% (58) 239
9-10th Graders 2%  (152) 3%  (118) 2%  (89) 359
11-12th Graders 38%  (152) 32%  (130) 30%  (120) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 44% (37) 24% (21) 32% (27) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 35% (27) 50% (38) 14% (1) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 43% (33) 38% (30) 19% (15) 78
2022-23: District School Students 41%  (302) 31%  (225) 28%  (207) 734
LGBTQ 2% (59) 30%  (64) 43%  (94) 217
Not LGBTQ 46%  (297) 3% (217) A% (137) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 41%  (136) 31%  (100) 28% (92) 328
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Table EDCH31h_1

NA
Demographic I feel in control Neutral I feel overwhelmed Total N
Teens 4%  (408) 32%  (325) 27%  (267) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 47% (59) 42% (53) 1% (13) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 47%  (147) 33%  (104) 20% (64) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 36%  (202) 30%  (168) 34%  (189) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

132


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH32_INET

Table EDCH32_1NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Improving the way the political system works in our country

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 20% (199) 80% (801) 1000
Age: 13 15%  (25) 85%  (145) 170
Age: 14 6%  (27) 84%  (143) 170
Age: 15 20%  (32) 80%  (128) 160
Age: 16 0% (33) 79%  (127) 160
Age: 17 2%  (35) 78%  (125) 160
Age: 18 26%  (47) 74%  (133) 180
Male 26%  (131) 74%  (379) 510
Female 14% (68) 86% (422) 490
Black 15% (26) 85% (148) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 17% (10) 83% (47) 57
Non-Hispanic White 20% (105) 80% (415) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 23% (55) 77% (185) 240
An Urban Area 22% (57) 78% (202) 259
a Suburban Area 21% (102) 79% (379) 481
a Rural Area 6%  (41) 84%  (219) 260
4-Region: Northeast 23% (37) 77% (123) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19% (40) 81% (170) 210
4-Region: South 20% (80) 80% (310) 390
4-Region: West 18% (43) 82% (197) 240
6-8th Graders 13% (31) 87%  (208) 239
9-10th Graders 20% (70) 80% (288) 359
11-12th Graders 24%  (98) 76%  (304) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 19% (16) 81% (68) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 23% (18) 77% (58) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 27% (21) 73% (57) 78
2022-23: District School Students 19% (140) 81% (594) 734
LGBTQ 19% (41) 81%  (177) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (141) 78%  (510) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 16% (53) 84% (275) 328
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Table EDCH32_1NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.

Improving the way the political system works in our country

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 20% (199) 80% (801) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 18% (23) 82% (102) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 23% (73) 77% (242) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18% (104) 82%  (456) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_2NET

Table EDCH32_2NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Addressing issues around race

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (245) 76% (755) 1000
Age: 13 2% (47) 73%  (123) 170
Age: 14 18%  (30) 82%  (140) 170
Age: 15 29%  (47) 7%  (13) 160
Age: 16 25%  (40) 75%  (120) 160
Age: 17 24%  (38) 76%  (122) 160
Age: 18 24%  (43) 76%  (137) 180
Male 23%  (119) 77%  (391) 510
Female 26% (126) 74% (364) 490
Black 40% (69) 60% (105) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 29% (17) 71% (40) 57
Non-Hispanic White 21% (107) 79% (413) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 25% (59) 75% (181) 240
An Urban Area 28% (72) 72% (187) 259
a Suburban Area 23% (112) 77%  (369) 481
a Rural Area 24%  (61) 76%  (199) 260
4-Region: Northeast 20% (32) 80% (128) 160
4-Region: Midwest 25% (52) 75% (158) 210
4-Region: South 26% (103) 74% (287) 390
4-Region: West 24% (58) 76% (182) 240
6-8th Graders 27% (64) 73% (175) 239
9-10th Graders 22% (80) 78% (279) 359
11-12th Graders 25% (101) 75% (302) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 19% (16) 81% (68) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 14% (10) 86% (65) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 31% (24) 69% (54) 78
2022-23: District School Students 25% (187) 75% (547) 734
LGBTQ 3% (68) 69% (150 217
Not LGBTQ 24%  (153) 76%  (497) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 25% (81) 75% (247) 328
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Table EDCH32_2NET

Table EDCH32_2NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Addressing issues around race

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (245) 76% (755) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 21% (27) 79% (98) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 27% (85) 73% (231) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 24% (133) 76%  (426) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_3NET

Table EDCH32_3NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Dealing with drug addiction

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 20% (199) 80% (801) 1000
Age: 13 2% (46 73%  (124) 170
Age: 14 3%  (23) 87%  (147) 170
Age: 15 7%  (28) 83%  (132) 160
Age: 16 2%  (34) 79%  (126) 160
Age: 17 1%  (34) 79%  (126) 160
Age: 18 19%  (35) 81%  (145) 180
Male 19%  (98) 81%  (412) 510
Female 21% (102) 79% (388) 490
Black 17% (30) 83% (144) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 20% (11) 80% (46) 57
Non-Hispanic White 21% (109) 79% (411) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 20% (48) 80% (192) 240
An Urban Area 17% (44) 83% (215) 259
a Suburban Area 21% (99) 79% (382) 481
a Rural Area 22% (57) 78% (203) 260
4-Region: Northeast 19% (31) 81% (129) 160
4-Region: Midwest 15% (32) 85% (178) 210
4-Region: South 19% (73) 81% (317) 390
4-Region: West 26% (63) 74% (177) 240
6-8th Graders 23% (54) 77% (184) 239
9-10th Graders 18% (64) 82% (295) 359
11-12th Graders 20% (81) 80%  (321) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 22% (19) 78% (66) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 24% (18) 76% (57) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 24% (18) 76% (60) 78
2022-23: District School Students 19% (140) 81% (594) 734
LGBTQ 15%  (33) 8%  (185) 217
Not LGBTQ 3%  (147) 77%  (504) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 24% (78) 76% (251) 328

Continued on next page

137



Morning Consult
Table EDCH32_3NET

Table EDCH32_3NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Dealing with drug addiction

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 20% (199) 80% (801) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 20% (25) 80% (100) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 22% (71) 78% (244) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18% (104) 82%  (456) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_4NET

Table EDCH32_4NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Dealing with global climate change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 26% (259) 74% (741) 1000
Age: 13 2% (37) 78%  (133) 170
Age: 14 2%  (54) 68%  (116) 170
Age: 15 A% (34) 79%  (126) 160
Age: 16 24%  (38) 76%  (122) 160
Age: 17 3% (49) 69%  (111) 160
Age: 18 26%  (47) 74%  (133) 180
Male 23%  (120) 77%  (390) 510
Female 28% (139) 72% (351) 490
Black 1%  (37) 79%  (137) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 30% (17) 70% (40) 57
Non-Hispanic White 29% (150) 71% (370) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 22% (53) 78% (187) 240
An Urban Area 24% (62) 76% (197) 259
a Suburban Area 27% (132) 73% (350) 481
a Rural Area 25%  (66) 75%  (194) 260
4-Region: Northeast 29% (47) 71% (113) 160
4-Region: Midwest 32% (68) 68% (142) 210
4-Region: South 19% (75) 81% (315) 390
4-Region: West 29% (69) 71% (171) 240
6-8th Graders 25% (60) 75% (179) 239
9-10th Graders 26% (92) 74% (267) 359
11-12th Graders 27% (107) 73% (295) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 23% (20) 77% (65) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 17% (13) 83% (63) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 22% (17) 78% (61) 78
2022-23: District School Students 27% (202) 73% (532) 734
LGBTQ 28% (61) 72% (157 217
Not LGBTQ 26%  (166) 74%  (484) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 25% (81) 75% (247) 328
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Table EDCH32_4NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.

Dealing with global climate change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 26% (259) 74% (741) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 19% (24) 81% (101) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 22% (71) 78% (245) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 29% (165) 71% (395) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_5NET

Table EDCH32_5NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Strengthening the nation’s economy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 18% (179) 82% (821) 1000
Age: 13 16%  (28) 84%  (142) 170
Age: 14 15%  (26) 85%  (144) 170
Age: 15 2%  (35) 78%  (125) 160
Age: 16 19%  (30) 81%  (130) 160
Age: 17 20% (31) 80%  (129) 160
Age: 18 6%  (29) 84% (151 180
Male 26%  (134) 74%  (376) 510
Female 9% (45) 91% (445) 490
Black 10% (18) 90% (156) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 19% (11) 81% (46) 57
Non-Hispanic White 21% (109) 79% (411) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 15% (35) 85% (205) 240
An Urban Area 17% (44) 83% (215) 259
a Suburban Area 19% (89) 81% (392) 481
a Rural Area 17% (45) 83% (214) 260
4-Region: Northeast 17% (27) 83% (133) 160
4-Region: Midwest 18% (37) 82% (173) 210
4-Region: South 19% (73) 81% (317) 390
4-Region: West 17% (42) 83% (198) 240
6-8th Graders 13% (32) 87% (206) 239
9-10th Graders 21% (75) 79% (284) 359
11-12th Graders 18%  (72) 82%  (330) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 15% (13) 85% (71) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 26% (20) 74% (56) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 22% (17) 78% (61) 78
2022-23: District School Students 17% (127) 83% (607) 734
LGBTQ 8% (18) 2%  (199) 217
Not LGBTQ 3%  (147) 77%  (504) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 17% (56) 83% (273) 328
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Table EDCH32_5NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.

Strengthening the nation’s economy

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 18% (179) 82% (821) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 16% (20) 84% (105) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 22% (69) 78% (246) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 16% (90) 84%  (470) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_6NET

Table EDCH32_6NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Improving K-12 education and higher education

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (243) 76% (757) 1000
Age: 13 2%  (39) 7% (131) 170
Age: 14 26%  (45) 74%  (125) 170
Age: 15 28%  (45) 2% (115) 160
Age: 16 24%  (39) 76%  (121) 160
Age: 17 2% (37) 77% (123 160
Age: 18 A%  (38) 79%  (142) 180
Male 25%  (126) 75%  (384) 510
Female 24% (117) 76% (373) 490
Black 25% (44) 75% (130) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 34% (19) 66% (38) 57
Non-Hispanic White 23% (119) 77% (401) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 21% (51) 79% (189) 240
An Urban Area 19% (50) 81% (209) 259
a Suburban Area 25% (120) 75% (361) 481
a Rural Area 28% (74) 72% (186) 260
4-Region: Northeast 18% (28) 82% (132) 160
4-Region: Midwest 21% (45) 79% (165) 210
4-Region: South 29% (112) 71% (278) 390
4-Region: West 24% (58) 76% (182) 240
6-8th Graders 23% (54) 77% (184) 239
9-10th Graders 29% (102) 71% (256) 359
11-12th Graders 22% (87) 78% (316) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 21% (18) 79% (67) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 24% (18) 76% (58) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 22% (17) 78% (61) 78
2022-23: District School Students 25% (181) 75% (553) 734
LGBTQ 9%  (41) 81%  (176) 217
Not LGBTQ 26%  (169) 74%  (482) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 25% (81) 75%  (248) 328
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Table EDCH32_6NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Improving K-12 education and higher education

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (243) 76% (757) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 37% (46) 63% (78) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 24% (75) 76% (240) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 22% (122) 78%  (438) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_7NET

Table EDCH32_7NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Defending the country from terrorist attacks or hostile countries

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 13% (130) 87% (870) 1000
Age: 13 15%  (25) 85%  (145) 170
Age: 14 3% (22) 87%  (148) 170
Age: 15 12% (19) 88%  (141) 160
Age: 16 6%  (25) 84%  (135) 160
Age: 17 10% (16) 90%  (144) 160
Age: 18 12% (21) 88%  (159) 180
Male 15%  (76) 8%  (434) 510
Female 11% (53) 89% (437) 490
Black 1% (19) 89%  (155) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (1) 97% (55) 57
Non-Hispanic White 4%  (74) 86%  (446) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 15% (37) 85% (203) 240
An Urban Area 3%  (33) 87%  (226) 259
a Suburban Area 13% (61) 87% (421) 481
a Rural Area 4% (36) 86%  (224) 260
4-Region: Northeast 14% (22) 86% (138) 160
4-Region: Midwest 11% (24) 89% (186) 210
4-Region: South 13% (53) 87% (337) 390
4-Region: West 13% (32) 87% (208) 240
6-8th Graders 14% (34) 86%  (204) 239
9-10th Graders 14% (50) 86% (309) 359
11-12th Graders 1% (45) 89% (357) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 10% 9) 90% (76) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20% (15) 80% (60) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 17% (13) 83% (65) 78
2022-23: District School Students 13% (93) 87% (641) 734
LGBTQ 8% (16) 92%  (201) 217
Not LGBTQ 15%  (99) 85%  (552) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 15% (49) 8%  (279) 328
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Table EDCH32_7NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Defending the country from terrorist attacks or hostile countries

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 13% (130) 87% (870) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 13% (17) 87% (108) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 15% (48) 85% (267) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 12% (65) 88%  (495) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_8NET

Table EDCH32_8NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Improving healthcare in the country

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (289) 71% (711) 1000
Age: 13 24% (41) 76%  (129) 170
Age: 14 2%  (55) 68%  (115) 170
Age: 15 26%  (42) 74%  (118) 160
Age: 16 31%  (50) 69%  (110) 160
Age: 17 32% (51) 68%  (109) 160
Age: 18 28%  (50) 72%  (130) 180
Male 26%  (135) 74%  (375) 510
Female 31% (154) 69% (336) 490
Black 26%  (45) 74%  (128) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 37% (21) 63% (36) 57
Non-Hispanic White 28% (143) 72% (377) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 34% (81) 66% (159) 240
An Urban Area 23% (60) 77% (199) 259
a Suburban Area 31% (151) 69% (331) 481
a Rural Area 30% (78) 70% (181) 260
4-Region: Northeast 34% (54) 66% (106) 160
4-Region: Midwest 28% (58) 72% (152) 210
4-Region: South 30% (118) 70% (272) 390
4-Region: West 25% (59) 75% (181) 240
6-8th Graders 27% (65) 73% (174) 239
9-10th Graders 29% (104) 71% (255) 359
11-12th Graders 30% (120) 70% (283) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 40% (34) 60% (51) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20% (15) 80% (60) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 24% (19) 76% (59) 78
2022-23: District School Students 30% (218) 70% (516) 734
LGBTQ 36%  (77) 64%  (140) 217
Not LGBTQ 25%  (165) 75%  (486) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 30% (97) 70% (231) 328
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Table EDCH32_8NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Improving healthcare in the country

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (289) 71% (711) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 20% (25) 80% (100) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 26% (82) 74% (234) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 33% (183) 67% (377) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_I0ONET

Table EDCH32_10NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Strengthening law enforcement and reducing crime

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 21% (206) 79% (794) 1000
Age: 13 24%  (40) 76%  (130) 170
Age: 14 2% (46) 73%  (124) 170
Age: 15 16%  (26) 84%  (134) 160
Age: 16 24%  (38) 76%  (122) 160
Age: 17 13% (21) 87%  (139) 160
Age: 18 20%  (35) 80%  (145) 180
Male 25%  (129) 75%  (381) 510
Female 16% (77) 84% (413) 490
Black 14%  (24) 86%  (150) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (8) 85% (48) 57
Non-Hispanic White 22% (117) 78% (403) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 20% (49) 80% (191) 240
An Urban Area 20% (52) 80% (207) 259
a Suburban Area 20% (98) 80% (383) 481
a Rural Area 2%  (56) 78%  (203) 260
4-Region: Northeast 19% (30) 81% (130) 160
4-Region: Midwest 21% (45) 79% (165) 210
4-Region: South 19% (76) 81% (314) 390
4-Region: West 23% (55) 77% (185) 240
6-8th Graders 24% (58) 76% (181) 239
9-10th Graders 21% (77) 79% (282) 359
11-12th Graders 18% (71) 82% (332) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 24% (20) 76% (64) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 36% (27) 64% (49) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 29% (23) 71% (55) 78
2022-23: District School Students 18% (131) 82% (603) 734
LGBTQ 14% (31) 86%  (186) 217
Not LGBTQ 24%  (154) 76%  (496) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 22% (71) 78% (258) 328
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Table EDCH32_I0ONET

Table EDCH32_10NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Strengthening law enforcement and reducing crime

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 21% (206) 79% (794) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 31% (39) 69% (86) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 23% (73) 77% (242) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 17% (94) 83%  (466) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_11NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Other:

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 4% (39) 96% (961) 1000
Age: 13 7% (1) 93%  (159) 170
Age: 14 4% (7) 96%  (163) 170
Age: 15 4% (6) 96%  (154) 160
Age: 16 4% (6) 96%  (154) 160
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (155) 160
Age: 18 2% (4) 98%  (176) 180
Male 5% (23) 95%  (487) 510
Female 3% (15) 97% (475) 490
Black 4% (8) 96% (166) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (1) 99% (56) 57
Non-Hispanic White 4%  (22) 96%  (498) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (6) 98% (234) 240
An Urban Area 4% (10) 96% (249) 259
a Suburban Area 5% (22) 95%  (459) 481
a Rural Area 2% (6) 98% (254) 260
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 95% (152) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (3) 98% (207) 210
4-Region: South 4% (17) 96% (373) 390
4-Region: West 5% (11) 95% (229) 240
6-8th Graders 6% (14) 94%  (224) 239
9-10th Graders 4% (13) 96% (346) 359
11-12th Graders 3% (1) 97% (391) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 5% (4) 95% (80) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 7% (5) 93% (70) 76
2022-23: Private School Students — (0) 100% (78) 78
2022-23: District School Students 4% (28) 96% (705) 734
LGBTQ 5% (10) 95%  (207) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (15) 98%  (636) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 5% (15) 95% (313) 328
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Table EDCH32_11INET

Table EDCH32_11NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Other:

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 4% (39) 96% (961) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 3% (3) 97% (122) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 5% (15) 95% (301) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 4% (20) 96% (539) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_12NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Addressing gun violence, gun control

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37% (373) 63% (627) 1000
Age: 13 38%  (65) 62%  (105) 170
Age: 14 38%  (64) 62%  (106) 170
Age: 15 38%  (60) 62%  (100) 160
Age: 16 3% (52) 67%  (108) 160
Age: 17 38% (61) 62%  (99) 160
Age: 18 39%  (70) 61%  (110) 180
Male 3%  (158) 69%  (352) 510
Female 44% (215) 56% (275) 490
Black 45% (78) 55% (96) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 47% (26) 53% (30) 57
Non-Hispanic White 36%  (189) 64%  (331) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 37% (88) 63% (152) 240
An Urban Area 40% (103) 60% (157) 259
a Suburban Area 39% (187) 61% (295) 481
a Rural Area 2% (84) 68%  (176) 260
4-Region: Northeast 42% (68) 58% (92) 160
4-Region: Midwest 38% (80) 62% (130) 210
4-Region: South 38% (150) 62% (240) 390
4-Region: West 32% (76) 68% (164) 240
6-8th Graders 36% (86) 64% (153) 239
9-10th Graders 36%  (130) 64%  (229) 359
11-12th Graders 39% (157) 61% (245) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 37% (31) 63% (53) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 23% (17) 77% (58) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 35% (28) 65% (50) 78
2022-23: District School Students 39% (288) 61% (446) 734
LGBTQ 49%  (107) 51% (111 217
Not LGBTQ 3% (216) 67%  (435) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 36% (120) 64%  (209) 328
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Table EDCH32_12NET

Table EDCH32_12NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.

Addressing gun violence, gun control

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37% (373) 63% (627) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 38% (47) 62% (78) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 27% (86) 73% (230) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 43%  (240) 57% (320) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH32_I13NET

Table EDCH32_13NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.
Addressing women’s reproductive health care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 23% (225) 77% (775) 1000
Age: 13 2%  (38) 7%  (132) 170
Age: 14 24% (41) 76%  (129) 170
Age: 15 20%  (33) 80%  (127) 160
Age: 16 7%  (27) 83%  (133) 160
Age: 17 26%  (42) 74%  (18) 160
Age: 18 25%  (44) 75%  (136) 180
Male 9%  (46) 9%  (464) 510
Female 37% (180) 63% (310) 490
Black 2% (39) 78%  (135) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 28% (16) 72% (41) 57
Non-Hispanic White 3%  (120) 77%  (400) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 21% (52) 79% (188) 240
An Urban Area 23% (59) 77% (200) 259
a Suburban Area 21% (99) 79% (382) 481
a Rural Area 26%  (68) 74%  (192) 260
4-Region: Northeast 22% (35) 78% (125) 160
4-Region: Midwest 21% (44) 79% (166) 210
4-Region: South 22% (86) 78%  (304) 390
4-Region: West 25% (60) 75% (180) 240
6-8th Graders 20% (49) 80% (190) 239
9-10th Graders 22% (79) 78% (280) 359
11-12th Graders 24%  (98) 76%  (305) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 24% (20) 76% (64) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 14% (1) 86% (65) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 19% (15) 81% (63) 78
2022-23: District School Students 23% (171) 77% (563) 734
LGBTQ 38%  (82) 62%  (135) 217
Not LGBTQ 6%  (107) 84%  (543) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 22% (73) 78% (255) 328
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Table EDCH32_13NET

Table EDCH32_13NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three.

Addressing women’s reproductive health care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 23% (225) 77% (775) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 17% (21) 83% (104) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 17% (52) 83% (263) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 27% (152) 73%  (408) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH33_1: Academically, how supported do you feel by

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 29%  (292) 27%  (267) 29%  (291) 7% (70) 8%  (80) 1000
Age: 13 29%  (49) 23%  (39) 26%  (44) 8%  (14) 15%  (25) 170
Age: 14 37%  (62) 30%  (50) 27%  (45) 4%  (6) 4%  (6) 170
Age: 15 29%  (46) 26%  (42) 29%  (46) u%  (17) 5% (9) 160
Age: 16 30%  (48) 26%  (41) 31%  (49) 6% (9 8%  (12) 160
Age: 17 27%  (43) 30%  (49) 30%  (48) 6% (9 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 25%  (44) 26%  (46) 32%  (58) 8% (15 9%  (16) 180
Male 30%  (154) 28%  (141) 27%  (137) 7% (37) 8%  (41) 510
Female 28%  (138) 26%  (127) 31%  (153) 7% (33) 8%  (39) 490
Black 2% (47) 26%  (45) 30%  (52) 6% (1) u%  (18) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 29% (17) 24% (14) 40%  (23) 3% (2) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 31%  (161) 28%  (143) 27%  (142) 7%  (37) 7% (37) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2%  (53) 27%  (66) 2%  (78) 7% (18 1%  (26) 240
An Urban Area 28% (71) 32%  (82) 28%  (73) 5% (12) 8%  (20) 259
a Suburban Area 29%  (142) 24%  (114) 31%  (149) 8%  (39) 8%  (38) 481
a Rural Area 30%  (79) 28%  (72) 27%  (69) 7% (19) 8% (21) 260
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (43) 3%  (49) 25%  (41) 0%  (16) 7% (1) 160
4-Region: Midwest 35%  (74) 24%  (50) 27%  (57) 5% (11) 8%  (17) 210
4-Region: South 27%  (106) 26%  (100) 31%  (120) 8%  (29) 9%  (36) 390
4-Region: West 29%  (69) 29%  (68) 30%  (73) 5% (13) 7% (17) 240
6-8th Graders 29%  (70) 26%  (62) 25%  (59) 8%  (18) 3%  (30) 239
9-10th Graders 3% (112) 27%  (95) 30%  (107) 6%  (23) 6%  (22) 359
11-12th Graders 28% (1) 27%  (110) 31%  (125) 7% (29) 7% (28) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 35%  (30) 29%  (25) 23% (19) 5% (4) 8% (7) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 40%  (30) 21% (16) 27% (21) 3% (2) 9% (7) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 27% (21) 37%  (29) 20% (16) 6% (5) 9% (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 27%  (198) 26%  (192) 32%  (231) 8%  (57) 8%  (56) 734
LGBTQ 20%  (44) 26%  (56) 3% (73) 8%  (17) 3%  (28) 217
Not LGBTQ 31%  (203) 29%  (189) 2% (174) 6%  (40) 7% (45) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 28%  (93) 25%  (83) 30%  (97) 7%  (22) 10%  (33) 328
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH33_1

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 29%  (292) 27%  (267) 29%  (291) 7% (70) 8%  (80) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 34%  (42) 35%  (44) 20%  (24) 3% (4) 8% 9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 27%  (86) 28%  (89) 32%  (101) 7%  (22) 6% (18) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 29%  (164) 24%  (134) 30%  (166) 8%  (44) 9%  (53) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

158


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH33_2

Table EDCH33_2: Academically, how supported do you feel by

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 43%  (432) 25%  (252) 20%  (197) 6%  (64) 6%  (55) 1000
Age: 13 50%  (86) 24%  (41) 15%  (26) 3% (4) 7% (12) 170
Age: 14 52%  (88) 18%  (31) 19%  (33) 8%  (14) 3% (5) 170
Age: 15 4% (65 26%  (41) 20%  (32) 8%  (13) 5% (8) 160
Age: 16 43%  (69) 31%  (49) 15% (25 5% (8) 6%  (9) 160
Age: 17 4%  (66) 2% (37) 23%  (37) 7% (1) 6% (9 160
Age: 18 2%  (57) 30%  (53) 24%  (43) 8%  (14) 7%  (12) 180
Male 46%  (236) 25%  (127) 18%  (94) 5%  (25) 6%  (28) 510
Female 40%  (196) 25%  (125) 21%  (103) 8%  (39) 5%  (27) 490
Black ©2%  (73) 29%  (51) 7% (29) 5% (9) 7% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 26% (15) 25% (14) 37% (21) 7% (4) 6% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 45%  (235) 26%  (134) 18%  (93) 6%  (30) 5% (29) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 38%  (92) 22%  (53) 25% (61) 8% (19) 6% (15) 240
An Urban Area 45%  (117) 24%  (63) 19%  (48) 5% (14) 7% (18) 259
a Suburban Area 43%  (207) 26%  (125) 18%  (89) 7%  (35) 5%  (25) 481
a Rural Area 42%  (108) 25%  (64) 23%  (60) 6% (16) 5% (12) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (66) 26%  (41) 1% (34) 6%  (10) 6%  (10) 160
4-Region: Midwest 46%  (97) 23%  (48) 18%  (37) 7% (14) 6% (13) 210
4-Region: South 43%  (166) 27%  (104) 18%  (71) 7%  (27) 6%  (23) 390
4-Region: West 43%  (103) 24%  (59) 23%  (55) 6% (14) 4% 9) 240
6-8th Graders 51%  (122) 2%  (54) 7% (41) 3% (8) 6%  (14) 239
9-10th Graders 45%  (161) 24%  (87) 18%  (65) 8% (27 5% (18 359
11-12th Graders 37% (149 28%  (111) 2%  (91) 7% (29) 6%  (23) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 43%  (36) 18% (15) 22% (19) 9% (8) 7% (6) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 48%  (36) 22% (16) 26%  (20) 1% (1) 3% (2) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 48%  (37) 27% (21) 17% (14) 5% (4) 3% (3) 78
2022-23: District School Students 2%  (309) 26%  (193) 19%  (142) 7%  (48) 6% (41) 734
LGBTQ 3% (71) 2% (48) 24%  (52) 2%  (27) 9%  (20) 217
Not LGBTQ 48% (311 27%  (174) 18%  (115) 5% (31) 3% (20 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 44%  (145) 23%  (77) 18% (61) 6% (19) 8%  (27) 328
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Table EDCH33_2: Academically, how supported do you feel by

Morning Consult
Table EDCH33_2

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 43%  (432) 25%  (252) 20%  (197) 6%  (64) 6%  (55) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 54%  (68) 25% (31) 14% (17) 6% (7) 2% (2) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 43%  (137) 32%  (102) 15%  (49) 6% (17) 3% (10) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 41%  (228) 21%  (119) 23%  (131) 7%  (40) 8%  (43) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH33_3

Table EDCH33_3: Academically, how supported do you feel by
Your teachers

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 33%  (325) 2%  (316) 24%  (238) 7% (67) 5%  (54) 1000
Age: 13 34%  (58) 34%  (57) 18% (31) 8% (13) 6% (11) 170
Age: 14 40%  (69) 31%  (52) 1% (36) 4%  (6) %  (7) 170
Age: 15 3%  (50) 2%  (51) 26%  (42) 5% (7) 6%  (9) 160
Age: 16 34%  (54) 29%  (47) 25%  (40) 6% (9 6%  (10) 160
Age: 17 2% (51 29%  (46) 28%  (44) 9%  (14) 3% (4) 160
Age: 18 24%  (42) 35%  (63) 25%  (46) 9%  (17) 7% (12) 180
Male 35%  (178) 32% (161 23%  (18) 7% (36) 4%  (18) 510
Female 30%  (148) 32%  (155) 25%  (120) 6%  (31) 7% (36) 490
Black 34%  (59) 2%  (47) 25%  (43) 9%  (15) 6%  (10) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 30% (17) 44% (25) 21% (12) 2% (1) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 35%  (182) 2%  (164) 2% (114) 6%  (32) 5% (28) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 25%  (60) 3% (79) 26%  (62) 8%  (19) 8%  (19) 240
An Urban Area 33%  (85) 31% (81) 23%  (60) 7% (18) 6% (15) 259
a Suburban Area 34%  (l64) 29%  (141) 25%  (121) 6%  (30) 5%  (25) 481
a Rural Area 29%  (76) 36%  (95) 2%  (57) 7% (18) 5% (14) 260
4-Region: Northeast 3% (53) 37%  (59) 19%  (30) 7% (12) % (7) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39% (81) 30%  (63) 2%  (47) 5% (10) 4% 9) 210
4-Region: South 30%  (116) 29% (112 28%  (108) 8%  (29) 6%  (25) 390
4-Region: West 31%  (74) 34%  (83) 22%  (53) 6% (15) 6% (14) 240
6-8th Graders 3% (79) 36%  (86) 20%  (47) 5% (13) 6%  (14) 239
9-10th Graders 36%  (129) 20%  (104) 23%  (83) 6%  (21) 6%  (22) 359
11-12th Graders 29% (117 31%  (126) 27%  (108) 8%  (33) 4%  (18) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 39%  (33) 33%  (28) 16% (13) 3% (2) 10% 9) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 35%  (26) 27%  (20) 25% (19) 5% (4) 8% (6) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 37%  (29) 34%  (26) 21% (16) 4% (3) 4% (3) 78
2022-23: District School Students 30% (221 32%  (235) 26%  (188) 8%  (55) 5%  (34) 734
LGBTQ 25%  (55) 28%  (61) 28%  (61) 0%  (22) 8%  (17) 217
Not LGBTQ 34%  (219) 3%  (217) 23%  (148) 6% (36 5% (31) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 34%  (112) 30%  (98) 23%  (75) 6% (19) 8%  (25) 328
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH33_3

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 33%  (325) 32%  (316) 24%  (238) 7% (67 5%  (54) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 43%  (53) 33% (41) 15% (19) 3% (4) 6% (7) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 30%  (95) 34%  (107) 26% (81) 6%  (20) 4% (13) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 32%  (177) 30%  (167) 25%  (139) 8%  (43) 6%  (34) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH33_4: Academically, how supported do you feel by

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 2%  (321) 27%  (266) 24%  (244) 10%  (96) 7%  (74) 1000
Age: 13 38%  (65) 2%  (36) 26%  (45) 6%  (10) 8%  (14) 170
Age: 14 38%  (65) 26%  (44) 18%  (31) 2% (20) 5% (9) 170
Age: 15 3% (49) 2% (43) 26%  (42) 10%  (16) 5% (9) 160
Age: 16 28%  (46) 30%  (48) 26%  (41) 6%  (10) 9%  (15) 160
Age: 17 3%  (49) 26%  (42) 26%  (41) 2%  (19) 6%  (9) 160
Age: 18 26%  (47) 29%  (52) 24%  (44) % (19) 0%  (17) 180
Male 2%  (164) 23%  (120) 26%  (133) 10%  (51) 8%  (42) 510
Female 2%  (157) 30%  (146) 23%  (110) 9% (45 6%  (32) 490
Black 2%  (56) 24%  (41) 26%  (45) u%  (19) 8%  (13) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 18% (10) 40%  (23) 35%  (20) 5% (3) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (176) 26%  (138) 23%  (122) 9% (45 8%  (40) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 30%  (72) 28%  (67) 21%  (50) 13%  (30) 8%  (20) 240
An Urban Area 32%  (82) 28%  (74) 26%  (66) 7% (17) 7% (19) 259
a Suburban Area 31%  (148) 26%  (127) 25% (121 1% (51) 7%  (34) 481
a Rural Area 35% (91) 25%  (65) 2%  (57) 10%  (27) 8%  (20) 260
4-Region: Northeast 33%  (53) 27%  (43) 25% (41) 7% (12) 7% (1) 160
4-Region: Midwest 34%  (71) 24%  (51) 25%  (53) % (23) 6%  (12) 210
4-Region: South 3% (127) 25%  (97) 26%  (100) 9%  (36) 8% (30 390
4-Region: West 29%  (70) 31%  (75) 21%  (50) 1%  (25) 8%  (20) 240
6-8th Graders 39%  (94) 23%  (54) 24%  (57) 7% (17) 7% (17) 239
9-10th Graders 3% (112) 26%  (93) 26%  (92) 0%  (37) 7% (25) 359
11-12th Graders 29%  (116) 30%  (119) 24%  (96) 10%  (41) 8%  (32) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 1%  (34) 17% (14) 25% (21) 13% (1) 5% (5) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 34%  (26) 20% (15) 26%  (20) 12% 9) 7% (5) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 33%  (26) 29%  (22) 18% (14) 9% (7) 1% 9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 31%  (225) 28%  (209) 25%  (181) 9%  (66) 7%  (52) 734
LGBTQ 25%  (53) 29%  (62) 25%  (54) 0%  (21) 2% (27) 217
Not LGBTQ 34%  (220) 26%  (168) 25%  (163) 10%  (63) 6%  (37) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 34%  (112) 25%  (82) 2% (67) 10%  (33) n%  (35) 328
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Table EDCH33_4: Academically, how supported do you feel by

Morning Consult
Table EDCH33_4

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 2%  (321) 27%  (266) 24%  (244) 10%  (96) 7%  (74) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 36%  (45) 28%  (35) 22%  (28) 6% (8) 7% 9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 33%  (106) 30%  (96) 24%  (76) 8%  (24) 4% (14) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 30%  (170) 24%  (135) 25%  (140) %  (64) 9% (51) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH34 1

Table EDCH34_1: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 16%  (162) 18%  (180) 28%  (277) 20%  (198) 18%  (183) 1000
Age: 13 14%  (24) 20%  (33) 28%  (47) 15%  (26) 24%  (40) 170
Age: 14 2%  (39) 19%  (33) 25%  (42) 20%  (34) 3%  (23) 170
Age: 15 18%  (29) 13% (20 27%  (43) 24%  (38) 18%  (29) 160
Age: 16 18%  (29) 20%  (33) 30%  (48) 4%  (22) 17%  (28) 160
Age: 17 3%  (20) 7% (26) 29%  (46) 2%  (37) 19%  (30) 160
Age: 18 2%  (21) 19%  (35) 28%  (50) 2% (41 19%  (34) 180
Male 18%  (90) 20%  (101) 28%  (143) 18%  (92) 17%  (84) 510
Female 15%  (72) 16%  (80) 27%  (133) 22%  (106) 20%  (99) 490
Black 18% (31 19%  (32) 24%  (42) 7%  (29) 23%  (40) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 8% (4) 19% (1) 38%  (22) 24% (14) 1% (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 16%  (83) 20%  (105) 27%  (139) 21%  (108) 16%  (85) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 13% (31 15%  (36) 2%  (77) 18%  (43) 2%  (53) 240
An Urban Area 16%  (41) 21%  (55) 31%  (81) 15%  (40) 16% (42 259
a Suburban Area 16%  (75) 15% (71) 28%  (136) 22%  (105) 19%  (94) 481
a Rural Area 18%  (46) 21%  (54) 23%  (59) 21%  (53) 18%  (48) 260
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (25) 18% (30 32%  (51) 14%  (22) 20%  (33) 160
4-Region: Midwest 18%  (37) 23%  (48) 23%  (48) 19% (41) 7%  (36) 210
4-Region: South 16%  (63) 15%  (57) 29%  (112) 21%  (82) 20%  (77) 390
4-Region: West 5%  (37) 19%  (46) 28%  (66) 2%  (53) 16%  (38) 240
6-8th Graders 18%  (43) 21%  (50) 26%  (63) 16%  (39) 19%  (45) 239
9-10th Graders 18%  (66) 16%  (56) 26%  (93) 2%  (78) 19%  (67) 359
11-12th Graders 13%  (54) 19% (75 30%  (121) 20%  (81) 18% (72 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 20% (17) 16% (14) 27% (23) 19% (16) 17% (14) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 2%  (17) 7%  (13) 2%  (18) 18%  (14) 19%  (14) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 17% (13) 25%  (20) 22% (17) 23% (18) 12% (10) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 14%  (105) 18%  (131) 29%  (213) 20%  (145) 19%  (141) 734
LGBTQ % (24) 10%  (22) 26%  (56) 29%  (62) 24%  (52) 217
Not LGBTQ 7%  (112) 1%  (135) 28%  (182) 18%  (117) 16%  (105) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 17%  (57) 17%  (57) 21%  (70) 22% (71) 22%  (74) 328
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Table EDCH34_1

Table EDCH34_1: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 16%  (162) 18%  (180) 28%  (277) 20%  (198) 18%  (183) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 22%  (28) 30% (38) 20% (25) 14% (18) 13% (16) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 16% (51) 18%  (56) 34%  (106) 21%  (67) 1%  (36) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 15%  (84) 15%  (87) 26%  (145) 20%  (113) 23%  (131) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH34_2

Table EDCH34_2: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 38%  (381) 19%  (193) 23%  (226) 1%  (107) 9%  (93) 1000
Age: 13 49%  (84) 3% (22) 24%  (41) 3% (5) 1%  (18) 170
Age: 14 43%  (73) 3% (23) 2% (39) 0%  (17) u%  (19) 170
Age: 15 36%  (57) 2% (35 19%  (30) 19%  (30) 5%  (8) 160
Age: 16 35%  (57) 2% (35 2% (36) 9%  (15) u% (17 160
Age: 17 34%  (54) 20%  (33) 24%  (38) 16% (25 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 31%  (56) 25%  (45) 3% (42) 9%  (16) u%  (21) 180
Male 43%  (219) 2%  (114) 20%  (100) 7% (37) 8%  (38) 510
Female 3% (162) 16%  (78) 26%  (125) 14% (70 1%  (54) 490
Black 36%  (62) 19%  (32) 26%  (45) 9%  (16) 10% (18 174
Ethnicity: Asian 25% (14) 25% (14) 35%  (20) 6% (4) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 40%  (208) 19%  (101) 20%  (101) 2% (61) 9%  (48) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 3% (79) 19%  (46) 25%  (61) 2%  (30) 0%  (25) 240
An Urban Area 43%  (110) 17%  (45) 20%  (51) 2% (30) 9% (23 259
a Suburban Area 38%  (185) 20%  (97) 21%  (102) 10%  (49) 10%  (48) 481
a Rural Area 33%  (86) 19% (51) 28%  (73) %  (28) 9%  (22) 260
4-Region: Northeast 39%  (63) 18%  (29) 24%  (38) 1%  (17) 8%  (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39%  (81) 1% (44) 2% (47) 7% (15) % (22 210
4-Region: South 35%  (137) 20%  (80) 2% (87) 12%  (45) 1%  (41) 390
4-Region: West 42%  (100) 17%  (40) 2%  (53) 13%  (30) 7% (16) 240
6-8th Graders 48%  (113) 14%  (35) 23%  (54) 6% (15 9%  (22) 239
9-10th Graders 37%  (134) 18%  (65) 2% (80) 13%  (48) 9%  (32) 359
11-12th Graders 3% (134) 2%  (93) 23%  (92) 1%  (45) 10%  (39) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 41%  (35) 13% (1) 15% (13) 14% (12) 16% (14) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 49%  (37) 13% (10) 24% (18) 11% (8) 4% (3) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 41%  (32) 22% (17) 18% (14) 8% (6) 1% 9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 36%  (263) 20%  (149) 24%  (177) 1%  (79) 9%  (65) 734
LGBTQ 3% (50) 14%  (31) 30%  (66) 15%  (34) 7% (37) 217
Not LGBTQ 43%  (280) 2%  (141) 20%  (131) 9%  (56) 6%  (42) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 38%  (124) 17%  (55) 24%  (78) %  (37) n%  (35) 328
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Table EDCH34_2: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Morning Consult
Table EDCH34_2

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 38%  (381) 19%  (193) 23%  (226) 1%  (107) 9%  (93) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 55%  (69) 20%  (25) 15% (19) 4% (5) 6% (7) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 44%  (139) 19% (61) 21%  (65) 9%  (30) 6%  (20) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 31%  (173) 19%  (107) 25%  (142) 13% (73) 2%  (65) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH34_3

Table EDCH34_3: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by
Your teachers

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 19%  (191) 23%  (227) 30%  (299) 14%  (141) 14%  (141) 1000
Age: 13 18% (30 27%  (45) 28%  (47) 2%  (20) 7%  (28) 170
Age: 14 24% (41 2%  (38) 33%  (56) 9%  (16) 2%  (20) 170
Age: 15 19% (30 2%  (35) 28%  (45) 19% (31 2%  (19) 160
Age: 16 2%  (36) 19% (30 30%  (47) 7%  (27) 2%  (20) 160
Age: 17 16%  (25) 2% (33) 34%  (55) 2%  (20) 7% (27 160
Age: 18 16%  (29) 25%  (45) 28%  (50) 16%  (29) 5%  (27) 180
Male 2%  (113) 21%  (106) 33%  (170) 1%  (58) 2%  (63) 510
Female 16%  (78) 25%  (121) 26%  (129) 17%  (83) 16%  (78) 490
Black 20%  (35) 19%  (33) 29%  (50) 2% (21 20%  (35) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 16% 9) 24% (13) 37% (21) 16% (9) 8% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 20%  (104) 25%  (132) 28%  (144) 14%  (71) 13%  (68) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 15%  (35) 20%  (49) 34%  (82) 16%  (38) 15%  (36) 240
An Urban Area 19%  (49) 25%  (66) 29%  (74) 16%  (41) 2%  (30) 259
a Suburban Area 18%  (88) 22%  (104) 30%  (146) 15% (71) 15%  (72) 481
a Rural Area 21%  (55) 2%  (57) 30%  (79) 1%  (29) 15%  (39) 260
4-Region: Northeast 18%  (29) 24%  (38) 30%  (48) 14%  (22) 14%  (23) 160
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (49) 28%  (58) 26%  (54) 13%  (27) n% (22 210
4-Region: South 18%  (71) 20%  (78) 32%  (123) 14%  (55) 16%  (63) 390
4-Region: West 18%  (43) 2%  (52) 31%  (74) 16%  (38) 14%  (33) 240
6-8th Graders 2%  (49) 25%  (59) 31%  (75) 10%  (23) 14%  (32) 239
9-10th Graders 21% (75) 20% (71) 28% (99) 17% (62) 14% (51) 359
11-12th Graders 17%  (68) 24%  (96) 31%  (125) 14%  (56) 14%  (57) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 23% (19) 26%  (22) 32%  (27) 6% (5) 12% (1) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 27%  (20) 19%  (14) 24%  (18) 13%  (10) 7%  (13) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 20% (16) 27% (21) 26%  (20) 22% (17) 5% (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 17%  (128) 2%  (161) 31%  (227) 15%  (107) 15% (1) 734
LGBTQ 5%  (32) 16%  (35) 3%  (71) 19%  (40) 18%  (39) 217
Not LGBTQ 20%  (129) 25%  (161) 29%  (191) 13%  (86) 13%  (83) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 22%  (72) 19%  (62) 27%  (88) 16%  (52) 16%  (54) 328
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Table EDCH34_3

Table EDCH34_3: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by
Your teachers

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 19%  (191) 23%  (227) 30%  (299) 14%  (141) 14%  (141) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 28%  (35) 28%  (35) 2%  (28) 12% (15) 9% (12) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 18%  (58) 25%  (80) 31%  (97) 16% (51) 10%  (30) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18%  (98) 20%  (112) 31%  (175) 13%  (75) 18%  (100) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH34_4

Table EDCH34_4: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 37%  (369) 28%  (275) 23%  (226) 7% (69) 6%  (61) 1000
Age: 13 40%  (68) 29%  (50) 20%  (33) 3% (4) 8%  (14) 170
Age: 14 37%  (62) 25%  (42) 2% (39) 9%  (16) 6%  (10) 170
Age: 15 4%  (65) 30%  (48) 2% (33) 6%  (10) 2% (4) 160
Age: 16 34%  (54) 28%  (45) 2% (38) 8%  (12) 7% (1) 160
Age: 17 7% (59) 24%  (38) 26%  (41) 8%  (12) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 18 33%  (60) 29%  (51) 3% (42) 8%  (14) 7% (13) 180
Male 37%  (189) 31%  (156) 21%  (105) 6%  (30) 6% (30 510
Female 37%  (180) 24%  (120) 25%  (120) 8% (39 6%  (31) 490
Black 31%  (53) 23%  (40) 28%  (49) 8% (15 9%  (16) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 31% (18) 37% (21) 19% (1) 8% (5) 5% (3) 57
Non-Hispanic White 40%  (207) 28%  (146) 21%  (107) 6%  (31) 6% (29 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 3%  (85) 27%  (65) 24%  (57) 7% (16) 7% (16) 240
An Urban Area 37%  (96) 26%  (68) 23%  (60) 9%  (23) 5% (12) 259
a Suburban Area 36%  (173) 28%  (136) 23%  (109) 6%  (27) 7%  (36) 481
a Rural Area 38%  (99) 28% (71) 2%  (57) 7% (19) 5% (13) 260
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (57) 26%  (42) 2%  (37) 7% (1) 8%  (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 40%  (84) 30%  (64) 21%  (45) 4%  (9) 4%  (8) 210
4-Region: South 38%  (149) 25%  (99) 2%  (85) 8%  (31) 7% (26) 390
4-Region: West 33%  (79) 29% (71) 24%  (58) 7% (18) 6% (14) 240
6-8th Graders 4%  (98) 28%  (66) 19%  (46) 4% (10) 8% (18 239
9-10th Graders 7% (133) 28%  (100) 23%  (81) 8%  (30) 4% (15) 359
11-12th Graders 34%  (138) 27%  (109) 25%  (99) 7% (29) 7% (28) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 32%  (27) 28%  (24) 25% (21) 3% (3) 1% 9) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 40%  (30) 24% (19) 17% (13) 8% (6) 10% (8) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 28%  (22) 44%  (34) 18% (14) 3% (2) 7% (5) 78
2022-23: District School Students 38%  (278) 26%  (194) 23%  (172) 7%  (53) 5%  (38) 734
LGBTQ 30% (65 30%  (64) 26%  (56) 7% (16) 8%  (16) 217
Not LGBTQ 7%  (242) 27%  (179) 2% (152) 7% (45) 5% (33) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 36%  (117) 28%  (93) 21%  (70) 7%  (22) 8%  (27) 328
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Table EDCH34_4: In terms of your mental health, how supported do you feel by

Morning Consult
Table EDCH34_4

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 37%  (369) 28%  (275) 23%  (226) 7% (69) 6%  (61) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 47%  (58) 25% (31) 19%  (24) 4% (5) 5% (7) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 34%  (106) 34%  (107) 24%  (75) 5% (16) 4% (11) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 36%  (204) 25%  (138) 23%  (126) 9%  (48) 8%  (43) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH35

Table EDCH35: Other than moving from junior high/middle school to high school, have you changed schools in the last three years?

Demographic Yes No Total N
Teens 3%  (328) 67%  (672) 1000
Age: 13 4%  (75) 56%  (95) 170
Age: 14 31%  (53) 69%  (117) 170
Age: 15 3% (52) 67%  (108) 160
Age: 16 34%  (54) 66%  (106) 160
Age: 17 28%  (44) 72%  (116) 160
Age: 18 28%  (50) 72%  (130) 180
Male 2% (162) 68% (348 510
Female 34% (166) 66% (324) 490
Black 38% (65 62%  (108) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 21% (12) 79% (45) 57
Non-Hispanic White 30% (157) 70% (363) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 41% (98) 59% (142) 240
An Urban Area 35%  (90) 65%  (169) 259
a Suburban Area 31% (151) 69%  (330) 481
a Rural Area 34% (87) 66% (173) 260
4-Region: Northeast 25% (40) 75% (120) 160
4-Region: Midwest 25% (52) 75% (158) 210
4-Region: South 38% (150) 62% (240) 390
4-Region: West 36% (87) 64% (153) 240
6-8th Graders 41% (98) 59% (140) 239
9-10th Graders 3% (118) 67%  (241) 359
11-12th Graders 28%  (113) 72%  (290) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 48% (40) 52% (44) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 48% (37) 52% (39) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 34% (27) 66% (51) 78
2022-23: District School Students 29% (213) 71% (521) 734
LGBTQ 37%  (81) 63%  (137) 217
Not LGBTQ 30%  (197) 70%  (454) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 100% (328) — (0) 328
Religious Services High Freq 32% (40) 68% (85) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 35% (111) 65% (205) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 32% (178) 68% (382) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH36
Table EDCH36: You said you've changed schools in the last three years. How many times did you change schools?
Demographic 1 time 2 times 3 times 4 or more times Total N
Teens 59%  (194) 26% (85) 10% (33) 5% (17) 328
Age: 13 74% (56) 20% (15) 6% (4) — (0) 75
Age: 14 56% (30) 27% (14) 6% (3) 10% (6) 53
Age: 15 58% (31) 21% (11) 13% (7) 7% (4) 52
Age: 16 55% (30) 28% (15) 10% (5) 7% (4) 54
Age: 18 52% (26) 33% (16) 1% (5) 5% (2) 50
Male 61% (99) 26% (42) 9% (14) 4% (7) 162
Female 57% (95) 26% (43) 11% (18) 6% (10) 166
Black 51% (33) 23% (15) 17% (11) 9% (6) 65
Non-Hispanic White 63% (99) 28% (44) 7% (10) 2% (3) 157
Ethnicty: Hispanic 58% (56) 22% (22) 12% (11) 8% (8) 98
An Urban Area 60% (54) 27% (24) 9% (8) 4% (4) 90
a Suburban Area 64% (97) 23% (35) 9% (13) 4% (6) 151
a Rural Area 50% (43) 30% (26) 13% (11) 7% (6) 87
4-Region: Midwest 54% (28) 36% (19) 9% (5) 1% (1) 52
4-Region: South 56% (84) 24% (36) 12% (19) 7% (10) 150
4-Region: West 62% (54) 25% (21) 9% (7) 5% (4) 87
6-8th Graders 65% (64) 21% (20) 8% (7) 6% (6) 98
9-10th Graders 59% (70) 27% (32) 8% 9) 6% (7) 118
11-12th Graders 53% (60) 29% (33) 14% (16) 4% (4) 113
2022-23: District School Students 56% (119) 28% (60) 10% (22) 5% (1) 213
LGBTQ 52% (42) 24% (19) 13% (11) 1% (9) 81
Not LGBTQ 62%  (123) 27% (53) 8% (16) 3% (6) 197
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 59% (194) 26% (85) 10% (33) 5% (17) 328
Religious Services Med Freq 62% (69) 25% (27) 10% (1) 4% (4) 111
Religious Services Low Freq 57% (101) 25% 45) 1% (20) 7% (12) 178

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH38_1

Table EDCH38_1: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 25%  (249) 23%  (232) 31%  (306) 12%  (116) 10%  (98) 1000
Age: 13 25%  (43) 20% (34 29%  (49) 2%  (21) 14%  (23) 170
Age: 14 32%  (55) 2%  (36) 29%  (50) 0%  (17) 7% (12) 170
Age: 15 25%  (40) 25%  (40) 3% (52) u%  (17) 7% (1) 160
Age: 16 24%  (38) 1%  (34) 34%  (55) 10%  (16) 10%  (16) 160
Age: 17 2%  (35) 24%  (39) 31%  (50) 2%  (20) 0%  (16) 160
Age: 18 1%  (38) 27% (48 27%  (49) 14%  (26) 10%  (19) 180
Male 2%  (118) 21%  (107) 2%  (162) 14% (70 10%  (53) 510
Female 27%  (130) 26%  (125) 29%  (144) %  (47) 9%  (45) 490
Black 26%  (45) 19%  (33) 35%  (60) 0%  (17) 1%  (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 20% (1) 22% (12) 39%  (22) 16% (9) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (134) 26%  (137) 29%  (152) 10%  (51) 9%  (48) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 19%  (46) 1%  (50) 31%  (75) 7%  (42) 2%  (28) 240
An Urban Area 25%  (66) 23%  (60) 28%  (73) 2%  (31) 12%  (30) 259
a Suburban Area 24%  (17) 21%  (102) 34%  (165) 1% (51) 9%  (45) 481
a Rural Area 26%  (66) 27%  (70) 26%  (68) 13%  (34) 9%  (22) 260
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (47) 24%  (39) 28%  (45) 9%  (14) 9%  (15) 160
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (51) 26%  (55) 34%  (72) 9%  (19) 7% (14) 210
4-Region: South 26%  (101) 20%  (78) 28%  (108) 14%  (54) 13%  (49) 390
4-Region: West 21%  (50) 25%  (60) 34% (81) 2% (30) 8% (19) 240
6-8th Graders 27%  (63) 2%  (52) 29%  (69) 10%  (25) 2%  (29) 239
9-10th Graders 28%  (100) 1%  (76) 2%  (115) % (39) 8% (29 359
11-12th Graders 1%  (85) 26%  (104) 30%  (121) 13%  (52) 10%  (40) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 32%  (27) 26%  (22) 27%  (23) 7% (6) 8% (7) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 40% (31) 19% (14) 19% (14) 12% (9) 9% (7) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 22% (17) 28%  (22) 28%  (22) 14% (1) 7% (6) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 22%  (162) 2%  (171) 32%  (236) 12%  (89) 10%  (75) 734
LGBTQ A% (45) 2% (46) 34%  (74) 2%  (25) 2% (27) 217
Not LGBTQ 25%  (161) 25%  (162) 30%  (194) 2% (77) 9%  (57) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 28%  (92) 20%  (65) 24%  (78) 17%  (57) n%  (36) 328
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Table EDCH38_1: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Morning Consult
Table EDCH38_1

Your school
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 25%  (249) 23%  (232) 31%  (306) 12%  (116) 10%  (98) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 31%  (39) 26%  (32) 2%  (28) 10% (12) 1% (14) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 24%  (77) 23%  (74) 35% (1) 9%  (29) 8%  (26) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 24%  (133) 23%  (126) 30%  (167) 13%  (75) 10%  (58) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH38_2

Table EDCH38_2: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 49%  (495) 24%  (241) 7% (169) 5%  (52) 4% (44) 1000
Age: 13 57%  (97) 2%  (37) 14%  (24) 2% (4) %  (7) 170
Age: 14 55%  (94) 20%  (33) 7%  (30) %  (7) 3% (6) 170
Age: 15 5% (72) 30%  (48) 16%  (26) 5% (9) 3% (4) 160
Age: 16 55%  (87) 19%  (31) 7% (27) 5% (8) 5% (8) 160
Age: 17 4%  (70) 3%  (36) 2% (34) 8%  (12) % (7) 160
Age: 18 a%  (74) 30% (55 16%  (28) 7% (12) 6% (1) 180
Male 51%  (261) 24% (122 4%  (72) 6%  (29) 5% (26) 510
Female 48%  (234) 24%  (119) 20%  (97) 5% (22) 4%  (18) 490
Black 51%  (89) 23%  (40) 7% (29) 4%  (8) 5% (9) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 39%  (22) 24% (14) 22% (12) 8% (5) 7% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 51%  (266) 25%  (128) 16%  (82) 5%  (24) 4% (20) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 44%  (107) 24%  (58) 19%  (46) 7%  (17) 5% (12) 240
An Urban Area 50%  (130) 2% (57) 17%  (43) 6% (14) 5% (14) 259
a Suburban Area 51%  (248) 23%  (110) 16%  (76) 6%  (27) 4% (19) 481
a Rural Area 45%  (117) 28%  (73) 19%  (50) 4% (10) 4% (10) 260
4-Region: Northeast 49%  (78) 27%  (43) 17%  (27) 3% (5) 4% (7) 160
4-Region: Midwest 51%  (106) 25%  (52) 14%  (30) 5% (10) 6% (12) 210
4-Region: South 50%  (193) 2% (90) 7% (67) 6%  (22) 5% (18 390
4-Region: West 49%  (117) 23%  (55) 19%  (46) 6% (16) 3% (6) 240
6-8th Graders 59%  (140) 20%  (49) 15%  (35) 3% (7) %  (9) 239
9-10th Graders 48%  (173) 26%  (94) 17%  (61) 5%  (20) 3% (1) 359
11-12th Graders 45%  (181) 24%  (98) 18%  (74) 6% (25 6%  (24) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 45%  (38) 25% (21) 23% (19) 2% (1) 5% (4) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 52%  (39) 20% (15) 22% (17) 3% (3) 3% (2) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 55%  (43) 27% (21) 13% (10) 1% (1) 4% (3) 78
2022-23: District School Students 49%  (359) 24%  (178) 16%  (119) 6%  (46) 4%  (33) 734
LGBTQ 39%  (84) A% (47) 2% (54) 9%  (20) 6%  (13) 217
Not LGBTQ 54%  (349) 26%  (169) 13%  (85) 4% (28) 3% (20) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 50%  (165) 21%  (68) 17%  (57) 7%  (23) 5% (15) 328
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Table EDCH38_2: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Morning Consult
Table EDCH38_2

Your parents
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 49%  (495) 24%  (241) 17%  (169) 5% (52) 4%  (44) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 60%  (76) 2%  (27) 12% (16) 5% (6) 1% (1) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 53%  (167) 25%  (79) 15%  (46) 5% (15) 2% (8) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 45%  (252) 24%  (134) 19%  (108) 5%  (30) 6%  (35) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH38_3

Table EDCH38_3: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following
Your teachers

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 27%  (273) 26%  (257) 30%  (302) 10%  (99) 7% (69) 1000
Age: 13 26%  (45) 25%  (43) 25%  (42) 3%  (22) % (18 170
Age: 14 38%  (64) 18% (31 33%  (56) 7%  (12) % (7) 170
Age: 15 2% (43) 28%  (45) 32% (50 9%  (14) 5% (7) 160
Age: 16 27%  (43) 28%  (45) 30%  (47) 9%  (14) 7% (1) 160
Age: 17 25%  (39) 26%  (42) 3% (54) 0% (15) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 18 1%  (38) 29%  (51) 29%  (53) 2% (22) 9%  (15) 180
Male 28%  (144) 24%  (123) 2%  (162) 8%  (41) 8%  (40) 510
Female 26%  (129) 27%  (134) 29%  (140) 2% (59) 6%  (28) 490
Black 30%  (52) 2%  (47) 26%  (44) 1%  (20) 6% (1) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 19% (1) 36%  (20) 30% (17) 1% (6) 4% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 27%  (142) 28%  (147) 28%  (145) 10%  (50) 7% (36) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 24%  (58) 2%  (52) 37%  (90) 10%  (25) 6%  (15) 240
An Urban Area 26%  (68) 25%  (64) 31%  (80) 9%  (24) 9%  (22) 259
a Suburban Area 26%  (126) 26%  (124) 31%  (151) 10%  (50) 6%  (30) 481
a Rural Area 30%  (78) 26%  (69) 27% (71) 10%  (26) 6% (16) 260
4-Region: Northeast 2% (51 30%  (49) 2% (43) 8%  (12) 4% (6 160
4-Region: Midwest 33%  (70) 27%  (56) 29%  (62) 7% (14) 4% (8) 210
4-Region: South 27%  (105) 1%  (83) 30%  (118) 2% (48) 9%  (35) 390
4-Region: West 20%  (47) 29%  (69) 33%  (80) 1%  (25) 8% (19) 240
6-8th Graders 29%  (70) 1% (49) 2% (77) 9% (23 9%  (20) 239
9-10th Graders 30%  (109) 27%  (97) 28%  (100) 9%  (34) 5%  (19) 359
11-12th Graders 2% (94) 27%  (110) 31%  (126) 1% (43) 7% (29) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 35%  (29) 24% (21) 29%  (25) 4% (3) 8% (7) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 36%  (27) 18% (14) 23% (18) 11% 9) 11% 9) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 34%  (27) 27% (21) 30%  (23) 7% (6) 2% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students 24%  (178) 27%  (198) 31%  (226) %  (82) 7%  (49) 734
LGBTQ 24%  (51) 27%  (59) 3% (67) 9%  (19) 9%  (20) 217
Not LGBTQ 28% (181 26%  (166) 30%  (196) 10%  (68) 6%  (40) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 29%  (96) 22%  (74) 28%  (93) %  (37) 9%  (29) 328
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Table EDCH38_3: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Your teachers

Morning Consult
Table EDCH38_3

Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 27%  (273) 26%  (257) 30%  (302) 10%  (99) 7% (69) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 33% (41) 24%  (30) 29%  (36) 6% (8) 8% (10) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 26%  (82) 27%  (85) 32%  (101) 10%  (32) 5% (15) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 27%  (149) 25%  (142) 30%  (165) 1%  (60) 8%  (44) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH38_4

Table EDCH38_4: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 39%  (389) 30%  (299) 20%  (202) 6%  (58) 5% (51) 1000
Age: 13 44%  (75) 25%  (43) 20%  (33) 9% (7) 7% (12) 170
Age: 14 3% (73) 28%  (47) 20%  (33) 7% (1) 3% () 170
Age: 15 46%  (74) 3%  (50) 16%  (26) 5% (8) 2% (3) 160
Age: 16 34%  (55) 32%  (51) 2% (36) 6% (9 6% (9 160
Age: 17 37%  (59) 28%  (45) 23%  (37) 8% (12) 4% (6) 160
Age: 18 30%  (53) 35%  (62) 20%  (36) 6% (1) 9%  (17) 180
Male 38%  (194) 29%  (147) 23%  (17) 4%  (22) 6% (30 510
Female 40%  (195) 31%  (152) 17%  (85) 7% (37 4%  (22) 490
Black 38%  (65) 27%  (46) 23%  (40) 7% (13) 6%  (10) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 31% (18) 39%  (22) 21% (12) 6% (4) 3% (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 41%  (216) 31%  (162) 17%  (88) 5%  (27) 5%  (28) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 37%  (89) 26%  (63) 26%  (62) 6%  (15) 5% (1) 240
An Urban Area 38%  (98) 30%  (79) 2% (56) 5% (12) 6% (15) 259
a Suburban Area 39%  (185) 30%  (145) 19%  (93) 7%  (33) 5%  (25) 481
a Rural Area 41%  (106) 29%  (75) 20%  (53) 5% (14) 5% (12) 260
4-Region: Northeast 44%  (70) 30%  (48) 18%  (29) 3% (5) 5%  (9) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (78) 35%  (73) 17%  (35) 8% (16) 4% (7) 210
4-Region: South 37%  (143) 28%  (109) 2% (91) 6%  (22) 6%  (25) 390
4-Region: West 41%  (98) 29%  (69) 19%  (47) 7% (16) 4% (10) 240
6-8th Graders 43%  (102) 26%  (62) 21%  (50) 4% (10) 6%  (14) 239
9-10th Graders 45%  (160) 29%  (103) 19%  (68) 6%  (20) 2% (8) 359
11-12th Graders 2%  (127) 33%  (135) 21%  (84) 7% (28) 7% (29) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 45%  (38) 23%  (20) 20% (17) 6% (5) 5% (5) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 37%  (28) 24% (18) 25% (19) 8% (6) 6% (4) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 34%  (26) 32%  (25) 24% (19) 4% (3) 7% (6) 78
2022-23: District School Students 39%  (284) 32%  (232) 19%  (141) 6% (41) 5%  (35) 734
LGBTQ 3% (71) 3% (72) 20%  (43) 6%  (13) 9%  (19) 217
Not LGBTQ 39%  (257) 29%  (190) 2%  (142) 6% (36 4% (26) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 38%  (126) 26%  (85) 23%  (74) 7%  (24) 6%  (20) 328
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Table EDCH38_4: Thinking about your future, to what extent do you feel supported by the following

Morning Consult
Table EDCH38_4

Your friends
Extremely well Very well Somewhat Not that Not at all
Demographic supported supported supported supported supported Total N
Teens 39%  (389) 30%  (299) 20%  (202) 6%  (58) 5% (51) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 45%  (57) 29%  (36) 16% (19) 5% (6) 5% (6) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 37%  (116) 36%  (113) 20%  (62) 5% (15) 3% (10) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 39%  (217) 27%  (150) 2%  (121) 7%  (37) 6%  (35) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_1

Table EDCH39_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Bullying
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 19%  (193) 13% (134) 21% (213) 18% (179) 19%  (191) 9%  (90) 1000
Age: 13 25%  (43) 17%  (29) 7%  (29) 14% (24) 18%  (31) 8% (14) 170
Age: 14 26%  (44) 1% (18) 16%  (28) 1%  (36) 21%  (36) 5%  (8) 170
Age: 15 7% (27) 18%  (28) 2% (37) 15% (23) 16%  (26) 2% (18) 160
Age: 16 19%  (31) 0% (17)  24%  (38) 18%  (30) 18% (29) 9%  (15) 160
Age: 17 16%  (26) 12%  (20) 21%  (34) 19% (31)  20% (32) 10% (17) 160
Age: 18 12% (21) 2% (22)  26% (47) 19%  (35) 2%  (37) 10%  (18) 180
Male 21% (106) 16%  (83) 21% (107) 17%  (85) 16% (84) 9% (44) 510
Female 18%  (86) 10% (51)  22% (106) 19% (93)  22% (107) 9%  (46) 490
Black 19%  (33) 10%  (18) 19%  (33) 17%  (30) 20%  (35) 14%  (24) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 1%  (6) 6%  (9)  30% (17) 19% (1) 15%  (9) 9%  (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 21%  (110) 13%  (68) 21% (109) 19%  (99) 19%  (97) 7% (37) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 7% (42) 7% (41)  20%  (49) 16% (37)  20% (47) 10% (24) 240
An Urban Area 18%  (47) 6% (41)  24% (62) 15% (38) 17%  (44) 1% (28) 259
a Suburban Area 18%  (89) 14%  (69) 22% (105) 20%  (97) 18%  (84) 8% (37) 481
a Rural Area 2%  (57) 9%  (24) 18%  (46) 7% (44)  24% (62) 10%  (26) 260
4-Region: Northeast 21% (34) 13%  (21) 19% (30)  22% (35 15% (24) 1%  (18) 160
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (49) 15% (32) 19% (41)  20% (43) 17%  (35) 5% (10) 210
4-Region: South 18% (71 1% (41 22%  (85) 14%  (53) 27% (103) 9%  (37) 390
4-Region: West 16%  (39) 17% (40)  24% (58)  20% (48) 12% (28) 1% (26) 240
6-8th Graders 26%  (63) 15%  (35) 16%  (38) 16%  (37) 19%  (46) 8%  (20) 239
9-10th Graders 19%  (70) 13% (48)  22% (78) 19%  (69) 18%  (64) 9%  (31) 359
11-12th Graders 15%  (60) 3% (52)  24% (98) 18% (72)  20%  (81) 10%  (39) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 31%  (26) 9%  (8) 10%  (8) 15%  (13) 24%  (20) 1%  (9) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 38% (29) 10%  (8) 9%  (7) 13%  (10) 16% (12) 15%  (11) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1%  (9) 3% (10)  30% (23) @ 22% (17) 15% (12 8%  (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 17% (121 14% (104) 24% (174) 19% (136) 19% (142) 8%  (56) 734
LGBTQ 2%  (27) 1% (25 22%  (47) 16%  (35) 29%  (63) 10%  (22) 217
Not LGBTQ 1% (137) 14%  (91)  22% (145) 18%  (116) 17%  (112) 8%  (50) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 21%  (70) 13%  (42) 19% (62) 15%  (51) 20%  (66) 2%  (38) 328
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Table EDCH39_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Morning Consult
Table EDCH39_1

Bullying
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 19%  (193) 13%  (134) 21% (213) 18% (179) 19%  (191) 9%  (90) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 23%  (29) 18%  (23) 21%  (26) 14%  (17) 15%  (18) 9% (1) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 22%  (70) 13% (42) 22%  (69) 19%  (61) 17%  (54) 6% (20) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 17%  (94) 2% (69) 21% (118) 18%  (101) 21% (119) 1%  (59) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_2

Table EDCH39_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Mental Health
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 17%  (174) 14%  (141) 25% (249) 19%  (191) 17%  (170) 8%  (75) 1000
Age: 13 18%  (31) 16% (27)  27% (45 10% (18) 17%  (28) 2%  (21) 170
Age: 14 27%  (45) 13% (22) 19%  (33) 22%  (37) 14%  (24) 5% (9) 170
Age: 15 7%  (27) 15% (25)  26% (41 21%  (34) 3% (21) 8% (12) 160
Age: 16 15%  (24) 15% (23)  25%  (40) 18%  (29) 1% (34) 7% (1) 160
Age: 17 17%  (27) 2% (19)  25% (39) 2% (37) 7% (27) 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 1% (20) 14% (25)  28% (51)  20% (37)  20% (36) 7% (12) 180
Male 20%  (101) 4% (71)  25% (128) 7% (89)  16% (83) 8%  (39) 510
Female 15%  (73) 14% (70)  25% (121) 21% (102) 18% (87) 7% (37) 490
Black 17%  (30) 2% (21)  26% (44) 14%  (24) 19%  (33) 3% (22) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 18% (10)  26% (15)  25% (14) 5% (3) 1%  (6) 4%  (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 17%  (88) 13% (66)  24% (125)  22% (112) 19%  (97) 6% (31) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 16%  (39) 15% (36)  26% (63)  20% (48) 16%  (39) 6% (15 240
An Urban Area 16%  (41) 7% (44)  27% (70) 16%  (42) 15%  (39) 9% (23) 259
a Suburban Area 18%  (85) 15% (71)  25% (19)  20% (98) 17%  (80) 6% (28) 481
a Rural Area 18%  (47) 0% (26)  23% (60)  20% (51)  20% (52 9%  (24) 260
4-Region: Northeast 13% (21 19%  (30) 27%  (43) 16%  (25) 17%  (27) 9% (14) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19%  (40) 16% (34) 2% (52)  22% (45) 14%  (29) 4% (9) 210
4-Region: South 15%  (57) 0% (39)  26% (102) 1% (82)  20% (79) 8%  (31) 390
4-Region: West 23%  (55) 16% (38)  22% (53) 16% (39) 15%  (35) 9%  (21) 240
6-8th Graders 19%  (46) 14% (34)  24%  (58) 17%  (41) 14%  (33) 2%  (28) 239
9-10th Graders 21%  (76) 14% (49)  23% (83)  20% (72) 16%  (59) 6% (21) 359
11-12th Graders 13%  (52) 14%  (57) 27% (109)  20% (79)  20% (79) 7% (27) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 30%  (25) 10%  (9) 19%  (16) 14%  (12) 18%  (15) 9%  (8) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 29%  (22) %  (7) 21%  (16) 13%  (10) 14% (1) 13%  (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 15%  (12) 14% (1) 31%  (24) 2% (17) 12%  (10) 6%  (5) 78
2022-23: District School Students 15% (107) 15% (112) 26% (192) 20% (148) 18%  (131) 6% (45) 734
LGBTQ 16%  (34) 7% (15)  23% (50)  23% (50)  26% (57) 6%  (13) 217
Not LGBTQ 18% (119) 16% (104)  26% (172) 17%  (110) 15%  (96) 8%  (50) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 17%  (57) 15% (51 25%  (81) 15%  (50) 19%  (62) 8% (28) 328
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Table EDCH39_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Mental Health
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 17%  (174) 14% (141)  25% (249) 19% (191) 17% (170) 8%  (75) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 24%  (30) 17%  (22) 20%  (25) 14%  (17) 1% (14) 1B3% (17) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 20%  (62) 14%  (43) 30%  (93) 20%  (64) 12%  (38) 5% (14) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 14%  (81) 13%  (75) 23% (131) 20% (110) 21%  (119) 8% (44) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_3

Table EDCH39_3: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Violent Behaviors
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 19%  (193) 7% (169)  27% (271) 16%  (161) 1% (112) 9%  (94) 1000
Age: 13 21%  (36) 16% (27)  26% (44) 10%  (16) 10% (17) 18%  (30) 170
Age: 14 30%  (52) 6% (26)  25% (42) 16%  (26) 9%  (16) 5%  (8) 170
Age: 15 16% (26)  23% (37)  26% (42) 18% (29) 8% (12) 9% (14) 160
Age: 16 19%  (30) 14% (23)  24%  (38) 19%  (30) 7% (27) 7% (12) 160
Age: 17 18%  (28) 15% (24)  33% (52) 16%  (26) 12% (18) 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 2% (21) 18% (33)  29% (53) 19%  (34) 2%  (21) 10%  (18) 180
Male 2% (113) 19% (95)  24% (122) 15%  (77) 1%  (55) 10%  (49) 510
Female 16%  (80) 15% (74)  30% (149) 17%  (84) 12%  (57) 9%  (45) 490
Black 17%  (30) 15%  (25) 29%  (50) 15%  (26) 13% (22) 2%  (20) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (6 1% (6)  28% (16)  29% (16) 10%  (6) 1%  (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 21% (108) 18% (93)  27% (142) 15%  (80) 1%  (55) 8%  (41) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 18% (43)  20% (48)  24% (56) 17%  (41) 1% (27) 10%  (25) 240
An Urban Area 21%  (54) 18% (45)  27% (69) 18% (47 7% (17) 10%  (26) 259
a Suburban Area 17%  (83) 7% (81)  27% (131) 18%  (86) 1% (53) 10% (47) 481
a Rural Area 21%  (56) 7% (43)  27% (71) 1% (28) 16%  (41) 8%  (21) 260
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (32) 19%  (30) 26% (41 17%  (27) 9% (15 9% (14) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (47) 21% (44)  26%  (55) 1% (22) 1% (24) 8% (17) 210
4-Region: South 7% (65) 3% (50)  32% (124) 17%  (68) 12%  (49) 9% (34) 390
4-Region: West 20%  (48) 19%  (45) 21%  (50) 18%  (44) 10% (24) 12% (28) 240
6-8th Graders 23%  (54) 6% (38)  25% (60) 13%  (31) 8%  (18) 16%  (37) 239
9-10th Graders 1% (77) 18% (64)  25%  (90) 18%  (64) 1% (41) 7% (24) 359
11-12th Graders 15% (62) 17%  (67) 30% (121) 17%  (67) 13% (53) 8% (33) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 19%  (16) 18%  (15) 2%  (19) 8%  (7) 7%  (14) 15%  (13) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 36%  (27) %  (7) 15% (12) 7%  (5) 18%  (13) 16% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 4% (1)  27% (1) 2% (17) 15% (1) 1% (9 1%  (9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 18% (133) 16% (120) 30% (219) 18% (135) 10%  (73) 7%  (53) 734
LGBTQ 14%  (31) 13%  (28) 31%  (67) 19% (42) 15% (32) 8% (17) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (142) 18% (116)  26% (170) 15%  (98) 1% (70) 8%  (54) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 22%  (72) 16%  (54) 24%  (78) 13% (44) 14%  (47) 10%  (34) 328
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH39_3

Violent Behaviors
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 19%  (193) 7% (169)  27% (271) 16%  (161) 1% (112) 9%  (94) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 21%  (26) 23%  (29) 25%  (32) 14%  (18) 10%  (13) 6%  (7) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 25%  (78) 16%  (50) 27%  (84) 15%  (48) 1% (36) 6% (19) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 16%  (89) 16%  (90) 28% (156) 17%  (95) 1% (63) 2% (67) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_4

Table EDCH39_4: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students?

Guns
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 2% (273) 13% (131) 2% (207)  10% (102)  13% (133)  15% (154) 1000
Age: 13 3% (56)  10% (17)  14% (24) % (7) 3% (22)  26% (45) 170
Age: 14 40%  (68) 1%  (19) 15% (26)  10% (17) % (18) 1% (21 170
Age: 15 25%  (40) 7% (27)  24%  (39) 9% (15)  10% (16)  14% (23) 160
Age: 16 28% (45) 10% (16)  23% (37) % () % (27) 1% (18) 160
Age: 17 18%  (29) 18%  (28) 21%  (33) 13%  (21) 7%  (28) 3% (21) 160
Age: 18 19% (35)  14% (24)  26% (47)  14% (26) 2% (22)  14% (26) 180
Male 30% (154) 13%  (65) 21%  (105) 9% (47) 3% (67)  14% (72) 510
Female 24%  (119) 13%  (66) 21%  (102) 1% (56) 13%  (66) 7% (82) 490
Black 23%  (40) 0% (16) 2% (39) % (19 7% (30)  17% (30) 174
Ethnicity: Asian u% (6)  10% (6)  32% (18) B3% (7)) 19% (1) 15%  (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 32%  (164) 15% (80)  19%  (98) 9% (48)  10% (53)  15% (77) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 2% (54) 3% (31) 2% (52) % (27) 17%  (40) 15%  (37) 240
An Urban Area 32%  (83) 15% (39)  18%  (46) 8% (20) 1% (29)  16% (42) 259
a Suburban Area 24% (114) 2% (57)  23% (109) 2% (56)  14% (65) 17%  (80) 481
a Rural Area 29% (76)  14% (35)  20% (51)  10% (26) 1% (38)  13% (33) 260
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (39) 18%  (29) 19%  (30) 9% (15 2% (19) 17%  (28) 160
4-Region: Midwest 3%  (66)  16%  (34) 21%  (44) 9%  (20) 12%  (25) % (22) 210
4-Region: South 27%  (105) 1% (43) 20%  (79) 12%  (46) 15%  (59) 15%  (59) 390
4-Region: West 26%  (63) 1% (25)  23% (54) 9% (22) 3% (30)  19% (45) 240
6-8th Graders 34%  (82)  10% (25) 4% (33) 6% (14)  10% (23)  26% (62) 239
9-10th Graders 31%  (109) 13% (46)  22% (81)  10% (36) 13%  (48) 1% (38) 359
11-12th Graders 20%  (81) 15% (60)  23% (93)  13% (53)  15% (62)  13% (54) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 25%  (22) 10%  (8) 5% (12) 6%  (5) 17%  (15) 26%  (22) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 39%  (29) 10%  (8) 1% (9 4%  (3) 2%  (9) 23%  (18) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 24%  (18) 17%  (13) 23%  (18) 5%  (4) 8%  (7) 23%  (18) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 26%  (193) 3% (99)  22% (160)  12% (90)  14% (101)  12%  (91) 734
LGBTQ 22%  (48) 2%  (26) 22%  (47) 14%  (30) 14%  (29) 18%  (38) 217
Not LGBTQ 29%  (190) 13%  (88) 1% (135)  10% (63)  14% (89) 13%  (86) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 29%  (94) 2%  (38) 19% (64) 8% (28) 14%  (46) 18%  (59) 328
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Guns
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teens 27%  (273) 13% (131) 21% (207) 10% (102) 13% (133) 15% (154) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 32%  (40) 15%  (19) 13%  (16) 8%  (9) 17%  (21) 16%  (20) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 33% (105) 13% (41 20%  (65) 2%  (39) 10%  (33) 10%  (33) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 23% (128) 13%  (71) 22% (126) 10%  (54) 14%  (79) 18%  (101) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHA40: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
Teens 17% (171) 1% (107) 23% (234) 25% (251) 18% (177) 6%  (61) 1000
Age: 13 18%  (31) 8%  (13) 16%  (27) 28%  (48) 20%  (34) 9%  (16) 170
Age: 14 19%  (32) 9%  (15) 23% (40) 19%  (32) 26%  (44) 4%  (7) 170
Age: 15 15% (23) 2%  (19) 24%  (38) 27%  (43) 17%  (28) 5%  (8) 160
Age: 16 16%  (26) 10% (17 2% (34) 31%  (49) 15% (23) 7% (1) 160
Age: 17 15%  (24) 14%  (22) 26%  (42) 21%  (34) 17%  (28) 6%  (10) 160
Age: 18 19%  (34) 1% (20) 29%  (52) 25%  (44) 1% (20) 5% (9) 180
Male 1% (57) 1% (55) 22%  (110) 27% (138) 23%  (118) 6% (31) 510
Female 23% (113) 10% (1) 25% (124) 23% (113) 2% (59) 6% (30) 490
Black 28%  (48) 2% (22) 20%  (35) 17%  (30) 12%  (20) 1% (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 14%  (8) 15%  (9) 20% (1) 35%  (20) 2%  (7) 4%  (2) 57
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (70) 9%  (46) 25% (132) 25%  (133) 2% (113) 5% (27) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 20%  (48) 13% (32) 23%  (56) 25%  (60) 14%  (32) 5% (13) 240
An Urban Area 18%  (47) 2% (30) 2% (54) 26%  (68) 16%  (43) 7%  (18) 259
a Suburban Area 15%  (72) 1% (53) 24% (13) 26% (127) 19%  (89) 5%  (26) 481
a Rural Area 20%  (52) 9% (24) 25%  (66) 21%  (56) 7%  (45) 7%  (17) 260
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (30) 2%  (19) 25%  (40) 26%  (42) 1% (18) 7% (1) 160
4-Region: Midwest 1% (23) 2% (25) 24%  (50) 29%  (60) 20%  (42) 4% (9 210
4-Region: South 20%  (79) 10%  (38) 23%  (89) 21%  (82) 19%  (76) 7% (27) 390
4-Region: West 16%  (39) 10%  (25) 23%  (54) 28%  (67) 7%  (41) 5% (13) 240
6-8th Graders 16%  (39) 9%  (21) 19%  (46) 25%  (59) 20%  (48) 1% (26) 239
9-10th Graders 20% (71 10%  (37) 23%  (84) 25%  (88) 20%  (70) 2% (9) 359
11-12th Graders 15%  (61) 12%  (48) 26% (104) 26% (103) 15%  (60) 6% (26) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 25% (21 10%  (8) 30%  (25) 20%  (17) 1%  (9) 4%  (3) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 19%  (14) 1% (1) 10%  (8) 26%  (19) 38%  (29) 7%  (5) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 16%  (13) 8%  (6) 15% (1) 28%  (22) 24%  (19) 10%  (8) 78
2022-23: District School Students 16% (120) 2% (89) 26% (188) 26% (188) 15% (113) 5% (36) 734
LGBTQ 2%  (46) 2%  (25) 29%  (63) 18%  (39) 13% (29) 7%  (15) 217
Not LGBTQ 15%  (100) 10%  (65) 22% (146) 28% (180) 21%  (134) 4% (27 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 21%  (68) 10%  (32) 21%  (67) 23%  (77) 18%  (60) 7%  (24) 328
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Table EDCH40
Table EDCHA40: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
Teens 7% (171) 1% (107) 23% (234)  25% (251) 18% (177) 6% (61) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 24%  (29) 10%  (13) 18% (22) 21%  (26) 2% (27) 6%  (8) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 14%  (43) 13%  (40) 20%  (64) 32% (100) 19%  (59) 3% (9) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 18%  (98) 10%  (54) 26% (147) 22% (125) 16%  (91) 8%  (45) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

192


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH41

Table EDCHA41: How do you generally feel about your life on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you feel like you are suffering to a high degree and
10 means you are thriving to a high degree.

0- 10 -

Demographic Suffering 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Thriving Total N
Teens 4% (39) 2% (16) 3% (29) 5% (48) 8% (82) 15% (148) 2% (19)  21% (214) 13% (133) 7% (70)  10% (103) 1000
Age: 13 5% (9) 2% (3) 1% (2) 4% (6) 4% (6) 10% (17) 8% (14) 18% (31) 21% (36) 2% (20) 15% (26) 170
Age: 14 7% (12) 2% (3) 5% (8) 6% (11) 6% (10)  14% (24) 2% (20)  18% (31) 10% (17) 8% (13) 13% (22) 170
Age: 15 4%  (6) 1% (2) 2% (3) 5% (8) 8% (12) 14% (22) 14% (22)  29% (47) 9% (15) 5% (8) 10% (16) 160
Age: 16 2% (3) — (0) 2% (2) 5% (8)  12% (19)  16% (26) 13% (21) 20% (33)  14% (22) 5% (8) 1% (18) 160
Age: 17 3% (5) 1% (2) 4% (6) 6% (10) 8% (13)  16% (25) 13% (21)  22% (35) 13% (20) 9% (14) 5% (8) 160
Age: 18 3% (5) 3% (6) 4% (7) 3% (5) 2% (22) 19% (34) 2% (22)  20% (36) 13% (23) 4% (7) 8% (14) 180
Male 4% (22) 2% (8) 2% (13) 3% (13) 8% (40)  12% (61)  10% (49)  22% (110) 17% (84) 9% (44) 13% (66) 510
Female 3% (17) 2% (8) 3% (16) 7% (35) 8% (42)  18% (87)  14% (70)  21% (104)  10% (48) 5% (26) 7% (37) 490
Black 5% (9) 1% (2) 3% (5) 3% (5) 9% (15)  20% (34) 14% (25) 20% (35) 8% (14) 5% (8) 2% (21) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (2) — (0) 4%  (2) 3% (2) 9% (5) 2% (7) 1% (6) 26% (15) 17% (10) 1% (2) 1% (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 3% (18) 2% (9) 3% (16) 6% (33) 8% (41)  13% (65) 10% (53)  21% (110)  16% (82) 8% (42) 9% (49) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 4% (10) 2% (4) 2% (6) 3% (7) 8% (20)  18% (44) 5% (35)  22% (53)  10% (25) 8% (19) 8% (18) 240
An Urban Area 4% (10) 2% (4) 2% (6) 5% (12) 7% (18)  16% (40) 1% (29) 2% (57) 12% (31) 7% (18)  13% (33) 259
a Suburban Area 4% (20) 2% (7) 2% (12) 4% (20) 9% (42)  12% (60) 2% (57)  22% (104) 15% (74) 8% (36)  10% (50) 481
a Rural Area 4% (10) 2% (5) 1% (1) 6% (16) 8% (22)  18% (48) 13% (33) 20% (53) 10% (27) 6% (15) 8% (20) 260
4-Region: Northeast 3% (4) 1% (2) 2% (3) 5% (8) 7% (1)  16% (25) 13% (21)  25% (40)  14% (22) 4%  (6) 2% (19) 160
4-Region: Midwest % (7) 2% (4) 3% (6) 1% (9) 8% (16)  10% (21)  14% (30)  23% (49) 13% (27) 1% (22) 9% (19) 210
4-Region: South 5% (20) 2% (8) 1% (17) 5% (18) 9% (37)  14% (56) 12% (46)  20% (78) 1% (44) 7% (26)  10% (40) 390
4-Region: West 3% (8) 1% (2) 1% (2) 5% (13) 7% (18) 19% (46) 9% (22)  20% (47) 17% (40) 7% (16) 10% (25) 240
6-8th Graders 5% (13) 2% (4) 3% (8) 3% (8) 6% (13) 1% (25) 12% (30) 17% (42) 14% (34) 10% (23) 16% (39) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (17) 2% (6) 2% (9) 6% (22) 7% (27) 15% (54)  10% (36) 24% (86) 12% (44) 7% (23)  10% (35) 359
11-12th Graders 2% (10) 2%  (6) 3% (12) 4% (18)  10% (42)  17% (68) 13% (54)  21% (86) 13% (54) 6% (23) 7% (29) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 9% (8) 1% (1) 3% (2) 4% (3) 5% (5)  21% (18) 10% (9) 20% (17) 9% (7) 6% (5) 12% (10) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 4% (3) 1% (1) 5% (3) 8% (6) 6% (5) 15% (12) 9% (7) 17% (13) 2% (9) 7% (5) 16% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 7% (6) 1% (1) 1% (1) — (0) 3% (2) 14% (1) 1% (9) 36% (28) 9% (7) 13% (10) 5% (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 3% (22) 2% (13) 3% (20) 5% (36) 9% (70)  14% (103) 13% (94)  21% (152) 15% (108) 6% (47) 9% (70) 734
LGBTQ 6% (13) 2% (4) 6% (12) 9% (19) 12% (27) 7% (37) 15% (32)  21% (46) 7% (15) 2% (5) 3% (7) 217
Not LGBTQ 3% (21) 1% (8) 2% (10) 1% (24) 6% (41)  14% (89)  10% (67)  23% (148) 17% (109) 8% (51) 13% (83) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 4% (13) 2% (8) 3% (10) 8% (27) 9% (30) 12% (40) 13% (42) 21% (70) 2% (41) 6% (20) 9% (29) 328
Religious Services High Freq 5% (6) 2% (2) 2% (3) 3%  (4) 5% (6) 1% (14) 3% (4)  20% (25) 14% (18) 19% (24) 15% (18) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 2% (5) 1% (3) 2% (5) 3% (9) 5% (17) 14% (45) 14% (44)  24% (77) 16% (51) 8% (24) 1% (34) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 5% (28) 2% (10) 4% (21) 6% (34) 10% (58) 16% (89) B% (71)  20% (111) 1% (64) 4% (22) 9% (51) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH42_1: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.

physical health
0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 8% (76) 2% (19) 3% (35) 6% (59) 8% (82) 14% (136) 13% (127) 17% (172) 9% (93) 7% (68) 13% (132) 1000
Age: 13 9% (15) 3% (5 2% (3) 6% (10) 5% (9) 8% (14) 10% (17)  20% (34) 11% (20) 9% (15) 17% (29) 170
Age: 14 8% (14) — (0) 2% (3) 5% (9) 2% (21) 6% (11) 16% (28) 15% (25) 10% (16) 9% (15) 7% (29) 170
Age: 15 5% (7) 2% (2) 5% (8) 5% (7) 9% (14)  18% (28) 13% (21)  14% (22) 6% (10) 9% (15) 15% (23) 160
Age: 16 8% (13) 3% (5) 3% (5) 7% (1) 7% (11) 15% (25) 1% (18) 15% (24) 10% (15) 5% (8) 15% (24) 160
Age: 17 9% (14) 2% (4) 5% (9) 7% (1) 6% (10) 16% (26) 12% (20) 19% (31) 9% (14) 7% (1) 7% (11) 160
Age: 18 7% (13) 2% (3) 4% (6) 6% (11) 9% (17)  18% (32) 13% (24) 20% (36) 10% (17) 3% (6) 8% (15) 180
Male 5% (28) 3% (13) 2% (9) 6% (28) 5% (26)  13% (67) 12% (62)  20% (104) 9% (48) 9% (46) 16% (79) 510
Female 10% (49) 1% (7) 5% (26) 6% (31) 1% (56) 14% (69) 13% (65) 14% (68) 9% (46) 5% (23) 1% (52) 490
Black 8% (13) 1% (2) 6% (10) % (6) 10% (17) 15% (26) 13% (22)  14% (24) 7% (12) 8% (13)  16% (28) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (4) — (0 % (1)  17% (10) 9% (5) 15%  (8) 9% (5 16% (9) 6% (3) 10% (6) 1% (6) 57
Non-Hispanic White 6% (33) 2% (1) 3% (16) 6% (30) 7% (36) 14% (72) 2% (62)  19% (99) 1% (59) 7% (35) 13% (68) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 12% (29) 2% (5) 4% (9) 5% (12) 9% (22) 12% (28) 15% (37) 16% (38) 9% (21) 6% (15)  10% (25) 240
An Urban Area 6% (16) 1% (3) 4% (1) 5% (14)  10% (25) 13% (33) 9% (24)  19% (50)  10% (25) 9% (22)  14% (36) 259
a Suburban Area 7% (34) 2% (8) 4% (18) 6% (31) 8% (37) 12% (57) 15% (71) 17% (83)  10% (46) 6% (30)  14% (66) 481
a Rural Area 10% (26) 3% (9) 2% (5) 6% (14) 8% (20) 18% (46) 12% (32) 15% (39) 9% (23) 6% (16) 1% (29) 260
4-Region: Northeast 6% (10) 2% (2) 5% (8) 6% (9) 10% (16) 13% (20) 14% (22) 19% (31) 10% (16) 5% (9) 1% (17) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (13) — 5% (10) 6% (13) 6% (13) 5% (31) 2% (25) 14% (29) 12% (25) 8% (16)  16% (34) 210
4-Region: South 9% (36) 2% (9) 3% (12) 6% (24) 9% (35) 15% (58)  14% (54) 16% (62) 7% (27) 6% (23) 13% (51 390
4-Region: West 7% (17) 3% (7) 2% (4) 5% (13) 8% (19) 1% (27) 1% (26) 21% (51) 1% (26) 8% (20) 12% (30) 240
6-8th Graders 10% (24) 3% (6) 1% (3) 7% (16) 6% (15)  10% (24) 1% (26) 17% (41) 1% (26) 5% (13) 18% (43) 239
9-10th Graders 6% (23) 2% (6) 3% (12) 5% (19)  10% (35) 13% (45) 13% (48) 14% (52) 9% (32) 9% (33) 15% (53) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (30) 2% (7) 5% (19) 6% (24) 8% (32) 1% (67) 13% (53)  20% (79) 9% (36) 6% (22) 9% (35) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 12% (10) 1% (1) 1% (1) 8% (7) 8% (7) 12% (10) 16% (14) 10% (9) 9% (7) 3% (2)  20% (17) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 9% (7) 6% (4) 2% (1) 8% (6) 5% (4) 21% (16) 5% (4) 13% (10) 9% (7) 6% (5 17% (13) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 6% (5 1% (1) 2% (2) 1% (1) 7% (5) 23% (18) 6% (5) 24% (19) 7% (5) 14% (1) 9% (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 7% (51) 2% (13) 1% (29) 6% (44) 9% (64) 13% (92) 14% (101)  18% (130)  10% (73) 6% (47) 12% (88) 734
LGBTQ 14% (31) 3% (6) 8% (16) 7% (16) 1% (25) 7% (36) 14% (30)  10% (22) 5% (12) 5% (10) 6% (14) 217
Not LGBTQ 5% (34) 1% (9) 2% (12) 5% (33) 7% (47) 12% (79) 13% (84)  20% (128) 11% (70) 8% (52)  16% (102) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 1% (35) 3% (1) 3% (1) 6% (20) 8% (28) 13% (43) 3% (42) 16% (53) 7% (23) 7% (23) 2% (39) 328
Religious Services High Freq 7% (9) 2% (2) 1% (1) 4% (6) 8% (10) 10% (12) 1% (14) 15% (19) 6% (7) 15% (19) 22% (27) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 3% (10) 1% (2) 2% (7) 4% (13) 8% (26) 15% (48) 14% (44) 21% (65) 1% (36) 8% (27) 2% (38) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 10% (58) 3% (16) 5% (26) 7% (41) 8% (46) 14% (76) 12% (70) 16% (88) 9% (50) 4% (23) 2% (67) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH42_2

Table EDCH42_2: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.

mental health
0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 9% (90) 3% (32) 4% (45) 8% (79) 9% (85  14% (139) 1% (110) 13% (127) 1% (13) 6% (59) 12% (120) 1000
Age: 13 12% (20) 1% (2) 5% (8) 2% (4) 2% (4) 6% (10) 14% (24) 15% (26) 13% (23) 7% (1)  22% (38) 170
Age: 14 B3% () 2% (3) 3% (4 9% (16) 6% (10) 1% (23) % (1) 1u% (190 18% (30) 6% (10) 13% (22) 170
Age: 15 4% (7) 3% (5) 3% (5)  15% (24) 10% (16) 16% (26) 14% (22) 10% (17) 6% (10) 6% (10) 1% (18) 160
Age: 16 8% (14) 4% (6) 3% (50 9% (14) 1% (19 13% (21)  10% (16) 1% (18) 9% (14) 7% (12) 13% (21) 160
Age: 17 10% (16) 5% (8) 5% (9) 7% (1) 10% (17) 12% (20) 12% (20) 16% (26) 10% (16) 5% (9) 5% (9) 160
Age: 18 7% (12) 4% (7) 7% (13) 5% (10) 1% (20) 2% (40) 9% (17) 13% (23) 1% (19) 5% (8) 7% (12) 180
Male 7% (33) 3% (15) 2% (12) 7% (34) 6% (33) 12% (63) 10% (49) 17% (89) 13% (66) 7% (34) 16% (82) 510
Female 2% (57) 3% (16) 7% (33) 9% (44) 1% (52) 16% (76) 12% (61) 8% (39)  10% (47) 5% (26) 8% (39) 490
Black 1% (20) 4% (7) 3% (6) 8% (14) 8% (14) 13% (23) 13% (22) 1% (200 7% (12) 5% (9) 16% (28) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 9% (5) 4% (2) — (0 1B% (7) 4% (2 4% (4 6% (9) 6% (4 1u% (6) 5% (3) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 8% (43) 3% (14) 5% (25) 9% (48) 7% (39) 13% (67) 10% (50) 15% (77) 12% (64) 7% (36) 1% (56) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 9% (22) 3% (8) 4% (10) 5% (13)  12% (30) 1% (33) 13% (31) 1% (27) 1% (27) 5% (13) 1% (26) 240
An Urban Area 8% (21) 2% (6) 5% (14) 6% (15 1% (29) 15% (38) 1% (28) 13% (35) 8% (200 7% (17) 14% (36) 259
a Suburban Area 9% (44) 3% (13) 5% (23) 10% (47) 6% (29) 13% (62) 10% (47) 13% (62) 12% (59) 7% (32) 13% (62) 481
a Rural Area 9% (24) 5% (13) 3% (7) 6% (16) 1% (28) 15% (39) 14% (35) 12% (31) 13% (33) 4% (10) 9% (22) 260
4-Region: Northeast 7% (1) 2% (3) 5% (8) 9% (14) 10% (15) 16% (26) 9% (14) 17% (27) 8% (12) 6% (10) 1% (18) 160
4-Region: Midwest 10% (21) 2% (5) 4% (9) 7% (15) 8% (16) 14% (29) 10% (22) 4% (30) 12% (26) 9% (18) 9% (19) 210
4-Region: South 10% (40) 4% (15) 4% (16) 8% (32) 8% (33) 13% (51) 13% (49) 1% (42) 1% (44) 4% (14) 14% (54) 390
4-Region: West 8% (18) 4% (9) 5% 1) 7% (17) 9% (21)  14% (34) 1% (26) 2% (28) 13% (31) 7% (17)  12% (29) 240
6-8th Graders 1% (27) 2% (6) 4% (9) 5% (13) 4% (10)  10% (23) 12% (29) 1% (26) 15% (36) 5% (12)  20% (48) 239
9-10th Graders 9% (33) 3% (1) 4% (14) 10% (36) 9% (32) 15% (52) 1% (38) 13% (46) 8% (30) 7% (26) 11% (40) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (30) 4% (15) 5% (22) 7% (29) 1% (44) 16% (65) 1% (43) 4% (55) 12% (47) 5% (21) 8% (32) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 13% (1) 2% (1) 7%  (6) 4% (4) 13% (11) 16% (14) 4% (4) 9% (7) 8% (6) 1% (1) 24% (20) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 10% (8) % (7) 3% (2) u% (8) 6% (5 13% (10) 8% (6) 12% (9) 8% (6) 4% (3) 15% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 5% (4) 2% (1) 6% (5) 7% (5) 7%  (6) 14% (1) 9% (7) 20% (16) 14% (1) 7% (6) 9% (7) 78
2022-23: District School Students 9% (65) 3% (200 4% (31) 8% (61) 9% (62)  14% (103)  12% (89) 12% (91)  12% (88) 7% (49)  10% (75) 734
LGBTQ 16% (36) 5% (12) 8% (17) 12% (25) 12% (26) 13% (27) 12% (27) u% (25) 5% (1) 2% (5) 3% (7) 217
Not LGBTQ 6% (41) 2% (14) 3% (21) 6% (40) 7% (48)  14% (93) 1% (68) 15% (96)  13% (86) 7% (45)  15% (97) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 12% (38) 4% (14) 6% (20) 6% (21) 9% (30) 12% (41) 8% (28) 14% (46) 10% (33) 5% (17) 12% (40) 328
Religious Services High Freq 9% (1) 3%  (4) 3% (4) 5% (6) 4% (5) 7% (9) 8% (10) 10% (13) 18% (22) 14% (17)  20% (25) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 3% (11) 1% (4) 4% (13) 8% (26) 10% (31) 15% (46) 1% (35) 7% (52) 1% (35) 6% (20) 13% (41) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 2% (69) 4% (23) 5% (28) 8% (48) 9% (49) 15% (85) 12% (65) 1% (62) 10% (55) 1% (22) 10% (54) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH42_3

Table EDCH42_3: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.
relationships with family members

0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 4% (45) 2% (20) 5% (45) 4% (43) 7% (73) U% (2)  13% (126)  13% (125)  13% (134) 9% (93)  18% (184) 1000
Age: 13 6% (9) — (0) 1% (2) 3% (5) 7% (12) 4% (6) 13% (22) 9% (15)  15% (25) 16% (28)  27% (45) 170
Age: 14 8% (14) 1% (1) 5% (8) 3% (5) 4% (6) 15% (25) 12% (21) 7% (1) 1% (19) 10% (16)  25% (43) 170
Age: 15 1% (2) 2% (3) 5% (9) 7% (1) 9% (15)  15% (24) 10% (17) 14% (23)  14% (23) 7% (1)  14% (23) 160
Age: 16 5% (8) 1% (1) 5% (8) 2% (3) 7% (100  12% (19) 13% (21) 16% (25) 1% (17) 7% (10)  22% (35) 160
Age: 17 3% (5) 3% (5) 4% (6) 5% (8) 2% (19) 14% (23) 12% (20) 2% (19) 2% (20) 10% (15) 13% (20) 160
Age: 18 4% (6) 5% (9) 7% (12) 6% (11) 6% (1) 8% (15) 14% (25) 7% (31)  16% (30) 7% (13)  10% (18) 180
Male 3% (18) 2% (10) 4% (21) 3% (15) 6% (31) 8% (39) 1% (56) 13% (65) 16% (81) 1% (57) 23% (117) 510
Female 6% (27) 2% (9) 5% (24) 6% (28) 9% (42) 15% (73) 4% (70) 12% (60) 1% (53) 7% (36)  14% (67) 490
Black 5% (8) 3% (6) 2% (4) 7% (12)  10% (18) 9% (16) 14% (24) 12% (21) 8% (14) 9% (16) 2% (36) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (4) 1% (1) 8% (5 1% (1) 9% (5) 16% (9) 20% (12) 9% (5 7% (4) 7% (4)  13% (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 5% (27) 2% (10) 5% (26) 4% (20) 6% (31) 12% (61) 12% (64) 10% (53) 16% (82)  10% (51)  18% (95) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 3% (7) 3% (6) 5% (12) 5% (12) 7% (17)  10% (25) 10% (24) 19% (46)  13% (30) 8% (20)  17% (41) 240
An Urban Area 3% (7) 1% (3) 6% (16) 6% (16) 8% (20)  10% (25) 9% (24)  15% (39) 10% (27) 10% (27)  21% (53) 259
a Suburban Area 4% (20) 2% (10) 3% (17) 3% (14) 8% (37) 9% (44) 14% (68) 1% (55) 17% (81) 9% (45) 19% (90) 481
a Rural Area 7% (18) 3% (7) 5% (12) 5% (13) 6% (16) 16% (43) 13% (33) 12% (32)  10% (25) 8% (21)  15% (40) 260
4-Region: Northeast 4%  (6) 1% (1) 3% (5) 5% (8) 8% (13) 15% (25) 15% (23) 18% (28) 12% (20) 8% (13) 1% (17) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (13) 2% (5) % (7) 3% (6) 6% (13) 10% (21) 14% (29) 1% (23) 13% (27) 8% (17)  23% (48) 210
4-Region: South 4% (16) 2% (9) 4% (17) 4% (15) 8% (29) 12% (46) 13% (52) 13% (50)  14% (54) 10% (38)  16% (64) 390
4-Region: West 4% (10) 2% (5) 6% (16) 5% (13) 7% (17) 8% (20) 9% (22) 10% (25) 14% (32) 1% (25)  23% (55) 240
6-8th Graders 5% (1) 1% (1) 3% (7) 3% (8) 7% (16) 7% (17)  13% (31) 9% (21) 14% (32) 1% (26) 29% (69) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (18) 1% (4) 4% (16) 4% (16) 7% (26) 13% (48) 12% (42) 11% (40) 13% (48) 10% (37) 18% (64) 359
11-12th Graders 4% (15) 4% (14) 5% (22) 5% (19) 8% (31) 12% (48) 13% (53) 16% (65) 13% (53) 8% (31) 1B% (51) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 8% (7) 1% (1) 5% (4) 3% (2) 5% (4) 12% (10) 10%  (9) 16% (13) 10% (9) 5% (4) 25% (21) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 6% (5) 3% (3) 6% (4) % (3) 6% (4 10% (8) 1% (9 10% (7) 1B% (10) 1% (9) 18% (14) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 7% (5) — (0) 1%  (0) 7%  (6) 6% (5) 6% (4) 19% (15) 8% (6) 17% (13) 5% (4) 23% (18) 78
2022-23: District School Students 4% (26) 2% (16) 5% (36) 4% (31) 8% (58) 12% (87) 13% (93)  13% (97)  14% (100) 9% (68)  17% (123) 734
LGBTQ 9% (20) 2% (4) 8% (18) 7% (16)  10% (22) 7% (37) 13% (29) 2% (25) 1% (25) 2% (5) 8% (17) 217
Not LGBTQ 2% (14) 2% (13) 4% (25) 3% (20) 6% (42) 9% (59) 12% (78) 13% (83)  15% (9%6) 1% (73)  23% (147) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 6% (19) 2% (7) 5% (15) 7% (23) 7% (23) 10% (32) 1B3% (42) 2% (38) 14% (45) 9% (29) 16% (54) 328
Religious Services High Freq — (0) 3%  (4) 5% (6) 1% (1) 3% (4) 8% (10) 9% (1) 9% (1) 16% (20) 15% (18) 31% (39) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 2% (7) 1% (3) 2% (7) 4% (13) 8% (26) 8% (26) 16% (51) 12% (37) 16% (51) 1% (34) 19% (60) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 7% (37) 2% (13) 6% (32) 5% (29) 8% (42) 14% (77) 1% (64) 14% (77) 1% (63) 7% (41) 15% (85) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

196


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH42_4

Table EDCH42_4: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.
relationships with classmates and peers

0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 6% (60) 2% (21) 5% (46) 5% (49) 7% (71) 1% (114) 12% (120) 13% (133) 14% (141) 9% (88) 16% (156) 1000
Age: 13 8% (13) 3% (5) 5% (9) 6% (10) 4% (7)) 5% (8) 7% (12) 6% (1) 19% (32) 17% (28)  21% (35) 170
Age: 14 7% (12) — (0) 3% (6) 2% (4) 9% (16) 12% (20) 4% (24) 1% (29) 7% (12) 8% (14)  20% (34) 170
Age: 15 1% (2) 3% (50 6% (9) 6% (10) 5% (8) 10% (16) 15% (23) 15% (24) 16% (26) 9% (14) 14% (22) 160
Age: 16 8% (13) 2% (3) 4% (6) 2% (4) 8% (13) 12% (190 1% (18) 16% (26) 12% (19) 8% (12) U% (27) 160
Age: 17 5% (8) 1% (2) 3% (5) 7% (12) 8% (13) 14% (23) 14% (22) 1% (18) 14% (22) 6% (10) 15% (25) 160
Age: 18 6% (M) 3% (6) 6% (1) 5% (9) 7% (13)  15% (27) 1% (21)  15% (26) 18% (32) 5% (10) 8% (14) 180
Male 5% (24) 3% (14) 4% (21 4% (23) 5% (27) 10% (52) 12% (59) 12% (63) 15% (77) 10% (53) 19% (96) 510
Female 7% (36) 1% (7) 5% (25) 5% (26) 9% (43) 13% (62) 12% (61) 14% (70)  13% (64) 7% (36) 12% (60) 490
Black 7% (12) 4% (7) 4% (8) 5% (9) 9% (16) 12% (20) 9% (16) 13% (22) 9% (15) 9% (16) 19% (34) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (4) — 0 7% 4 2% 1) 2% O 19% 1) 12% (7)) 9% () 19% 1) 9% () 13% (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 7% (35) 2% (9) 4% (22) 6% (29) 7% (38) 10% (52) 12% (62) 13% (68) 16% (81) 9% (47)  15% (78) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 5% (12) 3% (7)) 6% (15 4% (10) 4% (10) 15% (35) 12% (28) 15% (37) 14% (35) 9% (22) 12% (30) 240
An Urban Area 2% (6) 3% (7)) 6% (14) 4% (10) 6% (16) 13% (33) 13% (34) 13% (34) 15% (39) 8% (22) U% (43) 259
a Suburban Area 8% (36) 1%  (6) 4% (21 5% (26) 7% (36) 9% (43) 12% (55) 14% (66) 15% (70) 10% (49) 15% (72) 481
a Rural Area 7% (17) 3% (7)) 4% (1) 5% (13) 7% (18)  15% (39) 1% (31) 1B% (33) 2% (32) 7% (17) 16% (41) 260
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 3% (5 4% (6) 6% (10) 9% (14) 13% (21) 13% (20) 14% (23) 13% (20) 8% (13) 13% (21 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (13) 2% (4) 4% (8) 4% (8) 9% (190 u% (23) 1% (23) 10% (2) 17% (35) 9% (19) 7% (36) 210
4-Region: South 8% (30) 2% (9) 5% (18) 5% (20) 7% (28) 10% (40) 1% (43) 14% (55) 15% (59) 8% (3)  15% (57) 390
4-Region: West 4% (9) 1% (3) 6% (14) 4% (10) 4% (10) 13% (3) 14% (34) 15% (35) 1% (27) 1% (25) 18% (42) 240
6-8th Graders 8% (190 3% (8) 6% (14) 5% (12) 8% (18) 6% (15 8% (200 7% (17) 14% (33) 13% (3) 2% (51) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (17) 2% (6) 4% (13) 4% (14) 5% (16) 2% (44) 15% (52) 17% (61) 13% (48) 8% (30) 16% (59) 359
11-12th Graders 6% (24) 2% (8) 5% (20) 6% (22) 9% (36) 13% (54) 12% (48) 14% (55) 15% (60) 7% (28) 12% (47) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students % (7) 1% (1) 7%  (6) 4% (4) 8% (7) 15% (12) 10%  (8) 12% (10) 7% (6) 7% (6) 20% (17) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 15% () — (0) 6% (5) 8% (6) 8% (6) 6% (5) 9% (7) 8% (6) 2% (9) 2% (2) 25% (19) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 5% (4) 4%  (3) 4% (3) 2% (2) 6% (5) 1% (9) 17% (13) 8% (6) 21%  (17) 7% (6) 13% (10) 78
2022-23: District School Students 5% (34) 2% (16) 4% (30) 5% (38) 7% (52) 12% (87) 12% (90)  15% (10)  15% (106)  10% (73)  13% (96) 734
LGBTQ 2% (25) 3% (6) 5% (1) 4% (8) 12% (26) 4% (31) 12% (25) 12% (25) 4% (3) 6% (13) 7% (15) 217
Not LGBTQ 3% (200 2% (1) 5% (31) 5% (33) 5% (33) L% (74) 12% (79) 4% (91)  15% (95) 10% (62)  19% (122) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 9% (29) 3% (10) 5% (18) 6% (18) 7% (22) 10% (34) 9% (30) 13% (43) 1% (35) 1% (35) 17% (55) 328
Religious Services High Freq 3% (4) 1% (1) 2% (2) 2% (3) 5% (6) 7% (8) 1% (14) 1% (13) 20% (25) 10% (13)  28% (35) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 2% (7) 1% (3) 4% (1) 5% (16) 8% (24) 12% (38) 13% (40) 16% (50) 15% (48) 10% (32) 14% (46) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 9% (49) 3% (16) 6% (33) 5% (30) 7% (41) 12% (68) 12% (65) 13% (70) 12% (68) 8% (43) 13% (75) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH42_5

Table EDCH42_5: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.

support system
0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 7% (66) 3% (35) 4% (37) 5% (48) 7% (67) 18% (179) 12% (116) 2% (123) 1% (1) 6% (63) 16% (155) 1000
Age: 13 2% (20) 6% (10) 1% (2) 5% (8) 3% (6) 8% (14) 1B% (23) 13% (22) 8% (14) 9% (16)  21% (35) 170
Age: 14 8% (13) 3% (5) 2% (4) 2% (3) 7% (12)  24% (41) 6% (1) 9% (16) 17% (30) 3% (5) 18% (31) 170
Age: 15 4%  (6) 3% (5) 4% (6) 4% (6) 7% 1) 2% (33) 14% (22) 1% (18) 1u% (18) 7% (1) 4% (22) 160
Age: 16 6% (9) 4% (6) 5% (9) 6% (9) 7% (1)  16% (26) 10% (15 12% (19) 10% (16) 7% (12) 7% (27) 160
Age: 17 5% (8) 2% (4) 6% (10) 8% (12) 5% (8) 19% (30) 2% (19) 13% (21) 10% (16) 7% (1) 13% (21) 160
Age: 18 5% (9) 2% (4) 4% (7) 5% (10) 1% (19) 19% (34) 15% (27) 14% (26) 9% (16) 4% (8) 1% (19) 180
Male 6% (30) 3% (15) 3% (18) 3% (17) 5% (26) 19% (96) 12% (60) 13% (68) 1% (58) 6% (33) 18% (90) 510
Female 7% (36) 4% (20) 4% (20) 6% (31) 8% (4) 17% (83) 1% (56) 1% (55) 1% (53) 6% (31) 13% (65) 490
Black 7% (12) 3% (5) 4% (7) 8% (13) 8% (14) 17% (29) 8% (14) 10% (18)  14% (24) 3% (5)  20% (34) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 9% (5) — (0 1% (1) 6% (4) % (1) 2% (12) 15% (9) 7% (10) 16% (9) 6% (4) 7% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 6% (31) 4% (21) 5% (23) 4% (20) 6% (30) 7% (91) 2% (62) 12% (62) 1% (55) 8% (42)  16% (84) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 8% (19) 4% (10) 2% (4) 4% (1) 9% (22) 2% (50) 13% (30) 12% (29) 12% (28) 3% (8) 1% (27) 240
An Urban Area 5% (12) 2% (6) 5% (12) 5% (13) 8% (21)  19% (50) 13% (34) 10% (27) 1% (30) 7% (18)  14% (36) 259
a Suburban Area 8% (37) 4% (19) 3% (14) 5% (24) 6% (29) 16% (77) 10% (46) 2% (58) 13% (61) 7% (33) 17% (84) 481
a Rural Area 7% (17) 4% (10) 4% (1) 4% (1) 7% (17)  20% (51)  14% (36)  15% (38) 8% (20) 5% (13) 14% (35) 260
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 3% (6) 4% (7) 7% (11) 5% (8) 16% (26) 14% (22) 14% (22) 14% (23) 6% (10) 1% (18) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (1) 4%  (8) 3% (6) 4% (9)  10% (21) 12% (25) 1% (24) 13% (28) 8% (16) 7% (15) 2% (47) 210
4-Region: South 8% (31) 3% (12) 5% (18) 4% (15) 7% (28) 2% (88)  10% (39) 12% (45) 9% (35) 6% (22) 14% (56) 390
4-Region: West 6% (15) 4% (9) 3% (6) 5% (13) 5% (1)  17% (40)  13% (31) 1% (27) 15% (37) 7% (17)  14% (34) 240
6-8th Graders 9% (22) 5% (13) 2% (4) 5% (1) 5% (1)  12% (28)  12% (28) u% (27)  10% (23) 7% (18)  23% (54) 239
9-10th Graders 6% (23) 3% (12) 4% (14) 3% (1) 7% (25) 23% (81) 1% (38) 10% (37) 2% (44) 6% (21) 14% (52) 359
11-12th Graders 5% (22) 3% (1) 5% (19) 7% (26) 8% (30)  17% (69) 12% (50)  15% (59) 1% (43) 6% (25) 12% (49) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 8% (6) 4% (3) 5% (4) 2% (2) 8% (7) 18% (15) 12% (10) 15% (12) 10%  (9) 2% (2) 7% (14) 84
2022-23: Home School Students % (8) 1% (1) 4% (3) 4% (3) 10% (8) 14% 1) 17% (13) 7%  (5) 3% (2) 5% (4)  24% (18) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (8) 5% (4) 2% (1) 3% (2) 4% (3) 18% (14) 19% (15) 13% (10) 6% (5) 8% (6) 2% (9) 78
2022-23: District School Students 5% (40) 3% (25) 4% (27) 6% (42) 7% (49)  18% (134) 1% (78)  13% (94) 12% (91) 7% (49)  14% (104) 734
LGBTQ 13% (29) 5% (10) 7% (15) 4% (10)  10% (22) 18% (39) 13% (27) 10% (22) 1% (25) 3% (7) 6% (12) 217
Not LGBTQ 4% (27) 3% (21) 2% (15) 4% (24) 5% (33) 19% (121)  12% (79)  13% (86)  12% (75) 7% (43)  20% (128) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 9% (31) 5% (15) 5% (16) 5% (16) 4% (15) 18% (59) 13% (43) 2% (39) 1% (36) 5% (17) 13% (42) 328
Religious Services High Freq 5% (7) 2% (3) 2% (2) 3% (4) 1% (1)  20% (25) 10% (13) 14% (18) 10% (13) 8% (10)  24% (30) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 3% (1) 3% (9) 4% (13) 4% (12) 5% (16) 16% (50) 16% (50) 14% (45) 1% (35) 7% (23) 16% (50) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 9% (48) 4% (23) 4% (22) 6% (32) 9% (50)  19% (104) 9% (53) U% (59) 1% (62) 6% (31) 13% (75) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCH42_6

Table EDCH42_6: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.

academic performance
0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 6% (56) 2% (23) 3% (33) 5% (51) 6% (64) 1% (107) 9% (89)  16% (159)  14% (136) 1% (13)  17% (168) 1000
Age: 13 8% (14) % (7) 1% (2) 2% (3) 6% (9) 5% (9) 5% (9)  16% (28)  12% (20)  19% (33)  21% (36) 170
Age: 14 5% (9) 1% (2) 5% (9) 6% (10) 4% (7) 8% (14) 8% (14) 20% (35) 10% (17) 10% (18)  21% (36) 170
Age: 15 3% (5) 5% (7) 3% (4) 8% (13) 6% (9) 13% (21) 8% (13) 10% (17) 7% (28) 1% (17) 16% (25) 160
Age: 16 5% (8) 1% (2) % (3 4% (7)) 8% (13) 13% (21) 10% (16) 4% (22) 16% (25) 12% (19)  15% (25) 160
Age: 17 8% (12) 1% (2) 3% (4) 3% (5) 8% (13) 12% (20) 12% (20) 19% (30) 2% (19) 7% (11) 14% (23) 160
Age: 18 4% (8) 2% (3) 6% (11) 8% (14) 7% (13)  12% (22) 9% (16) 16% (28)  15% (28) 8% (15) 12% (22) 180
Male 5% (28) 2% (10) 3% (14) 4% (19) 6% (31) 10%  (51) 8% (42) 18% (90) 14% (70) 13% (66) 18% (90) 510
Female 6% (28) 3% (13) 4% (19) 7% (32) 7% (33) 1% (56) 9% (46)  14% (70)  14% (66)  10% (48)  16% (78) 490
Black 7% (12) 3% (6) 2% (4 4% (7) 5% (9 13% (23) 1% (20) 15% (26) 9% (16) 12% (20) 18% (31) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (3) 1% (1) — (0 4% (2 1% (6) 5% (3)  16% (9) 2% (13) 1% (6) 16% (9) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 1% (22) 3% (13) 4% (20) 5% (25) 6% (31)  10% (53) 8% (39) 16% (84) 16% (81) 1% (60)  18% (92) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 9% (22) 2% (5) 4% (8) 6% (14) 7% (18) 9% (22) 9% (22) 16% (38) 4% (33) 1% (27) 13% (31) 240
An Urban Area 6% (16) 3% (8) 3% (8) 4% (1) 7% (18) 2% (31) 1% (29) 15% (39) 12% (30) 9% (24) 17% (44) 259
a Suburban Area 6% (29) 2% (10) 4% (17) 4% (18) 6% (29) 9% (44) 7% (35) 16% (78) 14% (67) 14% (69) 18% (86) 481
a Rural Area 4% (12) 2% (5) 3% (8) 9% (23) 7% (17)  12% (31)  10% (25) 16% (42)  15% (39) 8% (20)  14% (37) 260
4-Region: Northeast 6% (10) 3% (5) 3% (4) 4% (6) 8% (12) 1% (18) 8% (14) 21% (33) 14% (22) 7% (11) 15% (23) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (10) 1% (1) 4% (8) 5% (10) 3% (7)) 10% (21) 2% (24) 15% (31) 16% (35) 10% (20) 20% (43) 210
4-Region: South 5% (21) 3% (13) 3% (13) 6% (24) 6% (25) L% (45) 8% (32) 5% (59) L% (44) 1% (47) 7% (66) 390
4-Region: West 6% (15) 1% (3) 3% (8) 5% (1) 8% (19)  10% (23) 8% (19) 15% (35) 15% (35) 14% (35)  15% (36) 240
6-8th Graders 6% (15) 3% (8) 4% (8) 3% (7)) 6% (14) 8% (200 7% (16) 12% (29) 10% (25) 1% (41) 24% (56) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (18) 3% (10) 2% (9) 6% (23) 5% (20) 10% (36) 9% (31) 17% (60) 16% (56) 10% (37) 16% (59) 359
11-12th Graders 6% (23) 1% (5) 4% (16) 5% (22) 8% (31) 1B% (51) 10% (41) 17% (70)  14% (56) 9% (36) 13% (53) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 7% (6) 5% (4) 3% (3) 4% (3) 2% (2) 7%  (6) 6% (5) 17% (15) 15% (13) 1% (10) 22% (18) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 9% (7) — (0 6% (4) 5% (4) 6% (4) 9% (7) 1% (8) 4% (1) 16% (12) 6% (5 18% (14) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (0) 1% (1) 4%  (3) 5% (4) 6% (5) 4%  (3) 6% (5)  25% (20) 20% (15) 16% (12) 13% (10) 78
2022-23: District School Students 6% (41) 2% (18) 3% (23) 5% (40) 7% (52) 12% (87) 9% (68)  15% (110) 13% (92) 12% (86)  16% (117) 734
LGBTQ 6% (13) 4% (10) 6% (12) 7% (14) 9% (19) 14% (30) 9% (20) 12% (26) 9% (20) 10% (22)  14% (30) 217
Not LGBTQ 4% (27) 2% (10) 3% (16) 5% (33) 6% (36) 9% (60) 8% (53) 17% (113)  16% (102)  13% (82)  18% (119) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 6% (20) 2% (8) 3% (1) 5% (16) 7% (22) 1% (36) 9% (30) 15% (49) 2% (39) 14% (46) 16% (52) 328
Religious Services High Freq 5% (7) 2% (2) 1% (1) 5% (6) 5% (6) 8% (10) 7% (8) 18% (22) 16% (20) 13% (16) 22% (28) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 4% (13) 1% (3) 3% (9) 5% (15) 4% (13)  10% (32)  10% (30) 16% (50) 14% (43)  16% (49)  18% (58) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 7% (36) 3% (17) 4% (23) 6% (31) 8% (45) 12% (65) 9% (50)  16% (88)  13% (73) 9% (48)  15% (83) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH42_7

Table EDCH42_7: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.
relationship with teachers

0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 7% (70) 3% (31) 3% (34) 6% (63) 7% (74) 12% (125) 10% (101) 14% (137) 15% (151) 7% (65) 15% (149) 1000
Age: 13 10% (17) 2% (4) 5% (9) 3% (5  10% (17) 6% (1) 5% (8)  14% (24)  19% (33) 5% (8)  20% (35) 170
Age: 14 7% (1) 4%  (6) 2% (4) 6% (11) 5% (9) 1% (19) 8% (14) 1B% (23) 22% (37) 4% (8) 17% (30) 170
Age: 15 4% (6) 3% (5) 4% (6) 8% (13) 5% (8)  17% (27) 12% (20) 16% (25) 12% (18) 7% (10)  13% (21) 160
Age: 16 8% (12) 4%  (6) 2% (4) 4% (7) 8% (13) 12% (19) 13% (22) 14% (23) 10% (16) 6% (10)  18% (28) 160
Age: 17 7% (12) 3% (5) % (7) 9% (14) 8% (12) 13% (21) 9% (15) 1% (18)  14% (22) 6% (10)  15% (24) 160
Age: 18 6% (12) 3% (5) 2% (4) 8% (14) 9% (16) 15% (28) 13% (23) 14% (25) 13% (24) 10% (18) 6% (1) 180
Male 6% (29) 3% (14) 3% (14) 6% (33) 7% (37) 12% (63) 10% (49) 14% (73) 17% (86) 6% (30) 16% (83) 510
Female 8% (41) 4% (17) 4% (20) 6% (31) 8% (38) 12% (61) 1% (52) 13% (64) 13% (65) 7% (35)  13% (66) 490
Black 9% (16) 4% (8) 4% (7) 5% (9) 7% (12) 11% (20) 10% (18) 1% (19) 1% (19) 7% (12)  20% (36) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (4) 1% (1) — (0) 4% (2) 6% (4 19% (M) 1% (6) 1% (6) 16% (9) 9% (5) 14% (8) 57
Non-Hispanic White 6% (30) 3% (17) 3% (18) 6% (32) 6% (32) 12% (61) 10% (52) 14% (74)  19% (99) 7% (34)  14% (71) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 10% (24) 3% (7) 4% (10) 7% (16)  10% (24) 14% (33) 10% (23) 15% (35) 10% (23) 7% (17)  12% (28) 240
An Urban Area 5% (13) 3% (8) 4% (10) 7% (18) 9% (24) 1% (29) 1% (27) 14% (37) 15% (39) 4% (10)  17% (44) 259
a Suburban Area 8% (39) 3% (13) 3% (13) 6% (31) 6% (29) 13% (61) 10% (47) 15% (74) 14% (67) 7% (33) 15% (75) 481
a Rural Area 7% (17) 4% (10) 4% (1) 6% (15) 8% (21) 13% (35) 10% (27) 10% (26) 17% (45) 9% (23) 1% (30) 260
4-Region: Northeast 8% (13) 2% (3) 2% (4) 5% (8) 9% (14) 1% (19) u% (17) 18% (28) 16% (26) 6% (9) 12% (18) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (12) 3% (7) 5% (1) 4% (9) 8% (16) 1% (23) 9% (19) 12% (25) 19% (39) 5% (1)  18% (38) 210
4-Region: South 7% (28) 4% (15) 3% (12) 8% (30) 7% (26) 13% (52) 1% (43) 14% (54)  14% (53) 6% (25) 14% (53) 390
4-Region: West 7% (17) 3% (6) 3% (7) 7% (17) 8% (18)  13% (30) 9% (22)  13% (30)  14% (33) 8% (19) 16% (39) 240
6-8th Graders 8% (18) 3% (7) 5% (1) 5% (12) 9% (21)  10% (24) 5% (1) 14% (34)  20% (47) 4% (10)  18% (43) 239
9-10th Graders 6% (23) 4% (13) 3% (1) 6% (22) 5% (19) 13% (48) 13% (46) 13% (47) 15% (55) 6% (21) 15% (55) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (29) 3% (1) 3% (12) 7% (29) 9% (35) 13% (53) 1% (44) 14% (57) 12% (49) 8% (34) 1B% (51) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 12% (10) 2% (2) 1% (1) 5% (4) 1% (1) 19% (16) 8% (7) 9% (8) 17% (15) 7% (6) 18% (15) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 2% (9) 2% (1) 3% (2) 6% (4) 6% (5 16% (12) 12% (9) 10% (7) 3% (2) 9% (7) 2% (16) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (0) 3% (2) 7% (5) 2% (1) 8% (7) 6% (5) 1% (8) 7% (14) 21%  (17) 7% (5) 7% (13) 78
2022-23: District School Students 7% (49) 3% (26) 3% (24) 7% (52) 8% (59) 12% (89)  10% (76)  14% (104)  16% (116) 6% (43)  13% (96) 734
LGBTQ 9% (19) 4% (8) 4% (9) 6% (13) 7% (14) 16% (35) 15% (33) 13% (27)  13% (29) 5% (11) 8% (18) 217
Not LGBTQ 6% (37) 3% (18) 3% (19) 7% (42) 8% (50) 1% (72) 10% (64) 15% (95)  15% (100) 7% (48)  16% (106) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 10% (34) 3% (10) 3% (10) 7% (23) 9% (28) 1% (35) 8% (27) 2% (41) 13% (43) 8% (26) 16% (52) 328
Religious Services High Freq 4% (5 1% (2) 1% (1) 7% (9) 2% (2) 8% (10) 5% (6) 20% (25) 20% (24) 2% (15) 20% (25) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 4% (12) 4% (12) 2% (6) 6% (18) 9% (30) 9% (29) 13% (40) 14% (44) 18% (58) 6% (18) 15% (49) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 9% (53) 3% (17) 5% (27) 6% (36) 8% (43) 15% (86) 10% (55) 2% (67) 12% (69) 6% (32) 13% (75) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH42_8

Table EDCH42_8: For each of the following, please rate how personally satisfied you are in these areas on a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means you
are not at all satisfied and 10 means you are completely satisfied.
life direction

0- not at 10-
all completely

Demographic satisfied 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 satisfied Total N
Teens 6% (60) 1% (14) 3% (29) 5% (51) 5% (51) 12% (122) 12% (118) 12% (125) 14% (139) 1% (109) 18% (183) 1000
Age: 13 9% (15) 1% (2) — (0 1% (2) 5% (8)  10% (17) 7% (13) 9% (15)  18% (31)  15% (25)  24% (41) 170
Age: 14 7% (12) — (0 5% (9) 7% (13) 2% (3) 8% (14) 1% (190 13% (22) 8% (14) 14% (23)  25% (43) 170
Age: 15 % (7) 2% (3) 2% (3) 5% (9) 4% (7))  15% (24) 10% (17) 10% (16) 16% (26) 1% (17)  20% (32) 160
Age: 16 6% (10) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 3% (5) 5% (8) 1% (25) % (18) 12% (18)  14% (23)  10% (16)  18% (28) 160
Age: 17 6% (9) 1% (2) 4% (7) 6% (10) 6% (9) 9% (14) 17% (27) 19% (30) 2% (20) 7% (1) 13% (21) 160
Age: 18 4% (8) 2% (4) 2% (4) 7% (13) 8% (15)  15% (27) 14% (25) 13% (24)  14% (26) 9% (17)  10% (17) 180
Male 5% (25) 1% (7) 3% (13) 5% (27) 4% (19) 12% (60) 1% (57) 12% (60) 16% (80) 10% (52) 22% (110) 510
Female 7% (35) 1% (7) 3% (15) 5% (25) 6% (32) 13% (61) 12% (61) 13% (65) 12% (59) 12% (57) 15% (73) 490
Black 6% (10) 2% (3) 3% (4) 5% (9) 5% (8) 14% (24)  10% (17)  16% (28) 8% (14) 10% (17)  22% (39) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 8% (5) — (0 4% (2) 3% (2) 9% (5 16% (9) 7% (4)  10% (6) 2% (12) 13% (8) 8% (4) 57
Non-Hispanic White 5% (27) 1% (4) 4% (18) 5% (24) 5% (26) 1% (59) 13% (66) 13% (66) 14% (72) 12% (65)  18% (93) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 9% (23) 2%  (6) 1% (2) 7% (16) 4% (10)  12% (30) 12% (29) 10% (25) 16% (39) 9% (22) 16% (39) 240
An Urban Area 5% (14) 2% (5) 3% (8) 6% (16) 5% (13) 1% (29) 9% (23) 1B% (33) 16% (42) 1% (28) 18% (47) 259
a Suburban Area 6% (31) 1% (6) 3% (13) 4% (19) 4% (22) 12% (56) 13% (62) 1% (55) 14% (67) 1% (54) 20% (96) 481
a Rural Area 6% (15) 1% (3) 3% (7) 6% (17) 6% (17) 14% (36) 13% (33) 14% (37) 1% (29) 10% (27) 15% (40) 260
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 1% (1) 3% (5) 8% (12) 6% (10) 2% (19) 16% (25) 19% (30) 7% (12) 1% (17) 13% (21) 160
4-Region: Midwest 4% (8) 1% (2) 4% (9) 4% (9) 7% (15) 9% (19) 16% (34) 10% (20) 12% (25) 10% (20)  23% (49) 210
4-Region: South 7% (28) 2% (7) 2% (9) 4% (17) 4% (15) 13% (53) 1% (42) 13% (52) 15% (57) 12% (45) 7% (67) 390
4-Region: West 7% (16) 2% (4) 2% (6) 5% (13) 5% (1)  13% (31) 7% (18)  10% (23)  19% (45) 1% (27)  19% (46) 240
6-8th Graders 9% (21) 1% (3) 3% (7) 3% (8) 5% (12) 9% (22) 9% (21)  10% (23) 2% (29) 12% (28) 27% (65) 239
9-10th Graders 5% (18) 2% (6) 2% (8) 5% (19) 3% (12) 14% (51) 10% (36) 2% (45) 15% (55) 2% (42) 19% (69) 359
11-12th Graders 5% (21) 1% (5) 3% (14) 6% (25) 7% (27) 12% (49) 15% (61) 14% (57) 14% (55) 10% (38) 12% (49) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 10%  (9) 1% (1) 2% (2) 3% (3) 6% (5) 1% (9) 12% (10) 10% (8) 15% (13) 9% (8) 21%  (17) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 6% (4) 1% (1) 6% (4) 2% (2) 4% (3) 14% (10) 8% (6) 8% (6) 18% (14) 6% (50 27% (20) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 4%  (3) 1% (1) — (0) 10%  (8) 3% (2) 8% (7) 16% (12) 1B3% (10) 20% (15) 14% (1) 1% (8) 78
2022-23: District School Students 6% (43) 1% (10) 3% (21) 5% (40) 5% (39)  13% (93) 2% (86) 13% (98) 13% (94) 1% (83) 17% (127) 734
LGBTQ 10% (21) 2% (4) 3% (7) 8% (16) 8% (16) 14% (31) 13% (28) 15% (32) 10% (21) 7% (14)  12% (25) 217
Not LGBTQ 4% (25) 1% (9) 3% (17) 4% (26) 5% (30) 1% (70) 2% (76) 12% (76)  16% (107)  12% (81)  21% (134) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 7% (24) 2% (7) 2% (7) 5% (16) 4% (13) 2% (39) 2% (40) 3% (42) 17% (55) 9% (30) 17% (55) 328
Religious Services High Freq 5% (7) 1% (1) 1% (2) 2% (3) 1% (1) 5%  (7) 8% (10) 10% (13) 19% (24) 17% (21) 30% (37) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 2% (7) 1% (5) 2%  (6) 4% (1) 6% (19) 1% (34) 14% (44) 2% (39) 16% (50) 13% (42) 18% (57) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 8% (46) 2% (8) 4% (2) 7% (37) 5% (30)  15% (81) 1% (64) 13% (73) 1% (64) 8% (46)  16% (89) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH43a
Table EDCH43a: To what degree does your school contribute to your personal wellbeing?
Does not
Contributes a Contributes a contribute
Demographic lot little Hurts a little Hurts a lot anything at all Total N

Teens 2%  (107) 39%  (194) 14%  (70) 8%  (39) 7% (85) 496
Age: 13 24%  (20) 45%  (39) 6% (5 6%  (5) 20%  (17) 87
Age: 14 28%  (25) 37%  (34) 16% (15 6%  (6) 3%  (12) 91
Age: 15 27%  (20) 42% (31) 1% (8) 6% (5) 14% (11) 75
Age: 16 21%  (16) 29%  (21) 20%  (15) 10%  (7) 20%  (15) 73
Age: 17 16% (12) 41%  (30) 12% 9) 10% (7) 20% (15) 73
Age: 18 14%  (14) 40%  (39) 19%  (18) 10% (9 7%  (17) 97
Male 18%  (47) 43%  (113) 2%  (32) 6% (17) 19% (51) 260
Female 25%  (60) 34% (81 16%  (37) 10%  (23) 15%  (35) 236
Black 23%  (19) 40%  (32) 16%  (13) 3% (3) 7% (14) 80
Non-Hispanic White 2% (54) 38%  (92) 16%  (39) 10%  (24) 15%  (36) 245
Ethnicty: Hispanic 18%  (23) 47%  (61) 0%  (13) 7% (10) 7% (22) 129
An Urban Area 2%  (30) 45%  (61) 3%  (17) 6%  (8) 14%  (19) 135
a Suburban Area 21%  (50) 38%  (90) 15%  (35) 7% (17) 20%  (47) 237
a Rural Area 2%  (27) 36%  (44) 14% (18) 12% (15) 16%  (20) 123
4-Region: Northeast 28% (19) 35%  (24) 16% (11) 10% (7) 12% (8) 68
4-Region: Midwest 17% (17) 50%  (50) 1% (1) 9% 9) 12% (12) 100
4-Region: South 19%  (36) 35%  (66) 7% (32 8% (15 2%  (42) 192
4-Region: West 25%  (35) 40%  (54) 1% (15) 7% 9) 17%  (23) 136
6-8th Graders 24% (27 42%  (46) 7%  (8) 6%  (6) 2%  (23) 111
9-10th Graders 26%  (50) 37%  (71) 16%  (31) 7%  (14) 3%  (26) 191
11-12th Graders 16%  (30) 40%  (77) 16%  (30) 10%  (19) 19%  (37) 194
2022-23: District School Students 2%  (77) 38%  (137) 1B%  (47) 8%  (30) 19%  (68) 358
LGBTQ 24%  (26) 26%  (28) 18%  (19) 14%  (15) 18%  (20) 109
Not LGBTQ 21%  (66) 44%  (141) 13%  (42) 6%  (18) 16%  (51) 319
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 18%  (29) 39%  (62) 15%  (25) 7% (1) 2% (34) 161
Religious Services High Freq 27% (19) 40%  (29) 7% (5) 6% (4) 20% (14) 71
Religious Services Med Freq 20%  (28) 50%  (72) 5%  (22) 6% (8) 9% (14) 143
Religious Services Low Freq 21%  (60) 33%  (93) 15%  (43) 10%  (27) 21%  (58) 281
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH43b

Table EDCHA43b: To what degree does your school contribute to your personal happiness?

Does not
Contributes a Contributes a contribute
Demographic lot little Hurts a little Hurts a lot anything at all Total N

Teens 20%  (100) 35%  (178) 20%  (103) 9%  (47) 15%  (76) 504
Age: 13 3% (27) 40%  (33) 14% (1) 3% (2 1% (9 83
Age: 14 2% (17) 29%  (23) 24%  (19) 8%  (6) 18%  (14) 79
Age: 15 18%  (15) 35%  (30) 25%  (21) 10%  (8) 13% (1) 85
Age: 16 1%  (10) 44%  (38) 20%  (17) 10%  (9) 15%  (13) 87
Age: 17 13% (12) 34%  (30) 20% (17) 12% (10) 21% (19) 87
Age: 18 23%  (19) 30%  (25) 2%  (17) 3% (1) 13% (1) 83
Male 16%  (40) 42%  (104) 19%  (47) 8%  (20) 15%  (38) 250
Female 23%  (60) 29%  (74) 2%  (56) 10%  (26) 15%  (38) 254
Black 19%  (18) 34%  (32) 25%  (24) 5% (4) 16%  (15) 93
Non-Hispanic White 19%  (52) 35%  (97) 20%  (56) 1%  (30) 15%  (40) 275
Ethnicty: Hispanic 7%  (19) 35%  (39) 23%  (25) 7% (8) 18%  (21) 111
An Urban Area 16%  (20) 4%  (51) 18%  (22) 1%  (14) 4%  (17) 124
a Suburban Area 2%  (53) 3% (79) 2%  (51) 10%  (23) 15%  (38) 244
a Rural Area 20%  (28) 35%  (48) 22%  (30) 7% (10) 16% (21) 136
4-Region: Northeast 18% (17) 32%  (29) 19% (18) 1% (10) 19% (18) 92
4-Region: Midwest 21%  (23) 43%  (47) 15% (16) 6% (7) 16% (17) 110
4-Region: South 20%  (40) 31%  (62) 24%  (48) 10%  (21) 14%  (27) 198
4-Region: West 20%  (21) 38%  (40) 2%  (21) 8%  (8) 14%  (14) 104
6-8th Graders 28%  (36) 39%  (51) 7%  (22) 6%  (8) 9%  (12) 128
9-10th Graders 2%  (34) 31%  (52) 26%  (43) 7% (12) 15%  (26) 167
11-12th Graders 14%  (29) 36%  (76) 18%  (38) 3%  (27) 18%  (39) 209
2022-23: District School Students 20% (73) 33%  (123) 22% (81) %  (42) 15%  (56) 375
LGBTQ 5% (17 23% (25 25%  (27) 16%  (17) 20%  (22) 109
Not LGBTQ 2% (71) 40%  (132) 19%  (64) 7%  (22) 13%  (43) 332
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 19%  (32) 36% (61) 19%  (32) 7% (12) 18%  (30) 167
Religious Services High Freq 30% (16) 44%  (24) 10% (5) 6% (3) 10% (5) 53
Religious Services Med Freq 24% (41) 34%  (58) 19%  (33) 8% (14) 14%  (25) 172
Religious Services Low Freq 15%  (42) 35%  (97) 23%  (64) %  (29) 17%  (46) 279
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH44
Table EDCHA44: To what extent, if at all, have you ever heard of ChatGPT?
Not at all
(Never heard of Unsure/Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much ChatGPT) know Total N
Teens 2%  (224) 20%  (199) 1%  (109) 29%  (289) 18%  (178) 1000
Age: 13 20%  (34) 7% (29) 8%  (14) 35%  (59) 20%  (34) 170
Age: 14 28%  (47) 15%  (25) 8%  (14) 27%  (47) 2%  (37) 170
Age: 15 25% (41 20%  (32) 15%  (23) 29%  (46) 2%  (18) 160
Age: 16 19%  (31) 2%  (35) 2%  (19) 25%  (41) 2%  (35) 160
Age: 17 24%  (38) 20%  (33) 3% (21 29% (47 3% (22) 160
Age: 18 19%  (33) 26%  (46) 1%  (19) 28%  (50) 18%  (32) 180
Male 34%  (171) 27%  (139) 10%  (52) 7% (86) 2%  (61) 510
Female 1%  (53) 12%  (60) 2%  (57) 4%  (203) 24%  (17) 490
Black 13%  (23) 24%  (42) 1% (19) 34%  (59) 18%  (31) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 36%  (21) 29%  (17) 7%  (4) 4%  (8) 3%  (7) 57
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (125) 19%  (98) 2%  (63) 30%  (154) 15%  (80) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 19%  (46) 18%  (44) 10%  (25) 28%  (67) 24%  (58) 240
An Urban Area 18%  (47) 24%  (62) 10%  (26) 28%  (71) 1%  (53) 259
a Suburban Area 28%  (134) 19%  (92) 10%  (50) 28%  (136) 14%  (69) 481
a Rural Area 7%  (43) 17%  (45) 13%  (34) 31%  (82) 1%  (55) 260
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (35) 22%  (35) 8% (12) 30%  (47) 19% (31) 160
4-Region: Midwest 23%  (48) 1%  (45) 1%  (24) 28%  (58) 16%  (34) 210
4-Region: South 1%  (83) 1%  (81) 1%  (43) 30%  (117) 17%  (66) 390
4-Region: West 24%  (57) 16%  (39) 3% (31 28% (66 20%  (47) 240
6-8th Graders 19%  (45) 19%  (45) 7%  (17) 34%  (81) 1%  (51) 239
9-10th Graders 26%  (92) 18%  (63) 13%  (45) 26%  (95) 18%  (63) 359
11-12th Graders 2% (86) 2%  (91) 2%  (47) 28%  (113) 16% (65 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 21% (18) 15% (12) 9% (8) 31%  (26) 24%  (20) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 26% (20 0%  (8) u% (8 39%  (30) 14%  (10) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 26% (21) 18% (14) 17% (14) 17% (13) 21% (16) 78
2022-23: District School Students ~ 22%  (161) 2%  (160) 10%  (75) 29%  (212) 7% (124) 734
LGBTQ 5%  (33) 1%  (45) 1%  (24) 3%  (73) 20%  (43) 217
Not LGBTQ 26%  (172) 20%  (128) 1%  (72) 27%  (173) 16%  (106) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 20%  (64) 19%  (63) 13% (41) 27%  (89) 22% (71) 328
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Table EDCH44

Table EDCHA44: To what extent, if at all, have you ever heard of ChatGPT?

Not at all
(Never heard of Unsure/Don’t
Demographic Alot Some Not much ChatGPT) know Total N
Teens 2% (224) 20%  (199) 1%  (109) 29%  (289) 18%  (178) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 24%  (30) 2% (27) 10% (13) 25% (31) 20%  (24) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 16%  (52) 22%  (69) 15%  (46) 30%  (95) 17%  (54) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 25%  (142) 19%  (104) 9%  (50) 29%  (163) 18%  (100) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH45
Table EDCHA45: Have you ever used ChatGPT before in your free time or at school?
Yes, I have used
Yes, I have used it in both my No, I have
it in my free Yes, I have used  free time and at never used it Unsure/Don’t
Demographic time it at school school before know Total N
Teens 15%  (154) 5% (50) 8% (77 61% (611 1%  (108) 1000
Age: 13 10%  (16) 2% (4) 7% (13) 71%  (121) 9% (16 170
Age: 14 1%  (37) 7% (1) 6%  (10) 50%  (86) 16%  (26) 170
Age: 15 3%  (21) 6% (9 9%  (15) 64%  (102) 8%  (13) 160
Age: 16 2%  (19) 4%  (6) 7% (12) 62%  (99) 15%  (23) 160
Age: 17 16%  (26) 3% (6 8%  (13) 65%  (104) 7% (1) 160
Age: 18 19%  (34) 8%  (14) 8%  (14) 55%  (99) 0%  (19) 180
Male 23%  (116) 5% (27) 1%  (56) 53%  (269) 8%  (42) 510
Female 8%  (38) 5%  (23) 4% (21 70%  (342) 14%  (66) 490
Black 3% (22) 1% (1) 6%  (10) 57%  (99) 14%  (24) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 22% (12) 1% (6) 13% (7) 7%  (27) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 18%  (92) 3% (1) 7%  (36) 64%  (332) 9% (45 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 10%  (25) 6%  (15) 1%  (26) 59%  (143) 3%  (32) 240
An Urban Area 10%  (26) 7% (17) 8%  (21) 6%  (167) 0% (27) 259
a Suburban Area 20%  (98) 4% (19) 8%  (37) 58%  (278) 10%  (49) 481
a Rural Area n%  (29) 5% (14) 7% (19) 64%  (166) 2%  (32) 260
4-Region: Northeast 7%  (27) 4% (7) 7% (11) 64%  (102) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19% (41) 6% (13) 8% (16) 59%  (124) 8% (16) 210
4-Region: South 2% (47) 4%  (17) 8%  (33) 60%  (235) 15%  (57) 390
4-Region: West 16%  (39) 5% (12) 7%  (17) 62%  (150) 9%  (22) 240
6-8th Graders 3% (31) 4% (10) 5%  (12) 66%  (157) 2%  (29) 239
9-10th Graders 15% (55 5%  (18) 8%  (29) 60%  (214) 2% (42 359
11-12th Graders 17%  (68) 5% (21) 9%  (36) 60%  (240) 9%  (38) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 8% (7) 5% (5) 6% (5) 66%  (56) 14% (12) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 20% (15) 1% (1) 5% (4) 68%  (52) 5% (4) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 20%  (16) 2%  (9) 6% (5 48%  (38) 14% (1) 78
2022-23: District School Students 15%  (113) 5%  (35) 8%  (60) 61%  (449) 10%  (77) 734
LGBTQ 12% (25 6%  (14) 7% (15) 62%  (136) 13%  (28) 217
Not LGBTQ 7%  (109) 5%  (30) 9%  (58) 61%  (395) 9%  (59) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 15%  (48) 6% (21) 5% (18) 62%  (205) 1%  (37) 328
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Table EDCH45

Table EDCHA45: Have you ever used ChatGPT before in your free time or at school?

Yes, I have used

Yes, I have used it in both my No, I have
it in my free Yes, I have used  free time and at never used it Unsure/Don’t
Demographic time it at school school before know Total N
Teens 15%  (154) 5% (50) 8% (77 61%  (611) 1%  (108) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 2%  (27) 5% (7) 6% (7) 55%  (69) 12% (15) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 13%  (42) 5% (17) 9%  (28) 61%  (191) 2%  (37) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 15%  (85) 5%  (26) 7%  (42) 63%  (351) 10%  (56) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem]1
Table EDCHdeml1: Has your parent or guardian given you permission to take surveys such as this?
Demographic Yes Total N
Teens 100% (820) 820
Age: 13 100% (170) 170
Age: 14 100% (170) 170
Age: 15 100% (160) 160
Age: 16 100% (160) 160
Age: 17 100% (160) 160
Male 100% (409) 409
Female 100% (411) 411
Black 100% (126) 126
Non-Hispanic White 100% (437) 437
Ethnicty: Hispanic 100% (194) 194
An Urban Area 100% (212) 212
a Suburban Area 100% (398) 398
a Rural Area 100% (210) 210
4-Region: Northeast 100% (129) 129
4-Region: Midwest 100% (171) 171
4-Region: South 100% (320) 320
4-Region: West 100% (200) 200
6-8th Graders 100% (236) 236
9-10th Graders 100% (345) 345
11-12th Graders 100% (239) 239
2022-23: Charter School Students 100% (68) 68
2022-23: Home School Students 100% (67) 67
2022-23: Private School Students 100% (67) 67
2022-23: District School Students 100% (591) 591
LGBTQ 100% (173) 173
Not LGBTQ 100% (524) 524
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 100% (279) 279
Religious Services High Freq 100% (102) 102
Religious Services Med Freq 100% (261) 261
Religious Services Low Freq 100% (457) 457

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem?2

Table EDCHdem?2: What grade are you currently in or going into?

9th grade 10th grade 11th grade 12th grade
(Freshman (Sophomore (Junior year (Senior year
year of High  year of High of High of High
Demographic 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade School) School) School) School) Total N
Teens 1% (5 9% (90) 14% (144) 21% (211) 15% (148) 17% (169)  23% (234) 1000
Age: 13 2% (4) 51% (86) 39% (67) 8% (13) —  (0) — (0) — (0) 170
Age: 14 1% (1) 1% (2) 39% (66) 55% (94) 3% (5) — (0 1% (1) 170
Age: 15 —  (0) —  (0) 4% (7) 55% (89) 35% (56) 4% (7) 1% (1) 160
Age: 16 — (o) — M 1% () 4% (7)) 4% (72) 4% (71) 5% (7) 160
Age: 17 —  (0) —  (0) — (0) — 5% (8) 50% (80) 45% (72) 160
Age: 18 — (0) 1% (1) 1% (1) 4% (7) 4% (7) 6% (11) 84% (152) 180
Male 1% (3) 9% (44) 13% (65) 20% (101) 14% (72) 19% (97) 25% (129) 510
Female — (2 9% (46) 16% (78) 22% (110) 16% (76) 15% (72) 21% (105) 490
Black 1% (2 4%  (6) 2% (21) 22% (38) 13% (22) 20% (34) 29% (50) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 3% (2) 21%  (12) 23% (13) 21%  (12) 10%  (6) 22% (13) 57
Non-Hispanic White 1% (3) 10% (53) 14% (75)  22% (115) 15% (76) 7% (87)  22% (112) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic —  (0) 9% (21 16% (37) 18% (44) 15% (35) 18% (43) 25% (60) 240
An Urban Area — (0) 6% (16) 14% (36) 20% (52) 17% (44) 18% (48) 24% (62) 259
a Suburban Area 1% (5) 1% (53) 16% (77) 20% (96) 13% (63) 15% (73) 24% (114) 481
a Rural Area —  (0) 8% (20) 12% (30) 24% (63) 16% (41) 18% (48) 22% (58) 260
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 6% (9) 13% (21) 17% (27) 14% (22) 23%  (37) 26% (42) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (0) 7% (16) 16% (34) 22% (45) 17% (36) 14% (30) 24% (50) 210
4-Region: South 1% (3) 9% (34) 14% (56) 23% (91) 14% (56) 17% (66) 22% (84) 390
4-Region: West —  (0) 13% (31) 14% (34) 20% (48) 14% (34) 15% (36) 24% (58) 240
6-8th Graders 2% (5) 38% (90) 60% (144) — (0) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 239
9-10th Graders — (0) —  (0) —  (0) 59% (211) 41% (148) — (0) —  (0) 359
11-12th Graders — (0) — (0) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 42% (169) 58% (234) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 5% (4) 13% (11 20% (17) 23% (19) 8% (7) 13% (1) 18% (16) 84
2022-23: Home School Students —  (0) 10%  (8) 7% (13)  29% (22) 16% (12) 1% (8) 18% (13) 76
2022-23: Private School Students —  (0) 3% (2) 17% (14) 22% (17) 2% (17) 16% (13) 19% (15) 78
2022-23: District School Students — 8% (61) 14% (99) 19% (142) 15% (108) 18% (135) 25% (186) 734
LGBTQ 1% (1) 5% (12) 2% (27) 22% (47) 15% (32) 17% (37) 28% (61) 217
Not LGBTQ 1% (4 9% (59) 14% (92) 20% (130) 15% (96) 18% (115) 24% (155) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 1%  (4) 10% (34) 18% (60) 21% (68) 15% (49) 15% (48)  20% (65) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHdem?2
Table EDCHdem?2: What grade are you currently in or going into?
9th grade 10th grade 11th grade 12th grade
(Freshman (Sophomore (Junior year (Senior year
year of High  year of High of High of High
Demographic 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade School) School) School) School) Total N

Teens 1% (5 9% (90) 14% (144) 21% (211) 15% (148) 17% (169)  23% (234) 1000
Religious Services High Freq —  (0) 9% (12) 15% (18) 31% (39) 1% (14) 12% (15) 21% (26) 125
Religious Services Med Freq — 1% (35) 14% (44) 19% (59) 15% (47) 18% (56)  23% (72) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 1% (4 8% (43) 14% (81)  20% (113) 16% (87) 7% (97)  24% (135) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem3

Table EDCHdem3: What is your five-digit ZIP Code?

Demographic & Don’t know Total N
Teens 9%  (914) 9%  (86) 1000
Age: 13 8%  (144) 15%  (26) 170
Age: 14 88%  (149) 2% (21 170
Age: 15 9%  (146) 9% (14) 160
Age: 16 9%  (146) 9% (14) 160
Age: 17 94%  (150) 6% (10) 160
Age: 18 9%  (178) 1% (2) 180
Male 92%  (469) 8% (41 510
Female 9%  (444) 9% (46) 490
Black 96%  (166) 4% (8) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 99% (56) 1% (1) 57
Non-Hispanic White 90% (470) 10% (50) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 91% (219) 9% (21) 240
An Urban Area 92%  (238) 8%  (21) 259
a Suburban Area 9%  (437) 9% (44) 481
a Rural Area 92% (239) 8% (21) 260
4-Region: Northeast 88% (141) 12% (19) 160
4-Region: Midwest 92% (194) 8% (16) 210
4-Region: South 93% (364) 7% (26) 390
4-Region: West 89% (215) 1% (25) 240
6-8th Graders 86% (206) 14% (33) 239
9-10th Graders 90% (324) 10% (35) 359
11-12th Graders 95% (384) 5% (18) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 87% (74) 13% (11) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 91% (69) 9% (7) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 95% (74) 5% (4) 78
2022-23: District School Students 92% (676) 8% (57) 734
LGBTQ 93%  (201) 7% (16) 217
Not LGBTQ 92%  (602) 8%  (49) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 89% (293) 1% (36) 328
Religious Services High Freq 89% (111) 1% (14) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 91% (286) 9% (29) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 92% (516) 8% (44) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_INET

Table EDCHdem4_1NET: Which of the following do you have?

Cell phone
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 92% (919) 8% (81) 1000
Age: 13 87% (148 3% (22) 170
Age: 14 9% (155 9% (15) 170
Age: 15 94%  (150) 6% (10) 160
Age: 16 92% (148 8% (12) 160
Age: 17 95%  (153) 5% (7) 160
Age: 18 9%  (164) 9%  (16) 180
Male 92%  (469) 8% (41) 510
Female 92% (450) 8% (40) 490
Black 89% (154) 1% (19) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 92% (52) 8% (5) 57
Non-Hispanic White 94%  (488) 6%  (32) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 91% (218) 9% (22) 240
An Urban Area 92%  (239) 8% (20 259
a Suburban Area 93%  (447) 7% (35) 481
a Rural Area 90%  (233) 0%  (26) 260
4-Region: Northeast 93% (149) 7% (11) 160
4-Region: Midwest 93% (195) 7% (15) 210
4-Region: South 90% (352) 10% (38) 390
4-Region: West 93% (223) 7% (17) 240
6-8th Graders 87% (208) 13% (30) 239
9-10th Graders 94% (336) 6% (23) 359
11-12th Graders 93% (374) 7% (28) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 87% (73) 13% (11) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 85% (64) 15% (12) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 93% (73) 7% (5) 78
2022-23: District School Students 93% (686) 7% (48) 734
LGBTQ 93%  (202) 7% (16) 217
Not LGBTQ 9%  (594) 9% (56 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 90% (295) 10% (33) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_INET

Table EDCHdem4_1NET: Which of the following do you have?

Cell phone
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 92% (919) 8% (81) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 93% (116) 7% 9) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 89% (280) 1% (35) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 93% (522) 7% (37) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_2NET

Table EDCHdem4 2NET: Which of the following do you have?
Landline phone/house phone

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (169) 83% (831) 1000
Age: 13 7% (29) 83%  (141) 170
Age: 14 6% (28 84%  (142) 170
Age: 15 1% (33) 79%  (127) 160
Age: 16 6%  (25) 84%  (135) 160
Age: 17 v%  (27) 83% (133 160
Age: 18 5%  (27) 8%  (153) 180
Male 15%  (78) 8%  (432) 510
Female 19% (91) 81% (399) 490
Black 17% (30) 83% (143) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 24% (14) 76% (43) 57
Non-Hispanic White 18% (95) 82% (425) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 14% (34) 86% (206) 240
An Urban Area 17% (43) 83% (216) 259
a Suburban Area 18% (88) 82% (393) 481
a Rural Area 4% (38) 86%  (222) 260
4-Region: Northeast 25% (40) 75% (120) 160
4-Region: Midwest 14% (28) 86% (182) 210
4-Region: South 17% (65) 83% (325) 390
4-Region: West 15% (35) 85% (205) 240
6-8th Graders 17% (42) 83% (197) 239
9-10th Graders 17% (61) 83% (298) 359
11-12th Graders 16%  (66) 84%  (337) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 12% (10) 88% (74) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 14% (10) 86% (65) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 27% (21) 73% (57) 78
2022-23: District School Students 17% (125) 83%  (608) 734
LGBTQ v%  (37) 83%  (180) 217
Not LGBTQ 7%  (109) 83%  (542) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 13% (41) 87% (287) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_2NET

Table EDCHdem4 2NET: Which of the following do you have?

Landline phone/house phone

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (169) 83% (831) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 13% (16) 87% (109) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 21% (66) 79% (249) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 15% (87) 85% (473) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_3NET

Table EDCHdem4_3NET: Which of the following do you have?
Laptop or desktop computer

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (725) 27% (275) 1000
Age: 13 79%  (134) 1%  (36) 170
Age: 14 74%  (127) 26%  (43) 170
Age: 15 69%  (110) 31%  (50) 160
Age: 16 69% (1) 3% (49) 160
Age: 17 72%  (115) 28%  (45) 160
Age: 18 71%  (128) 29%  (52) 180
Male 74%  (376) 26%  (134) 510
Female 71% (349) 29% (141) 490
Black 66% (114) 34% (59) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 79% (45) 21% (12) 57
Non-Hispanic White 77% (400) 23% (120) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 68% (162) 32% (78) 240
An Urban Area 68% (177) 32% (82) 259
a Suburban Area 79% (381) 21% (101) 481
a Rural Area 64%  (167) 36%  (92) 260
4-Region: Northeast 77% (124) 23% (36) 160
4-Region: Midwest 74% (155) 26% (55) 210
4-Region: South 68% (263) 32% (127) 390
4-Region: West 76% (183) 24% (57) 240
6-8th Graders 77% (184) 23% (55) 239
9-10th Graders 70%  (251) 30%  (108) 359
11-12th Graders 72% (291) 28% (112) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 73% (62) 27% (22) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 74% (56) 26% (20) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 80% (62) 20% (16) 78
2022-23: District School Students 72% (525) 28% (208) 734
LGBTQ 79%  (171) 2%  (46) 217
Not LGBTQ 72%  (467) 28%  (184) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 74% (242) 26% (86) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_3NET

Table EDCHdem4_3NET: Which of the following do you have?

Laptop or desktop computer

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (725) 27% (275) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 73% (92) 27% (33) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 66% (209) 34% (106) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 76% (425) 24% (135) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem4_4NET

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 44% (444) 56% (556) 1000
Age: 13 52%  (89) 48% (81) 170
Age: 14 55%  (93) 5%  (77) 170
Age: 15 4%  (70) 56% (90 160
Age: 16 a% (65 59%  (95) 160
Age: 17 36%  (57) 64%  (103) 160
Age: 18 39%  (69) 6% (1) 180
Male 39%  (199) 6%  (31) 510
Female 50% (245) 50% (245) 490
Black 43% (74) 57% (99) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 67% (38) 33% (19) 57
Non-Hispanic White 47% (245) 53% (275) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 36% (87) 64% (153) 240
An Urban Area 42% (108) 58% (151) 259
a Suburban Area 47% (228) 53% (253) 481
a Rural Area 41% (108) 59% (152) 260
4-Region: Northeast 55% (88) 45% (72) 160
4-Region: Midwest 43% (89) 57% (121) 210
4-Region: South 41% (161) 59% (229) 390
4-Region: West 44% (106) 56% (134) 240
6-8th Graders 49% (118) 51% (121) 239
9-10th Graders 45% (163) 55% (196) 359
11-12th Graders 4%  (163) 59%  (239) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 39% (33) 61% (51) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 54% (41) 46% (35) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 50% (39) 50% (39) 78
2022-23: District School Students 43% (317) 57% (417) 734
LGBTQ 46%  (99) 54%  (118) 217
Not LGBTQ 44%  (284) 56%  (366) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 46% (149) 54% (179) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_4NET

Table EDCHdem4_4NET: Which of the following do you have?

Tablet (e.g. iPad)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 44% (444) 56% (556) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 43% (54) 57% (71) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 46% (144) 54% (172) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 44%  (246) 56% (314) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_5NET

Table EDCHdem4 5NET: Which of the following do you have?

Cable
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 27% (271) 73% (729) 1000
Age: 13 20%  (34) 80%  (136) 170
Age: 14 36% (61) 64%  (109) 170
Age: 15 28%  (46) 2% (14) 160
Age: 16 28%  (45) 72%  (115) 160
Age: 17 24%  (38) 76%  (122) 160
Age: 18 7% (48) 73%  (132) 180
Male 25%  (128) 75%  (382) 510
Female 29% (143) 71% (347) 490
Black 29% (50) 71% (124) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 33% (19) 67% (38) 57
Non-Hispanic White 28% (147) 72% (373) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 25% (59) 75% (181) 240
An Urban Area 26% (68) 74% (191) 259
a Suburban Area 30% (143) 70% (338) 481
a Rural Area 23% (59) 77% (200) 260
4-Region: Northeast 39% (63) 61% (97) 160
4-Region: Midwest 25% (53) 75% (157) 210
4-Region: South 23% (89) 77% (301) 390
4-Region: West 28% (66) 72% (174) 240
6-8th Graders 23% (55) 77% (183) 239
9-10th Graders 30%  (108) 70%  (251) 359
11-12th Graders 27% (107) 73% (295) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 20% (17) 80% (67) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 19% (14) 81% (61) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 29% (23) 71% (55) 78
2022-23: District School Students 29% (212) 71% (522) 734
LGBTQ 2% (58) 73%  (159) 217
Not LGBTQ 28%  (185) 72%  (466) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 21% (70) 79% (258) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_5NET

Table EDCHdem4 5NET: Which of the following do you have?

Cable
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 27% (271) 73% (729) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 19% (24) 81% (101) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 26% (82) 74% (233) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 29% (165) 71% (395) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_6NET

Table EDCHdem4_6NET: Which of the following do you have?
Internet access (Wi-Fi or cellular service)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 80% (797) 20% (203) 1000
Age: 13 76%  (129) 24% (41) 170
Age: 14 78%  (132) 2%  (38) 170
Age: 15 81%  (130) 19%  (30) 160
Age: 16 80%  (127) 20%  (33) 160
Age: 17 83%  (134) 7% (26) 160
Age: 18 80%  (144) 20%  (36) 180
Male 83%  (426) 7%  (84) 510
Female 76% (371) 24% (119) 490
Black 77%  (133) 23%  (40) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 84% (48) 16% 9) 57
Non-Hispanic White 82% (429 18% (91) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 76% (183) 24% (57) 240
An Urban Area 76% (197) 24% (62) 259
a Suburban Area 85% (411) 15% (70) 481
a Rural Area 72% (188) 28% (72) 260
4-Region: Northeast 78% (126) 22% (34) 160
4-Region: Midwest 81% (171) 19% (39) 210
4-Region: South 77% (300) 23% (90) 390
4-Region: West 83% (200) 17% (40) 240
6-8th Graders 75% (178) 25% (60) 239
9-10th Graders 79% (285) 21% (74) 359
11-12th Graders 83%  (333) 7%  (69) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 71% (60) 29% (25) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 83% (63) 17% (13) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 76% (60) 24% (18) 78
2022-23: District School Students 80% (589) 20% (144) 734
LGBTQ 82%  (177) 18%  (40) 217
Not LGBTQ 80%  (522) 20%  (129) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 75% (247) 25% (81) 328

Continued on next page

222



National Tracking Poll #2303145, March-April, 2023
Table EDCHdem4_6NET

Table EDCHdem4_6NET: Which of the following do you have?

Internet access (Wi-Fi or cellular service)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 80% (797) 20% (203) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 79% (98) 21% (26) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 76% (239) 24% (76) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 82%  (459) 18% (101) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_7NET

Table EDCHdem4_7NET: Which of the following do you have?
Access to streaming services (Netflix, Hulu, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 71% (713) 29% (287) 1000
Age: 13 72%  (123) 28%  (47) 170
Age: 14 70%  (119) 30% (51) 170
Age: 15 1%  (114) 29%  (46) 160
Age: 16 68%  (109) 32% (51) 160
Age: 17 75%  (119) 25% (41) 160
Age: 18 72%  (129) 28% (51) 180
Male 71%  (360) 29%  (150) 510
Female 72% (353) 28% (137) 490
Black 69% (121) 31% (53) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 72% (41) 28% (16) 57
Non-Hispanic White 74% (383) 26% (137) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 70% (168) 30% (72) 240
An Urban Area 68% (177) 32% (82) 259
a Suburban Area 78% (373) 22% (108) 481
a Rural Area 62%  (162) 38%  (98) 260
4-Region: Northeast 76% (121) 24% (39) 160
4-Region: Midwest 67% (142) 33% (68) 210
4-Region: South 67% (263) 33% (127) 390
4-Region: West 78% (187) 22% (53) 240
6-8th Graders 66% (158) 34% (81) 239
9-10th Graders 73% (261) 27% (98) 359
11-12th Graders 73%  (294) 27%  (108) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 64% (54) 36% (31) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 76% (57) 24% (18) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 66% (51) 34% (27) 78
2022-23: District School Students 72% (530) 28% (204) 734
LGBTQ 75%  (163) 2% (54) 217
Not LGBTQ 70%  (458) 30%  (193) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 67% (220) 33% (109) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_7NET

Table EDCHdem4_7NET: Which of the following do you have?

Access to streaming services (Netflix, Hulu, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 71% (713) 29% (287) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 61% (76) 39% (49) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 68% (213) 32% (102) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 76% (423) 24% (136) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_8NET

Table EDCHdem4_8NET: Which of the following do you have?
Video game console

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 64%  (644) 36%  (356) 1000
Age: 13 67%  (114) 3% (56) 170
Age: 14 63%  (106) 37%  (64) 170
Age: 15 6%  (104) 35%  (56) 160
Age: 16 63%  (100) 37%  (60) 160
Age: 17 63%  (102) 37%  (58) 160
Age: 18 6%  (118) 35%  (62) 180
Male 76% (388 24%  (122) 510
Female 52% (255) 48% (235) 490
Black 61% (106) 39% (68) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 66% (38) 34% (19) 57
Non-Hispanic White 68%  (351) 2% (169) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 61% (147) 39% (93) 240
An Urban Area 63% (163) 37% (96) 259
a Suburban Area 69% (334) 31% (147) 481
a Rural Area 57% (147) 43% (113) 260
4-Region: Northeast 65% (104) 35% (56) 160
4-Region: Midwest 70% (148) 30% (62) 210
4-Region: South 60% (234) 40% (156) 390
4-Region: West 66% (158) 34% (82) 240
6-8th Graders 65% (156) 35% (83) 239
9-10th Graders 63% (225) 37% (134) 359
11-12th Graders 65%  (263) 35%  (140) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 65% (55) 35% (30) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 66% (50) 34% (26) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 69% (54) 31% (24) 78
2022-23: District School Students 64% (468) 36% (265) 734
LGBTQ 63%  (138) 37%  (80) 217
Not LGBTQ 66%  (428) 34%  (223) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 61%  (200) 39% (129) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_8NET

Table EDCHdem4_8NET: Which of the following do you have?

Video game console

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 64%  (644) 36%  (356) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 55% (69) 45% (56) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 63% (197) 37% (118) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 67% (377) 33% (182) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_9NET

Table EDCHdem4 9NET: Which of the following do you have?

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (10) 99%  (990) 1000
Age: 13 3% (4) 97%  (166) 170
Age: 14 1% (2) 99%  (168) 170
Age: 15 1% (2) 99% (158 160
Age: 16 — (0) 100%  (160) 160
Age: 17 1% (2) 99% (18 160
Age: 18 — (0) 100%  (180) 180
Male 1% (5) 99%  (505) 510
Female 1% (5) 99% (485) 490
Black 1% (1) 99% (173) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (57) 57
Non-Hispanic White 1% (7) 99% (513) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic — (1) 100% (239) 240
An Urban Area — (1) 100% (258) 259
a Suburban Area 1% (6) 99% (475) 481
a Rural Area 1% (3) 99% (257) 260
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 100% (160) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (1) 100% (209) 210
4-Region: South 1% (5) 99% (385) 390
4-Region: West 2% (4) 98% (236) 240
6-8th Graders 2% (5) 98% (234) 239
9-10th Graders 1% (5) 99% (354) 359
11-12th Graders — (1) 100% (402) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students — (0) 100% (84) 84
2022-23: Home School Students — (0) 100% (76) 76
2022-23: Private School Students — (0) 100% (78) 78
2022-23: District School Students 1% 9) 99% (725) 734
LGBTQ 1% (2) 9%  (215) 217
Not LGBTQ 1% (8) 99%  (643) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 2% (5) 98% (323) 328
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Table EDCHdem4_9NET

Table EDCHdem4 9NET: Which of the following do you have?

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (10) 99%  (990) 1000
Religious Services High Freq — (0) 100% (125) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 2% (6) 98%  (309) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 1% (4) 99% (556) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_10NET

Table EDCHdem4_10NET: Which of the following do you have?

None of the above
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens — (5) 100% (995) 1000
Age: 13 — (0) 100%  (170) 170
Age: 14 — (0) 100%  (170) 170
Age: 15 — (1) 100%  (159) 160
Age: 16 — (1) 100%  (159) 160
Age: 17 1% (1) 9%  (159) 160
Age: 18 1% (2) 9%  (178) 180
Male — (1) 100%  (509) 510
Female 1% (4) 99%  (486) 490
Black 1% (2) 99% (172) 174
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (57) 57
Non-Hispanic White — (2) 100% (518) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 1% (1) 99% (239) 240
An Urban Area — (1) 100% (258) 259
a Suburban Area — (0) 100% (481) 481
a Rural Area 1% (3) 99% (256) 260
4-Region: Northeast 1% (1) 99% (159) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (1) 100% (209) 210
4-Region: South 1% (2) 99% (388) 390
4-Region: West — (1) 100% (239) 240
6-8th Graders — (0) 100% (239) 239
9-10th Graders — (1) 100% (358) 359
11-12th Graders 1% (4) 99% (399) 403
2022-23: Charter School Students 1% (1) 99% (84) 84
2022-23: Home School Students 1% (1) 99% (75) 76
2022-23: Private School Students 1% (1) 99% (78) 78
2022-23: District School Students — (2) 100% (732) 734
LGBTQ 1% (1) 99%  (216) 217
Not LGBTQ — (2) 100%  (649) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years 1% (2) 99% (326) 328

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHdem4_10NET

Table EDCHdem4_10NET: Which of the following do you have?

None of the above
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens — (5) 100% (995) 1000
Religious Services High Freq 1% (1) 99% (124) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 1% (2) 99% (313) 315
Religious Services Low Freq — (2) 100% (558) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5
Table EDCHdem5: Which school type are you enrolled in?
Home
School -
Parent-
Public directed and Public Public
Charter not Private District District
School associated Private School - School - School -
(often called  with a public School - Non- Inside your Outside of Other,
’Charter or private Religious, religious, school your school please
Demographic School’) school Parochial Secular district district specify Total N
Teens 8% (84) 8% (76) 6% (59) 2% (19) 64% (639) 9% (95) 3% (28) 1000
Age: 13 1% (18) 13% (22) 7% (12) 1%  (2) 58% (99) 7% (12) 3% (6) 170
Age: 14 14% (24) 9% (15) 8% (13) 2% (4) 59% (101) 5% (8) 3% (5) 170
Age: 15 8% (13) 7% (10) 6% (10) —  (0) 65% (104) 10% (16) 4% (7) 160
Age: 16 4%  (7) 5%  (8) 6% (9) 4%  (6) 68% (110) 1% (17) 2% (4) 160
Age: 17 4%  (6) 8% (12) 5% (8) 2% (3) 69% (110) 9% (15) 3% (5) 160
Age: 18 9% (16) 5% (8) 4%  (7) 2% (4)  64% (115) 15% (27) 1% (2) 180
Male 8% (42) 7% (37) 8% (40) 2% (10) 61% (310) 1% (56) 3% (15) 510
Female 9% (42) 8% (39) 4% (19) 2% (10) 67% (329) 8% (38) 3% (13) 490
Black 1% (18) 6% (10) 2% (3) 4% (7) 63% (109) 1% (19) 4% (7) 174
Ethnicity: Asian 5%  (3) —  (0) 7% (4) 2% (1) 74% (42) 1% (6) — (0) 57
Non-Hispanic White 7% (38) 10%  (51) 8% (42) 1%  (6) 63% (326) 7% (39) 3% (17) 520
Ethnicty: Hispanic 13% (30) 6% (14) 4% (10) 3%  (7) 62% (149) 1% (26) 2% (4) 240
An Urban Area 7% (19) 6% (15) 8% (20) 2% (6) 63% (162) 10% (26) 4% (10) 259
a Suburban Area 8% (36) 8% (36) 6% (27) 2% (8) 67% (321) 9% (44) 2% (9) 481
a Rural Area 1% (29) 9% (24) 4% (12) 2% (5) 60% (156) 9% (25) 4% (10) 260
4-Region: Northeast 13% (21) 3% (5) 7% (1) 2% (3) 63% (100) 1% (17) 2% (3) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (12) 10% (21) 8% (18) 2% (5) 61% (128) 9% (19) 3% (7) 210
4-Region: South 8% (33) 9% (34) 5% (21) 2% (8) 66% (256) 7% (27) 3% (1) 390
4-Region: West 7% (18) 7% (16) 4% (9) 2% (4)  64% (154) 13% (32) 3% (7) 240
6-8th Graders 14% (32) 8% (20) 6% (14) 1% (2) 60% (143) 8% (18) 4% (9) 239
9-10th Graders 7% (26) 9% (34) 8% (28) 2% (6) 62% (222) 8% (28) 4% (13) 359
11-12th Graders 7% (26) 5% (21) 4% (17) 3% (1) 68% (274) 12% (48) 1%  (6) 403

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHdem5

Table EDCHdem5: Which school type are you enrolled in?

Home
School -
Parent-

Public directed and Public Public

Charter not Private District District

School associated Private School - School - School -

(often called  with a public School - Non- Inside your Outside of Other,
’Charter or private Religious, religious, school your school please
Demographic School’) school Parochial Secular district district specify Total N

Teens 8% (84) 8% (76) 6% (59) 2% (19) 64% (639) 9% (95) 3% (28) 1000
2022-23: Charter School Students ~ 100% (84) — (0 — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —  (0) 84
2022-23: Home School Students — (0) 100% (76) — (0) — (0) —  (0) — (0) —  (0) 76
2022-23: Private School Students —  (0) — (0 75% (59) 25% (19) —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) 78
2022-23: District School Students —  (0) —  (0) — (0) — (0)  87% (639) 13% (95) —  (0) 734
LGBTQ 10% (21) 3% (7) 7% (15) 2% (3) 68% (148) 7% (16) 3% (7) 217
Not LGBTQ 7% (45) 8% (54) 6% (40) 2% (13)  64% (417) 10% (67) 2% (14) 651
Changed School in the Last 3 Years ~ 12% (40) 1% (37) 6% (19) 2% (8) 55% (180) 10% (33) 4% (12) 328
Religious Services High Freq 6% (7) 1% (14) 13% (17) 2% (3) 55% (68) 9% (11) 4%  (5) 125
Religious Services Med Freq 5% (17) 8% (25) 10% (33) 2% (6) 63% (199) 9% (28) 2% (7) 315
Religious Services Low Freq 1% (60) 7% (37) 2% (9) 2% (1) 67% (372) 10% (55) 3% (16) 560

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Teens 1000 100%
age_new Age: 13 170 17%

Age: 14 170 17%
Age: 15 160 16%
Age: 16 160 16%
Age: 17 160 16%
Age: 18 180 18%

N 1000
EDCHxdeml Male 510 51%
Female 490 49%

N 1000
EDCHxdem?2 Black 174 17%
Ethnicity: Asian 57 6%
Ethnicity: Native American 27 3%

N 258
EDCHxdem3 Non-Hispanic White 520 52%
EDCHxdem4 Ethnicty: Hispanic 240 24%
EDCHxdem5 An Urban Area 259 26%
a Suburban Area 481 48%
a Rural Area 260 26%

N 1000
EDCHxdem6 4-Region: Northeast 160 16%
4-Region: Midwest 210 21%
4-Region: South 390 39%
4-Region: West 240 24%

N 1000
EDCHxdem7 6-8th Graders 239 24%
9-10th Graders 359 36%
11-12th Graders 403 40%

N 1000
EDCHxdem$8 2022-23: Charter School Students 84 8%
2022-23: Home School Students 76 8%
2022-23: Private School Students 78 8%
2022-23: District School Students 734 73%

N 972

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

EDCHxdem9 LGBTQ 217 22%
Not LGBTQ 651 65%

N 868
EDCHxdem10 Changed School in the Last 3 Years 328 33%
EDCHxdem11 Religious Services High Freq 125 12%
Religious Services Med Freq 315 32%
Religious Services Low Freq 560 56%

N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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